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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 39% 27% 26% 35% 32% 38% 35% 18% 35% 34%
Off on the wrong track 57% 54% 59% 61% 49% 59% 56% 56% 71% 48% 53%
Not sure 11% 7% 14% 13% 16% 9% 6% 9% 1% 17% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 9% 33% 66% 31% 36% 35% 31% 32% 35% 30%
Off on the wrong track 57% 83% 52% 27% 57% 55% 58% 55% 57% 55% 60%
Not sure 1% 7% 15% 7% 12% 9% 7% 14% 1% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 34% 5% 69% 9% 30% 63% 20%
Off on the wrong track 57% 58% 89% 22% 85% 57% 30% 53%
Not sure 11% 8% 6% 9% 5% 13% 7% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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2. Support Tax Plan
From what you know about it now, do you support or oppose the tax reform plan passed by Congress and signed into law by President Trump last year?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 19% 22% 17% 7% 16% 19% 35% 22% 9% 14% 13%
Somewhat support 15% 16% 14% 1% 15% 17% 16% 17% 8% 12% 17%
Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 13% 23% 14% 14% 6% 1% 19% 23% 20%
Strongly oppose 27% 27% 28% 22% 22% 30% 35% 28% 37% 18% 16%
No opinion 24% 20% 28% 37% 33% 20% 8% 22% 28% 33% 33%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,494) (664) (830) (256) (353) (574) (311) (1,078) (160) (172) (84)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 19% 3% 16% 49% 14% 23% 25% 14% 19% 21% 18%
Somewhat support 15% 7% 15% 28% 16% 16% 18% 17% 13% 13% 18%
Somewhat oppose 14% 20% 13% 8% 14% 14% 21% 21% 14% 14% 9%
Strongly oppose 27% 54% 21% 2% 23% 31% 32% 25% 28% 26% 32%
No opinion 24% 16% 36% 14% 33% 17% 5% 23% 25% 25% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (522) (600) (372) (633) (427) (249) (246) (329) (606) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly support 19% 24% 1% 55% 3% 12% 48% 4%

Somewhat support 15% 16% 6% 25% 5% 18% 24% 8%

Somewhat oppose 14% 12% 16% 6% 14% 21% 12% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly oppose 27% 34% 65% 4% 64% 25% 4% 8%
No opinion 24% 13% 12% 10% 13% 24% 13% 76%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,277) (510) (494) (444) (453) (469) (128)
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3. Tax deductions
When you file your taxes, do you itemize deductions or do you take the standard deduction?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Itemize deductions 27% 28% 27% 9% 20% 30% 49% 31% 17% 16% 27%
Standard deduction 46% 45% 46% 36% 50% 52% 40% 49% 39% 37% 41%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 40% 21% 9% 5% 13% 30% 30% 21%
Prefer not to say 10% 11% 8% 15% 9% 9% 6% 8% 13% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (665) (829) (257) (352) (575) (310) (1,077) (160) (172) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Itemize deductions 27% 28% 22% 36% 13% 34% 57% 31% 27% 26% 25%
Standard deduction 46% 46% 45% 49% 53% 53% 29% 38% 47% 48% 47%
Not sure 17% 18% 21% 8% 23% 9% 11% 20% 17% 16% 17%
Prefer not to say 10% 8% 12% 7% 11% 4% 3% 11% 9% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (521) (599) (374) (632) (427) (249) (247) (328) (608) (311)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Itemize deductions 27% 35% 36% 41% 27% 28% 35% 8%
Standard deduction 46% 49% 46% 49% 50% 47% 47% 32%
Not sure 17% 10% 12% 6% 13% 20% 10% 38%
Prefer not to say 10% 6% 6% 5% 10% 6% 8% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,494) (1,279) (508) (496) (444) (451) (471) (128)
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4. Paid taxes
Have you already filed your taxes for this year, or not yet?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | have already filed 26% 25% 28% 30% 34% 27% 13% 26% 31% 30% 17%
No, | am still waiting 60% 60% 59% 48% 49% 63% 79% 62% 50% 53% 62%
Prefer not to say 14% 15% 13% 22% 16% 11% 8% 12% 20% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (662) (832) (257) (351) (576) (310) (1,077) (160) (173) (84)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, | have already filed 26% 27% 25% 28% 31% 30% 20% 28% 26% 28% 22%
No, | am still waiting 60% 63% 55% 63% 50% 67% 76% 59% 62% 58% 62%
Prefer not to say 14% 10% 19% 9% 19% 3% 4% 13% 13% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (521) (599) (374) (635) (427) (246) (247) (328) (606) (313)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes, | have already filed 26% 26% 24% 26% 29% 27% 24% 24%
No, | am still waiting 60% 65% 69% 65% 59% 64% 66% 39%
Prefer not to say 14% 9% 7% 9% 12% 9% 11% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,277) (508) (494) (444) (453) (469) (128)
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5. Tax plan effect - already filed
Do you think you paid more or less tax under the new tax law than you would have paid under the old law?
Asked of those who have already filed their tax returns
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Paid more 26% 27% 26% 26% 22% 27% 34% 24% 39% 24% *
Paid about the same 39% 41% 38% 36% 42% 41% 36% 39% 41% 43% *
Paid less 21% 22% 20% 21% 20% 19% 30% 23% 7% 21% *
Not sure 14% 10% 16% 17% 16% 13% 0% 15% 13% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (408) (172) (236) (90) (139) (142) (37) (283) (48) (59) (18)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Paid more 26% 32% 27% 16% 23% 36% 17% 22% 16% 30% 31%
Paid about the same 39% 42% 34% 45% 45% 29% 50% 49% 39% 37% 37%
Paid less 21% 15% 19% 33% 17% 24% 27% 18% 30% 17% 24%
Not sure 14% 12% 19% 6% 15% 12% 7% 12% 16% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (408) (141) (161) (106) (216) (129) (42) (72) (83) (188) (65)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Paid more 26% 29% 40% 19% 41% 20% 17% 25%
Paid about the same 39% 37% 40% 34% 32% 50% 40% 26%
Paid less 21% 24% 12% 40% 11% 22% 36% 8%
Not sure 14% 9% 8% 7% 16% 8% 7% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (408) (344) (129) (133) (129) (125) (120) (34)
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6. Tax plan effect - not yet filed
Do you think you will pay more or less under the new tax law than you would have had to pay under the old law?
Asked of those who have not yet filed their tax returns
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Pay more 29% 30% 28% 36% 31% 29% 24% 28% 41% 28% 28%
Pay about the same 32% 35% 29% 30% 30% 32% 33% 33% 25% 25% 37%
Pay less 14% 17% 11% 5% 10% 16% 20% 16% 2% 14% 5%
Not sure 25% 18% 32% 29% 29% 23% 23% 23% 32% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (921) (427) (494) (122) (173) (379) (247) (695) (83) (92) (51)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Pay more 29% 42% 30% 9% 27% 27% 37% 37% 23% 31% 27%
Pay about the same 32% 23% 32% 43% 36% 31% 31% 36% 33% 31% 28%
Pay less 14% 5% 11% 31% 7% 18% 20% 7% 18% 12% 18%
Not sure 25% 29% 27% 17% 30% 23% 11% 21% 26% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (921) (332) (355) (234) (325) (284) (193) (149) (215) (348) (209)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Pay more 29% 30% 48% 12% 45% 36% 10% 23%
Pay about the same 32% 32% 22% 40% 25% 32% 42% 9%
Pay less 14% 16% 4% 33% 4% 8% 31% 4%
Not sure 25% 22% 26% 15% 25% 24% 17% 64%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (921) (817) (345) (319) (272) (289) (305) (55)
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7. Heard about another shutdown
How much have you heard in the news recently about the chance of another partial government shutdown over federal spending on constructing a wall on

the U.S.-Mexico border?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 45% 48% 43% 30% 35% 50% 65% 48% 40% 37% 36%
Heard a little 42% 39% 45% 46% 48% 42% 32% 41% 41% 44% 47%
Heard nothing at all 13% 14% 12% 24% 17% 9% 3% 10% 18% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (665) (828) (257) (350) (575) (311) (1,075) (160) (174) (84)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 45% 51% 40% 48% 38% 51% 60% 45% 42% 45% 48%
Heard a little 42% 40% 43% 44% 45% 42% 34% 42% 45% 41% 42%
Heard nothing at all 13% 9% 17% 9% 18% 7% 5% 13% 13% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (521) (598) (374) (634) (425) (248) (246) (328) (606) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Heard a lot 45% 56% 59% 59% 54% 44% 50% 16%
Heard a little 42% 38% 36% 36% 36% 45% 41% 51%
Heard nothing at all 13% 7% 6% 5% 9% 11% 9% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,277) (508) (495) (442) (454) (471) (126)
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8. Shutdown over border wall

You

Do you think the disagreement between President Trump and the Democrats and Republicans in Congress over federal spending on constructing a wall on
the U.S.-Mexico border will lead to another shutdown of the federal government, or do you think they will reach an agreement in time to avoid a shutdown?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Government will
shutdown again 55% 54% 55% 58% 53% 57% 50% 57% 52% 49% 50%
All sides will agree to a
deal 14% 17% 12% 12% 19% 13% 15% 13% 17% 18% 18%
Not sure 31% 29% 32% 29% 29% 30% 35% 30% 31% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (665) (833) (258) (354) (576) (310) (1,078) (160) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Government will
shutdown again 55% 59% 52% 55% 55% 58% 57% 56% 54% 57% 49%
All sides will agree to a
deal 14% 14% 13% 18% 14% 15% 21% 13% 14% 14% 16%
Not sure 31% 27% 36% 27% 31% 27% 22% 31% 32% 28% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (522) (602) (374) (636) (426) (250) (248) (329) (609) (312)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Government will
shutdown again 55% 57% 56% 59% 58% 55% 60% 36%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

All sides will agree to a

deal 14% 15% 13% 17% 14% 17% 15% 7%
Not sure 31% 27% 31% 24% 28% 27% 25% 57%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,282) (511) (496) (444) (455) (471) (128)
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9A. Wants to avoid a government shutdown — Democrats in Congress
How much do you think each of the groups listed below wants to AVOID another partial federal government shutdown?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 41% 37% 45% 48% 37% 39% 41% 38% 58% 39% 42%
A little 19% 20% 17% 20% 21% 18% 15% 18% 19% 24% 14%
Not at all 28% 33% 24% 14% 24% 33% 40% 32% 11% 25% 24%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 18% 18% 10% 4% 12% 12% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (661) (827) (256) (350) (573) (309) (1,074) (160) (171) (83)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 41% 70% 31% 19% 40% 44% 40% 35% 39% 42% 46%
A little 19% 16% 21% 17% 20% 17% 23% 24% 20% 15% 20%
Not at all 28% 7% 30% 55% 23% 33% 33% 26% 26% 32% 25%
Not sure 12% 7% 18% 9% 17% 7% 4% 15% 14% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (518) (596) (374) (630) (424) (249) (245) (327) (602) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Alot 41% 45% 75% 15% 69% 43% 20% 23%
A little 19% 17% 15% 15% 21% 20% 17% 12%
Not at all 28% 31% 4% 65% 5% 27% 57% 16%
Not sure 12% 7% 6% 6% 5% 10% 6% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,488) (1,274) (508) (493) (441) (450) (469) (128)
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9B. Wants to avoid a government shutdown — Republicans in Congress
How much do you think each of the groups listed below wants to AVOID another partial federal government shutdown?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 34% 39% 29% 24% 27% 40% 42% 38% 21% 30% 28%
A little 36% 34% 37% 37% 31% 35% 42% 37% 29% 34% 37%
Not at all 16% 14% 18% 15% 23% 15% 11% 13% 28% 21% 15%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 24% 19% 9% 5% 12% 22% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (661) (824) (257) (347) (573) (308) (1,069) (160) (173) (83)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 34% 24% 30% 55% 31% 36% 42% 29% 31% 39% 31%
A little 36% 43% 34% 31% 33% 38% 38% 38% 40% 30% 43%
Not at all 16% 21% 17% 7% 18% 18% 13% 15% 14% 18% 15%
Not sure 14% 11% 19% 7% 18% 8% 7% 18% 16% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (516) (597) (372) (630) (422) (249) (243) (327) (601) (314)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A lot 34% 38% 28% 53% 23% 32% 54% 17%
A little 36% 38% 47% 34% 46% 38% 32% 18%
Not at all 16% 15% 19% 8% 23% 17% 8% 17%
Not sure 14% 8% 7% 5% 9% 12% 6% 49%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,485) (1,271) (507) (492) (442) (450) (465) (128)
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9C. Wants to avoid a government shutdown — President Trump
How much do you think each of the groups listed below wants to AVOID another partial federal government shutdown?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 29% 33% 25% 18% 22% 33% 40% 31% 18% 31% 18%
A little 18% 21% 14% 19% 21% 17% 14% 18% 17% 12% 26%
Not at all 42% 36% 48% 44% 42% 41% 42% 40% 55% 43% 35%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 18% 16% 9% 4% 10% 10% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (663) (823) (256) (350) (572) (308) (1,070) (160) (174) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 29% 10% 27% 58% 28% 27% 30% 28% 22% 34% 27%
A little 18% 15% 16% 24% 16% 20% 25% 20% 20% 16% 16%
Not at all 42% 68% 39% 12% 42% 46% 39% 38% 44% 41% 46%
Not sure 11% 7% 17% 6% 14% 7% 6% 14% 14% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (515) (600) (871) (631) (421) (250) (244) (326) (603) (313)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A lot 29% 31% 8% 61% 10% 26% 56% 15%
A little 18% 17% 1% 21% 12% 20% 23% 12%
Not at all 42% 45% 74% 12% 71% 46% 14% 33%
Not sure 11% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,486) (1,273) (507) (492) (439) (452) (467) (128)
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10. Blame for shutdown

You

If President Trump and the Democrats and Republicans in Congress do not reach an agreement over federal spending on constructing a wall on the
U.S.-Mexico border in time to avoid a shutdown of the federal government, who do you think will more to blame?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats in Congress 29% 32% 26% 14% 22% 34% 44% 35% 11% 22% 19%
Republicans in Congress 4% 5% 3% 8% 6% 2% 2% 3% 5% 8% 5%
President Trump 44% 40% 47% 50% 39% 43% 43% 41% 60% 42% 41%
Everyone equally 13% 13% 14% 12% 16% 14% 10% 13% 7% 16% 24%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 16% 17% 6% 1% 8% 16% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,495) (667) (828) (256) (354) (574) (311) (1,076) (161) (173) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Democrats in Congress 29% 7% 26% 68% 24% 34% 33% 32% 27% 31% 25%
Republicans in Congress 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5%
President Trump 44% 75% 38% 11% 43% 44% 45% 42% 44% 43% 47%
Everyone equally 13% 9% 17% 11% 15% 12% 15% 11% 16% 13% 13%
Not sure 10% 4% 16% 5% 13% 6% 2% 10% 10% 9% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (523) (599) (373) (634) (426) (249) (247) (326) (609) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democrats in Congress 29% 33% 2% 73% 5% 24% 66% 12%

Republicans in Congress

4%

4%

5%

4%

5%

4%

5%

0%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
President Trump 44% 47% 82% 10% 76% 48% 13% 34%
Everyone equally 13% 11% 8% 11% 10% 17% 12% 14%
Not sure 10% 4% 2% 2% 4% 8% 4% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,280) (511) (495) (444) (453) (471) (127)
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11. Likelihood of another shutdown
How likely is it that there will be another government shutdown this month when the current deal expires?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Extremely likely 30% 29% 31% 26% 32% 33% 28% 31% 31% 27% 24%
Somewhat likley 43% 43% 44% 39% 38% 44% 54% 45% 37% 39% 48%
Not very likely 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7%
Not likely at all 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 18% 19% 18% 28% 23% 15% 10% 16% 25% 24% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (667) (832) (258) (354) (576) (311) (1,078) (161) (174) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Extremely likely 30% 34% 29% 26% 29% 33% 29% 24% 31% 35% 24%
Somewhat likley 43% 45% 38% 52% 42% 48% 49% 49% 40% 41% 48%
Not very likely 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 13% 7% 8% 6% 6%
Not likely at all 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 18% 13% 25% 13% 23% 12% 7% 19% 20% 17% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (523) (602) (374) (636) (427) (250) (248) (328) (609) (314)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Extremely likely 30% 32% 30% 36% 28% 30% 23%
Somewhat likley 43% 48% 51% 43% 47% 49% 25%

Not very likely

7%

8%

8%

7%

8%

7%

1%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 18% 11% 11% 9% 13% 15% 13% 51%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (127)
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12. Border Wall
Do you favor or oppose building a wall along the US-Mexico border to try to stop illegal immigration?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 41% 46% 36% 37% 44% 53% 46% 19% 35% 39%
Oppose 45% 41% 49% 42% 44% 42% 42% 62% 45% 44%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 20% 11% 5% 12% 20% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (666) (831) (258) (353) (575) (311) (1,078) (161) (172) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Favor 41% 9% 42% 84% 39% 44% 42% 42% 37% 43% 39%
Oppose 45% 83% 36% 9% 42% 48% 53% 39% 45% 45% 50%
Not sure 14% 8% 22% 7% 19% 9% 5% 19% 17% 13% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (523) (602) (372) (635) (427) (249) (248) (327) (608) (314)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favor 41% 42% 5% 89% 9% 35% 81% 28%
Oppose 45% 50% 88% 7% 85% 48% 12% 28%
Not sure 14% 7% 7% 4% 5% 17% 7% 45%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,281) (509) (496) (443) (454) (472) (128)
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13. DACA law

You

Do you support or oppose a law that would grant permanent legal status to "Dreamers", otherwise law-abiding children and young adults who were brought
into the United States at a very young age by parents who are illegal immigrants?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support strongly 35% 32% 38% 39% 30% 33% 40% 36% 37% 35% 21%
Support somewhat 26% 25% 27% 20% 22% 28% 33% 27% 21% 27% 24%
Oppose somewhat 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12% 14% 15%
Oppose strongly 12% 14% 10% 6% 10% 17% 10% 13% 7% 9% 12%
Not sure 15% 16% 14% 23% 28% 9% 4% 13% 22% 15% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,499) (667) (832) (258) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (173) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support strongly 35% 64% 26% 12% 33% 36% 41% 29% 33% 36% 39%
Support somewhat 26% 18% 26% 36% 24% 29% 29% 31% 26% 25% 25%
Oppose somewhat 12% 6% 12% 20% 10% 14% 13% 13% 13% 10% 14%
Oppose strongly 12% 5% 12% 21% 11% 11% 13% 11% 12% 12% 11%
Not sure 15% 8% 23% 11% 21% 10% 4% 16% 16% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (523) (603) (873) (637) (426) (250) (248) (329) (608) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support strongly 35% 41% 72% 11% 70% 34% 13% 15%

Support somewhat 26% 29% 17% 40% 15% 30% 37% 14%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Oppose somewhat 12% 11% 4% 19% 3% 13% 21% 7%
Oppose strongly 12% 11% 2% 22% 4% 10% 20% 15%
Not sure 15% 7% 5% 8% 8% 14% 9% 49%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,282) (511) (496) (445) (455) (471) (128)
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14. Necessity of building the wall
Which one of the statements below do you agree with the most?

You

Total

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Male Female

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

White

Black Hispanic

Other

Building the wall is the
only way to secure the
U.S. border with
Mexico

Building the wall is not
necessary, but it is one
of the best ways to
secure the U.S. border
with Mexico

Building the wall is not
necessary, and there
are better ways to
secure the U.S. border
with Mexico

32%

19%

49%

34% 30%

20% 19%

46% 52%

11% 30% 39% 44%

28% 20% 17% 13%

61% 50% 44% 43%

40%

16%

44%

7% 22%

22% 25%

72% 53%

13%

42%

45%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,494)

100%
(664)

101%
(830)

100%
(258)

100%
(352)

100%
(574)

100%
(310)

100%
(1,076)

101%
(160)

100%
(173)

100%
(85)

Total

Party ID

Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Dem Ind

Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+

Northeast

Midwest South

West

Building the wall is the
only way to secure the
U.S. border with
Mexico

32%

3% 32%

72% 31% 32% 32%

28%

31% 36%

26%
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Total

Party ID

continued from previous page
Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Dem Ind

Rep

< $50K $50-100K $100K+

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Building the wall is not

necessary, but it is one

of the best ways to

secure the U.S. border

with Mexico 19%
Building the wall is not

necessary, and there

are better ways to

secure the U.S. border

with Mexico 49%

13% 24%

84% 44%

19%

8%

22% 16% 16%

46% 52% 52%

22%

50%

20%

49%

17%

47%

21%

52%

Totals 100%
Unweighted N (1,494)

100% 100%
(522) (601)

99%
(371)

99% 100% 100%
(633) (425) (250)

100%
(248)

100%
(327)

100%
(605)

99%
(314)

Total

Registered voters

Registered

2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Clinton Trump Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Not sure

Building the wall is the

only way to secure the

U.S. border with

Mexico 32%
Building the wall is not

necessary, but it is one

of the best ways to

secure the U.S. border

with Mexico 19%
Building the wall is not

necessary, and there

are better ways to

secure the U.S. border

with Mexico 49%

33%

16%

51%

2% 74% 6%

8% 21% 7%

89% 6% 88%

23%

26%

51%

69%

19%

12%

22%

33%

44%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,278) (510) (494) (445) (454) (469) (126)
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15. Crisis on the southern border
Is there currently a crisis on the U.S. border with Mexico, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, there is a crisis 44% 49% 40% 31% 42% 48% 54% 49% 28% 37% 39%
No, there is no crisis 38% 37% 40% 39% 35% 39% 40% 38% 42% 35% 38%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 30% 23% 13% 7% 13% 30% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (666) (831) (259) (354) (575) (309) (1,076) (161) (174) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, there is a crisis 44% 18% 44% 82% 42% 45% 49% 43% 44% 46% 40%
No, there is no crisis 38% 67% 31% 10% 34% 41% 47% 33% 40% 37% 42%
Not sure 18% 15% 24% 8% 24% 14% 4% 23% 16% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (523) (602) (372) (634) (427) (250) (248) (329) (607) (313)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes, there is a crisis 44% 46% 13% 87% 15% 41% 79% 35%
No, there is no crisis 38% 44% 76% 8% 74% 39% 11% 19%
Not sure 18% 10% 11% 6% 11% 20% 10% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,281) (511) (494) (445) (455) (470) (127)
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16. Declare a national emergency
Do you think Donald Trump should or should not declare a national emergency on the U.S. southern border in order to pay for the construction of a border
wall?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should declare a national
emergency 29% 33% 25% 17% 22% 33% 40% 32% 7% 31% 31%
Should not declare a
national emergency 54% 52% 57% 65% 51% 53% 50% 52% 71% 53% 56%
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 18% 26% 14% 10% 16% 23% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (666) (830) (258) (354) (573) (311) (1,077) (160) (173) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should declare a national
emergency 29% 6% 27% 64% 26% 28% 31% 28% 27% 30% 28%
Should not declare a
national emergency 54% 86% 50% 19% 50% 60% 61% 53% 54% 54% 58%
Not sure 17% 8% 23% 17% 24% 12% 8% 20% 19% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (521) (602) (373) (634) (426) (250) (248) (327) (609) (312)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should declare a national
emergency 29% 31% 2% 67% 4% 24% 61% 18%
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Should not declare a

national emergency 54% 59% 94% 19% 89% 62% 22% 36%
Not sure 17% 10% 4% 15% 6% 13% 18% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,279) (509) (495) (444) (453) (471) (128)
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17A. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 1 — New York Times
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 12% 14% 11% 11% 12% 12% 15% 13% 17% 9% 5%
Trustworthy 29% 25% 33% 32% 28% 29% 27% 28% 35% 28% 34%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 29% 29% 30% 43% 36% 25% 15% 26% 36% 41% 28%
Untrustworthy 12% 13% 12% 9% 11% 13% 17% 13% 10% 8% 16%
Very untrustworthy 17% 20% 14% 6% 13% 21% 26% 20% 3% 14% 17%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (666) (819) (257) (350) (570) (308) (1,069) (161) (170) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 12% 23% 8% 5% 10% 15% 19% 12% 12% 12% 14%
Trustworthy 29% 47% 24% 13% 28% 29% 32% 29% 28% 26% 37%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 29% 24% 37% 22% 38% 22% 19% 28% 33% 31% 24%
Untrustworthy 12% 2% 15% 22% 10% 18% 8% 12% 13% 13% 12%
Very untrustworthy 17% 4% 16% 37% 15% 16% 22% 18% 14% 19% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (523) (593) (369) (629) (425) (249) (246) (323) (606) (310)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 12% 16% 29% 5% 27% 12% 2% 4%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 29% 32% 52% 10% 46% 32% 14% 17%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 29% 19% 14% 16% 20% 31% 20% 66%
Untrustworthy 12% 14% 2% 26% 4% 1% 25% 5%
Very untrustworthy 17% 20% 2% 43% 2% 13% 39% 8%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,273) (511) (489) (442) (451) (466) (126)
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17B. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 1 — Washington Post
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 12% 14% 1% 10% 12% 12% 15% 12% 16% 1% 4%
Trustworthy 29% 27% 30% 33% 28% 29% 25% 28% 33% 30% 29%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 31% 27% 34% 44% 35% 27% 20% 28% 37% 38% 36%
Untrustworthy 13% 16% 1% 8% 12% 14% 20% 15% 10% 10% 16%
Very untrustworthy 15% 17% 13% 6% 13% 19% 20% 17% 4% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (660) (825) (256) (348) (572) (309) (1,069) (158) (172) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 12% 23% 8% 5% 10% 14% 19% 10% 11% 13% 14%
Trustworthy 29% 44% 25% 14% 26% 30% 33% 27% 29% 27% 34%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 31% 25% 39% 23% 40% 25% 17% 31% 33% 31% 29%
Untrustworthy 13% 3% 15% 26% 13% 14% 12% 17% 12% 14% 11%
Very untrustworthy 15% 4% 14% 33% 12% 18% 19% 15% 15% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (521) (596) (368) (629) (424) (248) (246) (325) (603) (311)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 12% 15% 29% 5% 26% 12% 4% 3%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 29% 30% 49% 10% 46% 33% 13% 17%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 31% 23% 18% 21% 21% 32% 23% 68%
Untrustworthy 13% 14% 2% 27% 4% 12% 27% 5%
Very untrustworthy 15% 18% 3% 37% 3% 11% 34% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,273) (508) (492) (444) (448) (467) (126)
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17C. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 1 — CNN
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 11% 12% 9% 13% 11% 10% 10% 8% 21% 14% 8%
Trustworthy 28% 25% 31% 25% 31% 29% 29% 29% 30% 23% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 26% 24% 28% 42% 28% 22% 13% 23% 34% 33% 31%
Untrustworthy 12% 13% 10% 13% 12% 10% 12% 11% 8% 15% 18%
Very untrustworthy 23% 26% 21% 7% 18% 29% 37% 28% 6% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (662) (828) (257) (352) (572) (309) (1,076) (158) (173) (83)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 11% 20% 6% 6% 10% 10% 15% 7% 10% 11% 15%
Trustworthy 28% 47% 24% 10% 28% 28% 29% 28% 28% 27% 32%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 26% 24% 34% 12% 32% 22% 18% 30% 28% 25% 22%
Untrustworthy 12% 6% 13% 17% 11% 13% 10% 14% 10% 11% 12%
Very untrustworthy 23% 3% 22% 54% 19% 27% 28% 22% 24% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (518) (601) (371) (632) (423) (250) (243) (328) (606) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 11% 12% 21% 5% 21% 10% 4% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 28% 30% 53% 6% 49% 30% 9% 22%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 26% 18% 20% 1% 20% 27% 15% 61%
Untrustworthy 12% 11% 4% 16% 7% 15% 16% 4%
Very untrustworthy 23% 29% 2% 62% 2% 17% 56% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,273) (508) (493) (444) (451) (467) (128)
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17D. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 1 — Fox
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 11% 13% 9% 8% 12% 9% 17% 11% 11% 14% 6%
Trustworthy 22% 21% 23% 19% 17% 25% 25% 22% 20% 24% 21%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 26% 24% 28% 35% 31% 24% 16% 24% 26% 33% 41%
Untrustworthy 18% 20% 16% 22% 19% 16% 17% 18% 22% 14% 17%
Very untrustworthy 23% 21% 24% 16% 21% 26% 25% 25% 20% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (661) (830) (256) (350) (574) (311) (1,075) (159) (171) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 11% 6% 8% 25% 10% 10% 14% 8% 9% 14% 9%
Trustworthy 22% 12% 20% 38% 22% 22% 18% 23% 20% 23% 21%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 26% 19% 34% 22% 34% 22% 18% 30% 29% 25% 23%
Untrustworthy 18% 22% 20% 10% 16% 20% 20% 17% 20% 18% 19%
Very untrustworthy 23% 41% 18% 5% 19% 25% 30% 22% 21% 21% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (521) (599) (371) (631) (426) (248) (247) (328) (605) (311)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 11% 13% 3% 25% 5% 6% 25% 3%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 22% 21% 7% 39% 9% 21% 36% 20%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 26% 20% 13% 22% 1% 29% 22% 61%
Untrustworthy 18% 18% 26% 9% 24% 22% 12% 10%
Very untrustworthy 23% 28% 51% 6% 51% 21% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,279) (508) (495) (442) (453) (469) (127)
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17E. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 1 — Breitbart
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5%
Trustworthy 1% 12% 10% 1% 8% 11% 14% 11% 8% 14% 9%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 47% 42% 52% 54% 50% 44% 43% 45% 50% 51% 60%
Untrustworthy 12% 14% 10% 9% 13% 12% 15% 12% 13% 12% 13%
Very untrustworthy 25% 26% 23% 21% 23% 28% 24% 28% 21% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (662) (821) (255) (351) (570) (307) (1,072) (156) (172) (83)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trUStWOFthy 5% 2% 5% 10% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 7%
Trustworthy 11% 5% 10% 22% 8% 15% 14% 13% 12% 10% 11%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 47% 38% 54% 48% 56% 42% 29% 46% 47% 50% 42%
Untrustworthy 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 14% 13% 11% 11% 13%
Very untrustworthy 25% 43% 20% 8% 19% 27% 39% 24% 25% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (519) (595) (369) (629) (425) (248) (245) (328) (601) (309)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 5% 6% 1% 12% 4% 4% 11% 1%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 11% 12% 3% 23% 4% 8% 24% 5%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 47% 40% 29% 46% 29% 51% 46% 79%
Untrustworthy 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 14% 5%
Very untrustworthy 25% 30% 53% 7% 51% 24% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,269) (507) (490) (444) (447) (464) (128)
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18A. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 2 — Wall Street Journal
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 9% 10% 8% 8% 12% 7% 10% 9% 15% 6% 8%
Trustworthy 35% 34% 36% 27% 29% 38% 45% 37% 34% 29% 27%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 38% 37% 39% 50% 38% 35% 32% 36% 42% 43% 40%
Untrustworthy 10% 10% 10% 7% 12% 10% 9% 10% 4% 10% 17%
Very untrustworthy 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 4% 8% 5% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (664) (829) (258) (353) (573) (309) (1,075) (160) (173) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 9% 12% 8% 8% 8% 9% 14% 9% 11% 7% 12%
Trustworthy 35% 47% 29% 30% 29% 41% 47% 34% 34% 36% 36%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 38% 32% 44% 36% 44% 35% 22% 37% 40% 40% 35%
Untrustworthy 10% 6% 11% 12% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 12%
Very untrustworthy 8% 3% 8% 14% 9% 6% 8% 10% 6% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (522) (597) (374) (631) (427) (250) (246) (328) (607) (312)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 9% 11% 14% 8% 14% 9% 7% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 35% 42% 52% 35% 47% 34% 33% 16%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 38% 30% 25% 32% 28% 39% 34% 68%
Untrustworthy 10% 10% 7% 14% 9% 9% 14% 7%
Very untrustworthy 8% 7% 2% 11% 3% 9% 12% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,279) (508) (495) (444) (451) (472) (126)
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18B. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 2 — Guardian
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 5% 3% 5% 10% 8% 2%
Trustworthy 17% 18% 17% 21% 19% 14% 17% 17% 20% 17% 16%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 59% 53% 64% 54% 55% 61% 65% 60% 53% 55% 67%
Untrustworthy 10% 13% 8% 11% 10% 11% 8% 10% 10% 15% 8%
Very UntrUStWOFthy 7% 10% 5% 4% 9% 9% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (660) (826) (258) (353) (569) (306) (1,070) (160) (172) (84)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 6% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 5% 9%
Trustworthy 17% 28% 14% 10% 16% 18% 23% 19% 17% 16% 20%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 59% 55% 60% 62% 62% 59% 47% 56% 64% 60% 53%
Untrustworthy 10% 7% 13% 11% 8% 11% 11% 7% 9% 12% 12%
Very untrustworthy 7% 3% 8% 13% 8% 6% 11% 12% 5% 7% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (520) (597) (369) (633) (422) (247) (244) (327) (604) (311)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 6% 6% 9% 4% 12% 5% 3% 1%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 17% 19% 32% 8% 29% 20% 10% 4%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 59% 57% 52% 60% 49% 56% 61% 81%
Untrustworthy 10% 10% 5% 14% 7% 12% 12% 11%
Very untrustworthy 7% 8% 2% 13% 3% 7% 14% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,269) (509) (488) (443) (452) (465) (126)
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18C. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 2 — Drudge Report
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 5% 8% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 11% 5% 2%
Trustworthy 12% 13% 11% 7% 10% 13% 18% 12% 6% 17% 1%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 57% 49% 64% 59% 57% 57% 53% 56% 59% 55% 65%
Untrustworthy 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 10% 14% 14%
Very untrustworthy 13% 16% 10% 15% 13% 14% 9% 14% 14% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (664) (824) (256) (351) (573) (308) (1,074) (158) (172) (84)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trUStWOFthy 5% 3% 5% 9% 5% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6%
Trustworthy 12% 8% 11% 19% 10% 15% 15% 11% 12% 12% 13%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 57% 55% 60% 53% 62% 56% 44% 50% 58% 61% 52%
Untrustworthy 13% 14% 14% 10% 12% 14% 15% 14% 13% 11% 17%
Very untrustworthy 13% 19% 10% 9% 11% 11% 19% 18% 12% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (520) (596) (372) (630) (425) (249) (244) (327) (605) (312)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 5% 5% 2% 10% 4% 5% 9% 1%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 12% 13% 7% 24% 9% 8% 23% 4%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 57% 53% 54% 51% 50% 60% 48% 82%
Untrustworthy 13% 14% 18% 8% 16% 14% 11% 8%
Very untrustworthy 13% 14% 20% 7% 21% 14% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,275) (510) (494) (440) (454) (469) (125)
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18D. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 2 — Economist
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 7% 9% 5% 10% 7% 5% 5% 5% 14% 7% 6%
Trustworthy 20% 20% 21% 19% 19% 20% 23% 21% 18% 16% 24%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 60% 57% 63% 58% 57% 60% 64% 61% 55% 60% 57%
Untrustworthy 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 10% 11%
Very untrustworthy 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 7% 2% 6% 7% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (666) (828) (259) (353) (574) (308) (1,074) (161) (174) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 7% 10% 6% 3% 7% 6% 11% 9% 5% 5% 11%
Trustworthy 20% 29% 17% 16% 18% 21% 30% 21% 20% 19% 24%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 60% 53% 64% 62% 60% 64% 46% 54% 63% 64% 53%
Untrustworthy 7% 5% 9% 8% 7% 6% 4% 5% 7% 7% 9%
Very untrustworthy 6% 3% 5% 11% 7% 3% 8% 11% 5% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (520) (601) (373) (634) (426) (250) (248) (327) (606) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 7% 7% 10% 3% 11% 9% 3% 2%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 20% 24% 34% 16% 31% 21% 15% 7%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 60% 57% 52% 63% 51% 57% 63% 79%
Untrustworthy 7% 7% 3% 9% 4% 7% 10% 9%
Very untrustworthy 6% 5% 1% 8% 3% 6% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,277) (508) (495) (442) (455) (470) (127)

57



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults YOU
18E. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 2 — Huffington Post
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 14% 6% 5%
Trustworthy 21% 17% 24% 18% 19% 24% 21% 21% 25% 18% 20%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 42% 39% 45% 53% 47% 36% 36% 39% 49% 50% 45%
Untrustworthy 14% 16% 12% 14% 15% 13% 17% 15% 7% 15% 16%
Very untrustworthy 16% 20% 13% 8% 12% 20% 23% 19% 5% 11% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (664) (827) (257) (353) (572) (309) (1,074) (159) (174) (84)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trUStWOFthy 6% 9% 5% 4% 7% 5% 8% 5% 7% 6% 9%
Trustworthy 21% 38% 13% 12% 20% 23% 25% 21% 17% 21% 26%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 42% 43% 48% 29% 49% 38% 31% 43% 45% 41% 41%
Untrustworthy 14% 5% 18% 20% 12% 17% 12% 13% 15% 15% 12%
Very untrustworthy 16% 4% 16% 34% 12% 17% 24% 18% 16% 17% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (522) (597) (372) (633) (427) (249) (247) (328) (605) (311)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 6% 7% 10% 3% 12% 5% 4% 1%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 21% 25% 42% 7% 39% 20% 10% 7%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 42% 35% 39% 28% 38% 44% 30% 76%
Untrustworthy 14% 14% 6% 21% 8% 16% 20% 12%
Very untrustworthy 16% 20% 2% 40% 3% 14% 37% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,278) (509) (494) (443) (454) (468) (126)
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19A. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 3 — BuzzFeed
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 4% 5% 3% 7% 6% 2% 1% 3% 12% 5% 1%
Trustworthy 15% 13% 17% 17% 16% 14% 14% 14% 20% 18% 17%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 48% 44% 52% 41% 49% 51% 50% 48% 45% 49% 49%
Untrustworthy 18% 20% 16% 23% 16% 16% 20% 19% 12% 16% 22%
Very untrustworthy 15% 18% 11% 12% 13% 17% 15% 16% 11% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (663) (831) (259) (353) (576) (306) (1,075) (159) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7%
Trustworthy 15% 24% 12% 9% 16% 14% 19% 13% 12% 15% 21%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 48% 53% 49% 40% 51% 47% 38% 44% 52% 50% 42%
Untrustworthy 18% 13% 20% 22% 17% 21% 21% 24% 20% 16% 16%
Very untrustworthy 15% 5% 16% 26% 11% 14% 19% 16% 12% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (520) (602) (372) (635) (425) (248) (246) (329) (606) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 4% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 2%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 15% 16% 25% 7% 25% 17% 8% 6%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 48% 46% 55% 36% 51% 46% 39% 68%
Untrustworthy 18% 18% 13% 24% 14% 19% 22% 17%
Very untrustworthy 15% 16% 2% 30% 3% 15% 28% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,277) (508) (493) (443) (453) (470) (128)
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19B. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 3 — The Daily Caller
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very trustworthy 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 2% 9% 3% 0%
Trustworthy 8% 9% 7% 10% 9% 7% 7% 6% 12% 12% 15%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 66% 60% 72% 64% 62% 68% 70% 67% 67% 59% 65%
Untrustworthy 13% 17% 9% 12% 14% 12% 14% 13% 8% 18% 15%
Very untrustworthy 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 12% 7% 12% 4% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (658) (821) (258) (348) (570) (303) (1,063) (157) (173) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very trustworthy 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Trustworthy 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 12% 8% 6% 9% 8%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 66% 69% 67% 60% 72% 65% 54% 64% 67% 67% 64%
Untrustworthy 13% 10% 14% 14% 10% 15% 14% 16% 13% 11% 13%
Very untrustworthy 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 9% 17% 11% 10% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (515) (594) (370) (627) (423) (246) (243) (328) (599) (309)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very trustworthy 3% 3%

1% 5% 4%

3% 4% 1%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 8% 8% 5% 1% 5% 8% 13% 5%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 66% 64% 68% 59% 64% 66% 59% 84%
Untrustworthy 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 8%
Very untrustworthy 10% 12% 11% 12% 13% 10% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,263) (501) (490) (440) (449) (462) (128)
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19C. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 3 — NPR
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 15% 17% 14% 11% 18% 16% 15% 17% 14% 9% 8%
Trustworthy 21% 23% 18% 20% 19% 20% 23% 21% 25% 13% 27%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 44% 35% 51% 54% 46% 42% 33% 40% 46% 60% 47%
Untrustworthy 11% 12% 9% 8% 8% 10% 18% 11% 9% 10% 11%
Very untrustworthy 10% 12% 7% 7% 9% 12% 11% 11% 6% 9% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (667) (830) (259) (353) (575) (310) (1,078) (160) (174) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 15% 28% 11% 5% 11% 17% 28% 13% 16% 14% 19%
Trustworthy 21% 28% 19% 14% 18% 23% 23% 18% 22% 20% 23%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 44% 36% 48% 46% 53% 39% 23% 43% 39% 48% 40%
Untrustworthy 11% 6% 11% 17% 8% 12% 15% 15% 13% 8% 10%
Very untrustworthy 10% 3% 11% 18% 9% 9% 11% 11% 9% 11% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (521) (603) (373) (636) (426) (250) (247) (329) (607) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 15% 20% 39% 5% 34% 15% 3% 2%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 21% 22% 32% 11% 30% 25% 11% 11%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 44% 35% 24% 40% 29% 43% 44% 77%
Untrustworthy 11% 12% 4% 22% 5% 9% 20% 7%
Very untrustworthy 10% 11% 1% 22% 2% 8% 22% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,281) (510) (495) (445) (455) (470) (127)
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19D. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 3 — Yahoo
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 5% 5% 4% 9% 7% 2% 1% 3% 15% 7% 2%
Trustworthy 21% 20% 21% 21% 25% 21% 16% 17% 36% 22% 26%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 50% 47% 54% 52% 48% 49% 54% 53% 40% 49% 43%
Untrustworthy 14% 16% 13% 10% 12% 17% 17% 16% 5% 13% 15%
Very untrustworthy 10% 12% 8% 8% 8% 11% 12% 11% 4% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (665) (829) (258) (351) (576) (309) (1,075) (160) (173) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Trustworthy 21% 30% 18% 13% 22% 21% 17% 20% 16% 24% 20%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 50% 54% 52% 42% 52% 51% 44% 48% 55% 50% 50%
Untrustworthy 14% 7% 16% 23% 12% 15% 20% 16% 16% 12% 16%
Very untrustworthy 10% 4% 10% 18% 8% 10% 14% 13% 9% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (523) (598) (373) (631) (427) (250) (246) (328) (608) (312)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 2%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 21% 21% 29% 12% 26% 23% 15% 16%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 50% 48% 55% 38% 56% 45% 43% 71%
Untrustworthy 14% 16% 9% 25% 8% 16% 21% 8%
Very untrustworthy 10% 11% 2% 21% 3% 11% 19% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,279) (511) (495) (445) (455) (469) (125)
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19E. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 3 — BBC
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 14% 16% 13% 1% 17% 15% 14% 15% 15% 10% 11%
Trustworthy 29% 29% 28% 25% 26% 29% 34% 30% 30% 19% 27%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 42% 36% 47% 51% 42% 39% 37% 39% 45% 51% 51%
Untrustworthy 10% 13% 7% 8% 8% 11% 11% 10% 8% 13% 7%
Very untrustworthy 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 2% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (663) (826) (256) (350) (573) (310) (1,074) (158) (171) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 14% 25% 12% 5% 11% 17% 21% 9% 15% 14% 18%
Trustworthy 29% 39% 25% 21% 26% 31% 35% 31% 28% 26% 33%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 42% 30% 46% 49% 48% 37% 24% 38% 43% 45% 37%
Untrustworthy 10% 4% 11% 15% 10% 9% 13% 16% 9% 10% 6%
Very untrustworthy 5% 2% 6% 10% 4% 6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (519) (598) (372) (629) (425) (250) (245) (329) (602) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 14% 18% 33% 5% 33% 13% 3% 4%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 29% 32% 43% 21% 41% 34% 20% 9%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 42% 35% 22% 45% 21% 39% 48% 80%
Untrustworthy 10% 9% 1% 17% 4% 10% 17% 5%
Very untrustworthy 5% 6% 1% 11% 2% 5% 11% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,277) (508) (494) (444) (452) (468) (125)
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20A. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 4 — NBC
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 1% 12% 9% 11% 14% 9% 9% 9% 19% 11% 10%
Trustworthy 32% 28% 36% 30% 30% 35% 34% 33% 34% 28% 32%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 29% 27% 32% 42% 33% 26% 18% 28% 31% 33% 35%
Untrustworthy 14% 17% 12% 1% 1% 16% 20% 15% 8% 17% 13%
Very untrustworthy 13% 15% 12% 6% 12% 14% 21% 15% 9% 12% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (665) (828) (257) (349) (576) (311) (1,076) (158) (173) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 11% 17% 9% 5% 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 14%
Trustworthy 32% 53% 26% 16% 31% 33% 35% 31% 32% 31% 37%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 29% 22% 35% 28% 34% 26% 23% 30% 32% 31% 22%
Untrustworthy 14% 4% 17% 23% 12% 19% 14% 16% 13% 13% 17%
Very untrustworthy 13% 3% 13% 29% 12% 12% 17% 14% 13% 15% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (519) (600) (374) (631) (426) (250) (247) (328) (604) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 11% 11% 19% 4% 20% 9% 3% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 32% 36% 58% 12% 50% 39% 13% 22%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 29% 22% 18% 22% 24% 28% 26% 51%
Untrustworthy 14% 15% 3% 30% 4% 14% 27% 9%
Very untrustworthy 13% 16% 2% 32% 2% 10% 30% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,277) (509) (496) (442) (454) (469) (128)
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20B. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 4 — CBS
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very tl’UStWOI’thy 9% 11% 8% 11% 11% 9% 7% 8% 19% 11% 7%
Trustworthy 34% 33% 36% 31% 34% 37% 34% 34% 38% 29% 40%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 31% 27% 35% 46% 35% 25% 21% 30% 30% 38% 35%
Untrustworthy 13% 16% 1% 8% 10% 16% 19% 15% 7% 14% 8%
Very untrustworthy 12% 14% 10% 5% 10% 13% 18% 13% 6% 9% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (664) (830) (257) (354) (573) (310) (1,075) (159) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 9% 15% 8% 5% 9% 8% 13% 8% 7% 10% 13%
Trustworthy 34% 55% 29% 16% 36% 35% 33% 33% 35% 33% 37%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 31% 25% 37% 28% 34% 30% 26% 32% 33% 32% 27%
Untrustworthy 13% 3% 14% 26% 10% 17% 15% 14% 15% 12% 13%
Very untrustworthy 12% 3% 12% 24% 12% 10% 14% 12% 11% 13% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (521) (602) (371) (634) (427) (249) (246) (327) (607) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 9% 10% 15% 5% 17% 8% 3% 12%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 34% 37% 59% 13% 52% 42% 15% 21%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 31% 25% 23% 24% 25% 30% 28% 54%
Untrustworthy 13% 15% 2% 30% 3% 12% 27% 6%
Very untrustworthy 12% 14% 1% 29% 3% 9% 26% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,278) (509) (494) (443) (454) (470) (127)
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20C. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 4 — Bloomberg
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 7% 7% 7% 1% 10% 5% 4% 6% 14% 6% 11%
Trustworthy 23% 25% 22% 15% 20% 27% 31% 25% 23% 16% 23%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 43% 38% 48% 50% 48% 42% 33% 42% 50% 47% 35%
Untrustworthy 14% 16% 1% 12% 12% 13% 18% 14% 8% 15% 17%
Very untrustworthy 12% 14% 11% 12% 10% 13% 14% 13% 6% 15% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (664) (827) (257) (353) (573) (308) (1,074) (161) (171) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 8% 9% 5% 7% 6% 12%
Trustworthy 23% 38% 17% 14% 21% 24% 35% 29% 21% 20% 29%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 43% 42% 47% 39% 48% 43% 33% 39% 46% 47% 35%
Untrustworthy 14% 8% 15% 18% 11% 17% 11% 15% 15% 13% 13%
Very untrustworthy 12% 4% 13% 24% 15% 9% 13% 12% 11% 14% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (521) (597) (373) (634) (424) (247) (246) (327) (605) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 7% 6% 9% 4% 8% 8% 4% 12%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 23% 28% 44% 13% 40% 25% 15% 5%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 43% 38% 37% 37% 41% 40% 38% 68%
Untrustworthy 14% 15% 8% 23% 7% 16% 21% 6%
Very untrustworthy 12% 13% 2% 23% 4% 12% 22% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,275) (507) (492) (443) (451) (470) (127)
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20D. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 4 — Daily Kos
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 7% 7% 7% 11% 9% 6% 5% 6% 10% 8% 11%
Trustworthy 8% 8% 9% 5% 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10% 5%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 56% 50% 61% 62% 53% 54% 53% 55% 60% 52% 58%
Untrustworthy 13% 15% 10% 11% 12% 11% 17% 13% 10% 14% 10%
Very untrustworthy 16% 19% 13% 11% 16% 18% 16% 17% 10% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (660) (821) (254) (350) (569) (308) (1,067) (159) (170) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 7% 11% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5% 9% 6% 8% 7%
Trustworthy 8% 14% 6% 5% 7% 7% 13% 7% 9% 8% 11%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 56% 58% 57% 49% 59% 58% 51% 56% 54% 56% 55%
Untrustworthy 13% 8% 14% 16% 10% 15% 14% 9% 15% 12% 14%
Very untrustworthy 16% 9% 16% 26% 16% 13% 18% 19% 15% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,481) (516) (595) (370) (627) (424) (247) (244) (325) (604) (308)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 7% 6% 9% 3% 9% 6% 3% 16%

continued on the next page ...

76



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults YOU
continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 8% 10% 16% 6% 16% 8% 5% 2%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 56% 53% 60% 44% 60% 55% 47% 67%
Untrustworthy 13% 15% 9% 21% 9% 12% 18% 10%
Very untrustworthy 16% 16% 6% 26% 6% 19% 26% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,270) (506) (490) (440) (448) (466) (127)
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20E. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 4 — InfoWars
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very trustworthy 5% 5% 5% 9% 8% 2% 2% 3% 12% 5% 8%
Trustworthy 7% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 5% 5% 7% 11% 11%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 51% 44% 57% 42% 49% 52% 59% 53% 48% 46% 41%
Untrustworthy 14% 15% 13% 13% 12% 13% 17% 14% 11% 15% 15%
Very untrustworthy 24% 29% 20% 29% 23% 26% 17% 25% 22% 23% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (667) (822) (257) (352) (571) (309) (1,071) (159) (173) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very trustworthy 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 7%
Trustworthy 7% 5% 6% 9% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 51% 47% 52% 53% 56% 48% 42% 51% 57% 50% 44%
Untrustworthy 14% 11% 14% 18% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 16%
Very untrustworthy 24% 32% 23% 15% 20% 26% 36% 26% 21% 24% 26%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (518) (600) (371) (630) (426) (248) (244) (328) (604) (313)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very trustworthy 5% 4%

3% 4% 5%

5% 3% 9%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 7% 7% 4% 11% 4% 7% 11% 2%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 51% 48% 45% 52% 44% 48% 54% 67%
Untrustworthy 14% 15% 10% 19% 1% 12% 18% 12%
Very untrustworthy 24% 26% 37% 13% 36% 28% 14% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,273) (506) (492) (442) (452) (468) (127)
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21A. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 5 — Reuters
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very tl’UStWOI’thy 9% 11% 7% 10% 13% 7% 6% 9% 11% 7% 11%
Trustworthy 25% 28% 23% 16% 19% 29% 35% 27% 19% 18% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 49% 39% 59% 60% 48% 47% 43% 48% 57% 50% 44%
Untrustworthy 9% 13% 6% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 14% 16%
Ve ry untrustwo rthy 7% 9% 6% 6% 10% 7% 6% 7% 7% 10% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (663) (833) (258) (351) (576) (311) (1,079) (160) (172) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 9% 13% 8% 5% 8% 9% 12% 9% 8% 6% 16%
Trustworthy 25% 37% 21% 16% 18% 31% 39% 26% 25% 24% 26%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 49% 43% 52% 53% 57% 45% 34% 47% 52% 51% 45%
Untrustworthy 9% 4% 12% 12% 10% 9% 4% 10% 9% 9% 9%
Very untrustworthy 7% 3% 7% 14% 6% 6% 11% 8% 6% 9% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (523) (599) (374) (635) (426) (250) (248) (328) (608) (312)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 9% 10% 17% 4% 19% 8% 4% 2%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 25% 31% 47% 18% 37% 32% 16% 5%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 49% 44% 33% 50% 38% 46% 51% 79%
Untrustworthy 9% 9% 2% 15% 4% 9% 16% 7%
Very untrustworthy 7% 7% 1% 13% 2% 5% 13% 8%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,280) (511) (496) (443) (454) (471) (128)
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21B. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 5 — Mother Jones
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 7% 5%
Trustworthy 13% 13% 13% 10% 12% 14% 16% 14% 16% 11% 5%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 58% 53% 62% 69% 59% 55% 49% 57% 63% 54% 64%
Untrustworthy 11% 14% 9% 9% 11% 11% 14% 11% 8% 16% 1%
Very untrustworthy 12% 14% 10% 6% 12% 14% 15% 13% 5% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (666) (830) (258) (353) (575) (310) (1,076) (161) (173) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 6% 9% 6% 2% 6% 7% 7% 5% 4% 4% 12%
Trustworthy 13% 25% 9% 5% 1% 14% 19% 16% 13% 11% 14%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 58% 59% 61% 51% 63% 55% 48% 55% 59% 61% 52%
Untrustworthy 11% 5% 12% 17% 11% 13% 9% 12% 12% 10% 12%
Very untrustworthy 12% 2% 12% 25% 10% 11% 17% 11% 12% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (521) (601) (374) (635) (427) (250) (248) (327) (608) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 6% 6% 11% 3% 13% 5% 2% 2%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 13% 16% 29% 5% 27% 1% 7% 3%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 58% 53% 55% 47% 51% 63% 47% 84%
Untrustworthy 11% 12% 4% 20% 6% 12% 17% 7%
Very untrustworthy 12% 13% 1% 26% 2% 9% 27% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,280) (509) (496) (443) (453) (472) (128)
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21C. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 5 — Daily Mail
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very trustworthy 4% 6% 3% 10% 5% 1% 2% 2% 13% 9% 2%
Trustworthy 12% 11% 13% 12% 14% 12% 10% 10% 18% 14% 18%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 58% 53% 62% 54% 52% 59% 66% 60% 52% 52% 56%
Untrustworthy 17% 19% 14% 18% 15% 17% 14% 18% 11% 15% 15%
Very untrustworthy 10% 11% 8% 7% 13% 10% 8% 10% 6% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (666) (831) (259) (352) (575) (311) (1,077) (161) (173) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very trustworthy 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6%
Trustworthy 12% 17% 9% 11% 13% 12% 13% 12% 9% 13% 12%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 58% 59% 60% 52% 58% 59% 52% 51% 61% 59% 58%
Untrustworthy 17% 14% 17% 19% 15% 17% 18% 23% 17% 14% 16%
Very untrustworthy 10% 5% 10% 15% 9% 9% 13% 11% 10% 9% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (521) (602) (374) (637) (426) (250) (248) (328) (608) (313)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very trustworthy 4% 4%

4% 3% 6%

4% 3% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 12% 12% 15% 10% 14% 13% 11% 8%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 58% 56% 62% 52% 57% 56% 53% 75%
Untrustworthy 17% 18% 13% 20% 16% 18% 18% 9%
Very untrustworthy 10% 10% 6% 14% 6% 9% 15% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,281) (511) (496) (445) (453) (472) (127)
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21D. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 5 — New Yorker
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 12% 8% 2%
Trustworthy 22% 20% 24% 22% 19% 25% 21% 21% 23% 22% 23%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 45% 42% 49% 54% 50% 40% 40% 44% 53% 48% 41%
Untrustworthy 13% 15% 12% 10% 1% 15% 18% 14% 7% 13% 21%
Very untrustworthy 12% 15% 9% 6% 11% 13% 15% 13% 5% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (665) (829) (258) (352) (574) (310) (1,076) (161) (171) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 8% 16% 5% 3% 6% 9% 12% 9% 8% 7% 10%
Trustworthy 22% 36% 17% 11% 21% 22% 27% 19% 18% 21% 29%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 45% 43% 52% 37% 52% 41% 33% 48% 50% 46% 37%
Untrustworthy 13% 3% 16% 24% 11% 16% 12% 12% 14% 14% 14%
Very untrustworthy 12% 2% 11% 25% 10% 12% 16% 13% 10% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (520) (601) (373) (633) (426) (249) (248) (327) (607) (312)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 8% 9% 17% 4% 18% 7% 2% 2%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 22% 25% 44% 7% 37% 24% 10% 12%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 45% 38% 35% 36% 39% 47% 37% 72%
Untrustworthy 13% 14% 3% 27% 4% 12% 25% 10%
Very untrustworthy 12% 13% 1% 26% 1% 10% 26% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,277) (509) (495) (444) (454) (468) (128)
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21E. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 5 — ABC
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 8% 9% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 7% 16% 10% 4%
Trustworthy 33% 29% 37% 29% 32% 36% 34% 33% 38% 26% 33%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 33% 32% 35% 49% 37% 28% 22% 31% 35% 39% 42%
Untrustworthy 14% 17% 1% 12% 9% 15% 20% 15% 6% 18% 10%
Very untrustworthy 11% 13% 10% 4% 11% 14% 17% 13% 5% 8% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (662) (833) (258) (352) (575) (310) (1,077) (161) (172) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 8% 13% 6% 5% 7% 8% 13% 5% 7% 8% 11%
Trustworthy 33% 53% 27% 16% 34% 35% 33% 35% 34% 31% 36%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 33% 28% 38% 30% 38% 29% 24% 35% 36% 33% 30%
Untrustworthy 14% 4% 17% 23% 11% 17% 15% 15% 14% 15% 13%
Very untrustworthy 11% 2% 11% 25% 9% 11% 15% 10% 10% 14% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (521) (600) (374) (635) (426) (250) (247) (327) (609) (312)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 8% 9% 16% 4% 14% 10% 3% 3%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 33% 36% 59% 12% 52% 38% 16% 19%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 33% 26% 21% 25% 27% 29% 29% 65%
Untrustworthy 14% 16% 4% 29% 6% 14% 25% 8%
Very untrustworthy 11% 13% 1% 30% 2% 9% 27% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,279) (509) (495) (444) (453) (471) (127)
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22A. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 6 — Forbes
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 9% 11% 7% 14% 10% 7% 6% 7% 22% 11% 6%
Trustworthy 34% 37% 31% 26% 28% 36% 45% 37% 32% 22% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 44% 37% 50% 49% 45% 44% 39% 43% 38% 51% 50%
Untrustworthy 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 9% 6% 8% 3% 9% 14%
Very untrustworthy 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (665) (832) (258) (353) (576) (310) (1,077) (160) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 9% 14% 7% 7% 9% 7% 13% 10% 8% 9% 10%
Trustworthy 34% 40% 29% 34% 27% 42% 42% 31% 36% 33% 35%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 44% 41% 49% 39% 50% 40% 31% 43% 43% 45% 43%
Untrustworthy 8% 4% 10% 10% 9% 6% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8%
Very untrustworthy 5% 1% 5% 10% 5% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (523) (600) (374) (636) (426) (250) (248) (327) (608) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 9% 9% 12% 7% 13% 9% 7% 7%

continued on the next page ...

90



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults YOU
continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 34% 39% 48% 34% 43% 35% 33% 13%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 44% 40% 36% 41% 36% 42% 43% 70%
Untrustworthy 8% 7% 3% 10% 6% 10% 8% 8%
Very untrustworthy 5% 5% 1% 8% 2% 5% 10% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,281) (510) (496) (444) (455) (471) (127)
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22B. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 6 — USA Today
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 7% 8% 6% 9% 11% 5% 4% 5% 18% 9% 4%
Trustworthy 27% 25% 30% 24% 29% 28% 29% 28% 28% 22% 30%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 45% 42% 47% 51% 42% 44% 43% 44% 46% 48% 45%
Untrustworthy 13% 15% 1% 12% 9% 15% 14% 14% 5% 12% 14%
Very untrustworthy 8% 10% 6% 4% 8% 9% 10% 8% 4% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (665) (831) (258) (353) (574) (311) (1,076) (160) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 7% 9% 6% 5% 7% 7% 9% 4% 7% 7% 9%
Trustworthy 27% 41% 22% 19% 28% 27% 28% 28% 30% 27% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 45% 43% 49% 40% 49% 42% 41% 45% 46% 44% 45%
Untrustworthy 13% 5% 15% 19% 10% 15% 12% 13% 10% 13% 14%
Very untrustworthy 8% 1% 8% 17% 6% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (520) (602) (374) (636) (426) (249) (247) (328) (607) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 7% 7% 11% 5% 9% 10% 3% 4%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 27% 30% 44% 15% 39% 32% 16% 17%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 45% 41% 40% 39% 44% 38% 42% 70%
Untrustworthy 13% 13% 5% 22% 7% 13% 21% 7%
Very untrustworthy 8% 9% 1% 18% 2% 6% 18% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,280) (509) (496) (444) (453) (472) (127)
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22C. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 6 — Politico
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very tl’UStWOI’thy 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 9% 8% 1%
Trustworthy 19% 20% 18% 18% 17% 19% 22% 20% 20% 14% 17%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 54% 47% 59% 58% 54% 54% 48% 52% 63% 53% 55%
Untrustworthy 12% 14% 10% 9% 11% 11% 16% 13% 3% 14% 16%
Very untrustworthy 10% 13% 8% 8% 11% 12% 9% 11% 5% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (664) (830) (258) (354) (574) (308) (1,073) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trUStWOFthy 5% 9% 4% 3% 6% 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 9%
Trustworthy 19% 31% 14% 11% 16% 19% 31% 20% 19% 18% 21%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 54% 51% 58% 48% 58% 52% 42% 51% 53% 54% 54%
Untrustworthy 12% 6% 13% 18% 11% 14% 9% 14% 11% 12% 9%
Very untrustworthy 10% 2% 12% 19% 9% 9% 11% 13% 11% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (521) (600) (373) (635) (423) (250) (245) (327) (608) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 5% 6% 10% 3% 12% 4% 2% 1%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 19% 23% 37% 1% 33% 19% 12% 2%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 54% 48% 47% 45% 47% 52% 47% 86%
Untrustworthy 12% 13% 4% 21% 6% 14% 17% 7%
Very untrustworthy 10% 10% 1% 19% 1% 11% 21% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,278) (510) (493) (445) (453) (469) (127)
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22D. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 6 — Vox
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 4% 5% 3% 8% 7% 2% 1% 3% 10% 6% 1%
Trustworthy 12% 13% 11% 16% 15% 10% 7% 11% 11% 18% 19%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 65% 58% 71% 61% 58% 66% 73% 66% 70% 55% 61%
Untrustworthy 10% 12% 8% 9% 11% 10% 11% 11% 5% 10% 11%
Very untrustworthy 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 11% 8% 10% 4% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (664) (826) (258) (353) (572) (307) (1,073) (159) (174) (84)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trUStWOFthy 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 7%
Trustworthy 12% 20% 9% 7% 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 10% 14%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 65% 68% 66% 57% 67% 67% 57% 62% 66% 66% 63%
Untrustworthy 10% 4% 12% 14% 10% 9% 12% 12% 9% 11% 7%
Very untrustworthy 9% 2% 9% 19% 8% 9% 12% 9% 9% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (1,490) (518) (599) (373) (631) (425) (249) (243) (328) (606) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 4% 4% 6% 3% 8% 3% 3% 1%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 12% 13% 19% 6% 23% 12% 6% 3%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 65% 62% 69% 56% 62% 65% 57% 86%
Untrustworthy 10% 10% 4% 15% 6% 12% 14% 7%
Very untrustworthy 9% 10% 1% 20% 1% 8% 20% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,274) (508) (491) (444) (451) (467) (128)
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22E. Trustworthy news organizations - Group 6 — PBS
How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 21% 22% 20% 16% 24% 22% 20% 22% 25% 12% 13%
Trustworthy 30% 29% 31% 28% 28% 31% 33% 30% 31% 26% 33%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 34% 31% 36% 47% 37% 29% 23% 30% 39% 47% 36%
Untrustworthy 8% 9% 7% 6% 5% 7% 14% 9% 1% 8% 11%
Ve ry untrustwo rthy 8% 10% 5% 4% 6% 10% 10% 8% 3% 8% 6%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (666) (832) (259) (352) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (173) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very trustworthy 21% 33% 17% 10% 19% 21% 28% 15% 25% 19% 26%
Trustworthy 30% 40% 25% 27% 28% 35% 31% 31% 29% 30% 30%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 34% 24% 41% 32% 41% 26% 21% 36% 29% 37% 31%
Untrustworthy 8% 1% 10% 14% 6% 10% 8% 11% 9% 7% 6%
Very untrustworthy 8% 1% 7% 18% 5% 8% 12% 8% 8% 8% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (522) (602) (374) (636) (426) (250) (247) (329) (609) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very trustworthy 21% 24% 43% 8% 39% 23% 7% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Trustworthy 30% 33% 41% 24% 39% 34% 24% 14%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 34% 25% 15% 30% 20% 31% 33% 70%
Untrustworthy 8% 10% 0% 19% 2% 6% 18% 4%
Very untrustworthy 8% 9% 1% 19% 1% 6% 18% 2%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,282) (511) (495) (444) (455) (471) (128)
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23. Support for Trump policies
How often do you support or oppose President Trump’s policies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Always support President

Trump’s policies 10% 10% 11% 5% 11% 11% 15% 13% 4% 7% 6%
Support President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but oppose

a few 22% 27% 18% 13% 14% 26% 35% 27% 6% 15% 16%
50/50 - Support or

oppose President

Trump’s policies about

half of the time 11% 11% 1% 16% 15% 9% 4% 9% 1% 17% 20%
Oppose President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but support

a few 24% 24% 24% 29% 23% 23% 24% 23% 23% 25% 35%
Always oppose President

Trump’s policies 23% 19% 26% 22% 21% 24% 22% 21% 39% 19% 13%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 16% 15% 7% 0% 6% 18% 17% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (663) (830) (256) (352) (574) (311) (1,076) (160) (171) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always support President

Trump’s policies 10% 1% 7% 30% 10% 10% 11% 8% 8% 13% 9%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support President
Trump’s policies most
of the time, but oppose
a few 22% 2% 22% 51% 18% 27% 26% 23% 24% 22% 20%
50/50 - Support or
oppose President
Trump’s policies about
half of the time 11% 7% 15% 10% 13% 10% 14% 13% 12% 10% 11%
Oppose President
Trump’s policies most
of the time, but support
a few 24% 36% 26% 5% 23% 28% 26% 24% 23% 23% 29%
Always oppose President
Trump’s policies 23% 49% 15% 1% 22% 22% 23% 19% 24% 24% 23%
Not sure 9% 5% 15% 3% 14% 5% 0% 13% 9% 9% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (519) (601) (373) (635) (425) (249) (248) (328) (605) (312)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Always support President
Trump’s policies 10% 12% 1% 27% 3% 5% 26% 5%
Support President
Trump’s policies most
of the time, but oppose
a few 22% 25% 1% 56% 4% 20% 48% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

50/50 - Support or

oppose President

Trump’s policies about

half of the time 1% 8% 4% 9% 5% 17% 10% 12%
Oppose President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but support

a few 24% 27% 46% 4% 35% 35% 6% 17%
Always oppose President

Trump’s policies 23% 25% 46% 2% 52% 16% 5% 18%
Not sure 9% 3% 2% 2% 1% 7% 5% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,281) (511) (494) (444) (455) (469) (125)
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24A. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will not win reelection in 2020
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 29% 32% 27% 32% 25% 32% 27% 30% 31% 24% 29%
Somewhat likely 20% 20% 19% 24% 19% 20% 15% 20% 13% 24% 23%
Not very likely 17% 17% 17% 19% 17% 15% 20% 18% 14% 16% 19%
Not likely at all 18% 17% 20% 13% 17% 18% 26% 18% 22% 17% 15%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 13% 22% 14% 13% 14% 21% 19% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (665) (832) (257) (354) (576) (310) (1,078) (161) (172) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 29% 36% 27% 23% 32% 28% 26% 24% 27% 31% 33%
Somewhat likely 20% 21% 19% 19% 20% 21% 23% 21% 18% 20% 20%
Not very likely 17% 14% 18% 20% 16% 19% 20% 17% 21% 15% 17%
Not likely at all 18% 17% 14% 29% 17% 18% 22% 19% 18% 19% 16%
Not sure 15% 12% 21% 9% 15% 14% 9% 19% 15% 15% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (522) (603) (372) (636) (426) (249) (248) (329) (607) (313)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 29% 30% 36% 23% 39% 26% 24% 25%
Somewhat likely 20% 19% 21% 15% 21% 26% 14% 15%
Not very likely 17% 17% 14% 20% 13% 21% 18% 15%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 18% 22% 15% 33% 13% 14% 33% 8%
Not sure 15% 12% 14% 9% 13% 13% 10% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,282) (511) (495) (445) (455) (470) (127)
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24B. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will not run for reelection in 2020
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 12% 12% 12% 10% 14% 14% 9% 11% 19% 14% 10%
Somewhat likely 12% 13% 11% 13% 12% 1% 13% 12% 14% 13% 7%
Not very likely 20% 20% 21% 24% 18% 20% 21% 21% 16% 16% 33%
Not likely at all 41% 40% 43% 36% 37% 42% 50% 45% 29% 40% 31%
Not sure 14% 15% 13% 16% 19% 13% 8% 12% 23% 16% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,471) (660) (811) (257) (342) (565) (307) (1,064) (157) (167) (83)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 12% 14% 11% 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 8% 15% 13%
Somewhat likely 12% 16% 13% 6% 14% 9% 15% 15% 11% 10% 14%
Not very likely 20% 20% 20% 21% 22% 18% 25% 24% 21% 19% 20%
Not likely at all 41% 37% 37% 56% 37% 50% 42% 39% 45% 41% 39%
Not sure 14% 13% 19% 6% 16% 10% 5% 12% 15% 15% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,471) (514) (593) (364) (619) (421) (248) (242) (325) (596) (308)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 12% 13% 14% 11% 14% 14% 9% 11%
Somewhat likely 12% 12% 16% 7% 18% 12% 6% 13%
Not very likely 20% 20% 22% 17% 22% 20% 20% 20%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 41% 47% 38% 59% 36% 44% 56% 12%
Not sure 14% 9% 10% 6% 10% 1% 9% 44%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,471) (1,266) (503) (487) (440) (452) (458) (121)
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24C. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will leave office before the next presidential election
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very ||ke|y 8% 9% 7% 11% 8% 7% 7% 6% 18% 10% 10%
Somewhat likely 16% 17% 15% 18% 16% 15% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15%
Not very likely 21% 20% 21% 24% 19% 21% 19% 20% 22% 20% 25%
Not likely at all 41% 41% 41% 33% 37% 44% 49% 45% 25% 36% 36%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 15% 20% 13% 9% 13% 20% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (666) (829) (257) (353) (574) (311) (1,076) (160) (173) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 8% 13% 7% 3% 9% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 10%
Somewhat likely 16% 26% 14% 5% 16% 14% 18% 16% 16% 14% 18%
Not very likely 21% 23% 22% 14% 20% 22% 27% 19% 18% 22% 22%
Not likely at all 41% 23% 39% 71% 38% 46% 41% 43% 42% 42% 36%
Not sure 14% 15% 18% 7% 17% 9% 9% 14% 15% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 98% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (521) (600) (374) (636) (425) (250) (246) (328) (608) (313)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 8% 8% 3% 14% 9% 4% 5%
Somewhat likely 16% 16% 4% 27% 18% 6% 10%
Not very likely 21% 22% 16% 25% 24% 16% 16%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 41% 44% 20% 72% 21% 37% 70% 28%
Not sure 14% 10% 15% 4% 14% 13% 5% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,281) (511) (495) (444) (454) (471) (126)
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25A. Favorability of politicians — Stacey Abrams
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 14% 13% 16% 11% 14% 15% 17% 14% 26% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 15% 17% 18% 14% 12% 15% 17% 14% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 13% 7%
Very unfavorable 19% 22% 15% 6% 12% 24% 30% 21% 10% 12% 18%
Don’t know 43% 41% 46% 56% 48% 38% 34% 41% 41% 55% 50%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (665) (830) (259) (352) (574) (310) (1,076) (160) (173) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 14% 31% 9% 3% 1% 17% 22% 13% 12% 15% 17%
Somewhat favorable 15% 23% 15% 6% 15% 15% 18% 17% 16% 14% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 6% 8% 12% 8% 7% 14% 9% 13% 7% 5%
Very unfavorable 19% 5% 17% 40% 13% 24% 23% 16% 15% 21% 19%
Don’t know 43% 35% 51% 39% 53% 37% 23% 45% 43% 43% 44%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (520) (601) (374) (634) (426) (250) (248) (327) (607) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 14% 19% 38% 4% 36% 11% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 24% 7% 24% 16% 8% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 5% 12% 6% 10% 9% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 19% 23% 3% 47% 3% 17% 41% 5%
Don’t know 43% 33% 30% 31% 31% 46% 38% 76%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,279) (507) (496) (443) (454) (471) (127)

110



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults YOU
25B. Favorability of politicians — Cory Booker
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 11% 13% 10% 11% 13% 13% 10% 24% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 19% 20% 20% 19% 20% 20% 21% 12% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 23% 29% 18% 8% 15% 28% 41% 26% 14% 18% 19%
Don’t know 36% 31% 41% 52% 45% 32% 17% 34% 33% 49% 38%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (665) (830) (259) (353) (573) (310) (1,075) (161) (174) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 12% 24% 7% 4% 1% 12% 15% 11% 10% 12% 13%
Somewhat favorable 19% 32% 18% 4% 16% 23% 27% 21% 20% 17% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 9% 13% 11% 13% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 23% 5% 23% 50% 15% 30% 31% 22% 19% 26% 22%
Don’t know 36% 29% 44% 31% 49% 26% 14% 35% 37% 36% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (519) (602) (374) (633) (426) (250) (246) (328) (608) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 12% 15% 27% 4% 26% 8% 6% 2%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 38% 6% 33% 25% 4% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 7%

continued on the next page ...

111



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults YOU
continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 23% 29% 3% 60% 2% 19% 55% 8%
Don’t know 36% 25% 22% 20% 29% 37% 26% 73%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,280) (509) (496) (442) (454) (471) (128)
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25C. Favorability of politicians — Pete Buttigieg
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 11% 11% 10% 15% 14% 8% 7% 10% 9% 9% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 13% 4%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 5% 7% 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 7%
Don’t know 69% 65% 74% 67% 66% 72% 71% 71% 68% 64% 69%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (664) (830) (258) (353) (572) (311) (1,075) (160) (173) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 6% 3% 2% 4% 7%
Somewhat favorable 11% 17% 8% 6% 11% 9% 13% 17% 10% 10% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 6% 11% 7% 8% 12% 8% 10% 7% 6%
Very unfavorable 8% 4% 8% 13% 7% 9% 10% 6% 8% 9% 8%
Don’t know 69% 66% 73% 68% 72% 67% 59% 66% 70% 70% 72%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (521) (602) (371) (634) (426) (249) (247) (328) (606) (313)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 4% 5% 7% 3% 8% 3% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 11% 10% 16% 5% 18% 9% 6% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 11% 8% 7% 9% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 3% 17% 3% 7% 15% 4%
Don’t know 69% 67% 68% 63% 63% 73% 67% 81%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,278) (509) (494) (443) (455) (468) (128)
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25D. Favorability of politicians — Julian Castro
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 1% 8% 4%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 14% 19% 16% 17% 12% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 8% 7% 9% 1% 9% 7% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 16% 21% 12% 7% 11% 19% 27% 18% 12% 13% 9%
Don’t know 52% 45% 57% 62% 58% 51% 35% 50% 53% 56% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (663) (829) (258) (348) (575) (311) (1,073) (160) (174) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 7% 15% 4% 3% 6% 7% 10% 6% 5% 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 16% 27% 13% 7% 16% 15% 22% 15% 16% 16% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 7% 8% 13% 8% 10% 13% 9% 11% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 16% 5% 15% 34% 12% 20% 21% 14% 15% 18% 16%
Don’t know 52% 45% 60% 43% 58% 48% 35% 57% 53% 48% 52%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (522) (598) (372) (632) (426) (249) (248) (328) (605) (311)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 7% 9% 16% 3% 16% 5% 3% 5%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 30% 6% 28% 16% 8% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 13% 9% 10% 10% 3%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 16% 19% 1% 39% 1% 14% 37% 5%
Don’t know 52% 44% 45% 38% 46% 54% 43% 77%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,278) (510) (494) (442) (453) (470) (127)
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25E. Favorability of politicians — John Delaney
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 5% 2% 6% 6% 1% 1% 2% 10% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 9% 12% 14% 9% 9% 11% 8% 12% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 1% 7% 9% 7% 8% 10% 14% 6%
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 4% 7% 11% 12% 9% 5% 10% 10%
Don’t know 69% 64% 73% 67% 67% 70% 71% 70% 67% 62% 68%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (665) (827) (259) (351) (574) (308) (1,073) (160) (173) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6%
Somewhat favorable 11% 14% 10% 8% 13% 8% 13% 11% 10% 12% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 14% 11% 11% 9% 5%
Very unfavorable 9% 5% 8% 15% 7% 10% 11% 6% 8% 11% 7%
Don’t know 69% 69% 70% 65% 69% 70% 57% 69% 70% 66% 73%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (521) (599) (372) (633) (424) (250) (248) (326) (606) (312)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 11% 10% 14% 8% 15% 10% 8% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 7% 12% 8% 10% 10% 3%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 2% 19% 3% 7% 17% 3%
Don’t know 69% 67% 75% 59% 69% 70% 62% 82%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,275) (509) (495) (441) (454) (470) (127)
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25F. Favorability of politicians — Tulsi Gabbard
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 8% 2% 10%
Somewhat favorable 12% 15% 10% 12% 16% 9% 14% 13% 9% 14% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 16% 10% 12% 14% 13% 1% 17% 7%
Very unfavorable 14% 17% 11% 9% 11% 16% 18% 14% 1% 13% 14%
Don’t know 57% 50% 64% 58% 57% 59% 53% 57% 62% 53% 60%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (663) (829) (258) (352) (573) (309) (1,075) (158) (174) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 7%
Somewhat favorable 12% 17% 12% 8% 12% 11% 17% 9% 15% 12% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 14% 1% 14% 18% 14% 16% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 14% 8% 12% 24% 10% 16% 17% 12% 10% 16% 13%
Don’t know 57% 56% 61% 51% 63% 54% 43% 61% 57% 57% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (520) (599) (373) (633) (427) (250) (248) (327) (605) (312)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 4% 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 12% 13% 19% 8% 20% 11% 8% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 14% 16% 16% 13% 15% 4%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 14% 16% 7% 29% 6% 11% 28% 4%
Don’t know 57% 52% 57% 44% 51% 62% 47% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,276) (508) (494) (443) (451) (471) (127)
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25G. Favorability of politicians — Kirsten Gillibrand
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6% 3%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 15% 18% 17% 16% 17% 17% 23% 10% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 13% 13% 13% 17% 13% 14% 17% 16%
Very unfavorable 18% 20% 16% 6% 11% 22% 31% 21% 8% 12% 14%
Don’t know 44% 39% 50% 57% 51% 42% 28% 42% 46% 55% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (665) (829) (259) (351) (573) (311) (1,077) (159) (172) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 7% 13% 5% 3% 6% 7% 11% 6% 4% 8% 9%
Somewhat favorable 17% 29% 13% 6% 15% 19% 22% 22% 17% 14% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 14% 12% 16% 19% 15% 16% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 18% 5% 17% 37% 12% 22% 24% 17% 17% 20% 17%
Don’t know 44% 37% 52% 40% 55% 37% 25% 40% 46% 46% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (523) (598) (373) (632) (426) (250) (247) (328) (606) (313)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 7% 9% 16% 3% 16% 5% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 33% 6% 29% 16% 8% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 13% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 18% 23% 4% 45% 4% 15% 39% 6%
Don’t know 44% 35% 33% 30% 36% 48% 37% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,279) (509) (495) (443) (454) (470) (127)
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25H. Favorability of politicians — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 15% 14% 16% 12% 13% 16% 18% 15% 27% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 15% 24% 21% 16% 13% 18% 18% 18% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 10% 11% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 14% 8%
Very unfavorable 25% 30% 21% 11% 18% 30% 41% 29% 12% 18% 29%
Don’t know 32% 25% 39% 42% 39% 28% 19% 30% 34% 43% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (665) (830) (258) (353) (574) (310) (1,077) (158) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 15% 33% 8% 3% 13% 15% 23% 16% 11% 14% 21%
Somewhat favorable 18% 28% 18% 5% 17% 18% 24% 21% 18% 17% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 9% 13% 12% 14% 7% 8%
Very unfavorable 25% 5% 25% 55% 17% 32% 29% 18% 23% 30% 26%
Don’t know 32% 26% 39% 26% 42% 26% 12% 34% 35% 33% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (522) (600) (373) (635) (425) (249) (247) (329) (607) (312)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 15% 18% 36% 4% 34% 11% 6% 5%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 33% 6% 31% 19% 7% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 12% 10% 11% 8% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 25% 30% 2% 61% 4% 22% 57% 9%
Don’t know 32% 23% 22% 17% 21% 37% 22% 65%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,280) (510) (495) (443) (455) (470) (127)
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251. Favorability of politicians — Amy Klobuchar
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8% 16% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 14% 17% 17% 12% 16% 16% 13% 14% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 1% 11% 9% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 4% 8% 17% 22% 15% 5% 9% 12%
Don’t know 52% 46% 57% 57% 57% 52% 41% 50% 58% 54% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (664) (829) (259) (349) (574) (311) (1,075) (161) (171) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 9% 15% 6% 4% 7% 10% 10% 8% 9% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 15% 24% 13% 7% 14% 14% 21% 17% 15% 15% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 14% 9% 13% 16% 11% 15% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 13% 4% 13% 26% 10% 14% 17% 10% 13% 15% 1%
Don’t know 52% 47% 57% 49% 60% 49% 36% 55% 48% 53% 52%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (521) (600) (372) (631) (427) (249) (247) (329) (603) (314)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 9% 10% 18% 4% 17% 9% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 28% 8% 26% 15% 7% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 15% 10% 12% 12% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 13% 16% 2% 32% 2% 11% 29% 4%
Don’t know 52% 45% 41% 42% 45% 52% 48% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,277) (509) (494) (443) (455) (469) (126)
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25J. Favorability of politicians — Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 17% 19% 15% 22% 18% 15% 13% 16% 24% 16% 17%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 16% 19% 21% 13% 16% 17% 17% 19% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 1% 8% 9% 8% 7% 14% 15% 7%
Very unfavorable 28% 32% 25% 11% 16% 36% 47% 34% 10% 17% 26%
Don’t know 29% 22% 35% 38% 37% 26% 15% 26% 35% 33% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (664) (830) (259) (352) (574) (309) (1,077) (161) (172) (84)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 17% 35% 12% 3% 13% 19% 21% 20% 15% 14% 24%
Somewhat favorable 17% 26% 16% 5% 16% 19% 23% 16% 18% 17% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 14% 9% 8% 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 28% 5% 27% 63% 22% 34% 33% 24% 31% 32% 22%
Don’t know 29% 26% 34% 22% 42% 19% 8% 31% 29% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (521) (600) (373) (634) (424) (250) (247) (329) (605) (313)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 17% 20% 36% 4% 40% 12% 5% 7%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 30% 4% 31% 20% 4% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 10% 7% 7% 13% 7% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 28% 34% 3% 72% 4% 23% 66% 8%
Don’t know 29% 20% 21% 12% 18% 32% 19% 67%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,277) (510) (494) (445) (451) (470) (128)
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25K. Favorability of politicians — Bernie Sanders
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 19% 18% 20% 23% 22% 17% 15% 18% 27% 17% 23%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 23% 32% 22% 23% 19% 22% 30% 25% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 14% 14% 12% 15% 17% 15% 15% 16% 9%
Very unfavorable 28% 32% 25% 10% 21% 34% 45% 33% 11% 20% 21%
Don’t know 14% 10% 18% 21% 23% 10% 4% 12% 18% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (664) (831) (256) (353) (575) (311) (1,078) (159) (173) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 19% 35% 15% 4% 19% 18% 18% 14% 21% 17% 25%
Somewhat favorable 24% 35% 24% 7% 23% 26% 27% 26% 21% 23% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 1% 16% 17% 13% 19% 15% 19% 15% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 28% 8% 25% 62% 22% 31% 37% 25% 31% 30% 24%
Don’t know 14% 11% 19% 10% 22% 6% 3% 15% 13% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (523) (599) (373) (634) (426) (250) (247) (328) (607) (313)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 19% 22% 34% 4% 39% 18% 5% 10%
Somewhat favorable 24% 23% 36% 9% 35% 26% 10% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 14% 16% 12% 22% 12% 9%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 28% 33% 8% 67% 6% 20% 65% 11%
Don’t know 14% 8% 8% 5% 8% 14% 8% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,282) (511) (496) (444) (453) (471) (127)
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25L. Favorability of politicians — Howard Schultz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 8% 7% 3% 2% 3% 13% 6% 5%
Somewhat favorable 1% 13% 9% 10% 15% 8% 11% 1% 7% 14% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 13% 14% 10% 17% 23% 16% 13% 20% 11%
Very unfavorable 17% 18% 16% 10% 12% 21% 22% 20% 6% 10% 17%
Don’t know 51% 45% 57% 57% 55% 51% 41% 49% 60% 51% 57%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (667) (832) (258) (354) (576) (311) (1,078) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 8%
Somewhat favorable 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 8% 20% 11% 14% 10% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 14% 16% 13% 17% 21% 16% 14% 16% 17%
Very unfavorable 17% 21% 11% 22% 13% 20% 21% 15% 18% 16% 18%
Don’t know 51% 45% 58% 46% 58% 50% 33% 54% 51% 53% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (523) (603) (373) (636) (427) (250) (248) (329) (608) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 1%
Somewhat favorable 1% 12% 1% 13% 10% 13% 1% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 17% 20% 20% 16% 17% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 17% 22% 24% 23% 24% 12% 20% 6%
Don’t know 51% 44% 44% 41% 41% 54% 47% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,282) (511) (495) (444) (455) (472) (128)
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25M. Favorability of politicians — Elizabeth Warren
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 14% 14% 15% 9% 14% 16% 18% 15% 17% 10% 14%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 22% 26% 21% 23% 19% 22% 30% 17% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 10% 11% 10% 16% 12% 8%
Very unfavorable 29% 33% 25% 12% 19% 36% 46% 35% 9% 20% 27%
Don’t know 23% 19% 27% 40% 36% 15% 6% 19% 28% 42% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (665) (830) (258) (352) (574) (311) (1,077) (160) (173) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 14% 28% 10% 3% 14% 16% 15% 15% 15% 13% 16%
Somewhat favorable 22% 39% 18% 5% 22% 22% 26% 20% 24% 22% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 13% 9% 10% 11% 17% 11% 11% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 29% 4% 28% 67% 21% 36% 36% 26% 29% 32% 26%
Don’t know 23% 19% 31% 15% 33% 14% 5% 27% 21% 23% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (521) (601) (373) (636) (424) (250) (248) (328) (606) (313)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 14% 18% 32% 4% 29% 12% 7% 5%
Somewhat favorable 22% 25% 43% 6% 41% 24% 5% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 9% 10% 16% 9% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 29% 34% 2% 74% 3% 25% 66% 11%
Don’t know 23% 13% 12% 8% 17% 23% 13% 61%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,280) (509) (496) (444) (454) (469) (128)
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26. Opinion of climate change
On the subject of climate change do you think:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The world’s climate is

changing as a result of

human activity 54% 50% 57% 57% 52% 54% 53% 54% 48% 54% 60%
The world’s climate is

changing but NOT

because of human

activity 25% 29% 22% 18% 19% 29% 35% 27% 22% 22% 18%
The world’s climate is

NOT Changing 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 21% 23% 11% 5% 13% 24% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (664) (830) (256) (352) (575) (311) (1,078) (161) (171) (84)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

The world’s climate is

changing as a result of

human activity 54% 77% 50% 27% 52% 59% 58% 54% 55% 52% 55%
The world’s climate is

changing but NOT

because of human

activity 25% 12% 25% 46% 22% 27% 27% 30% 22% 26% 23%
The world’s climate is

NOT changing 6% 3% 4% 14% 6% 4% 9% 3% 8% 7% 5%
Not sure 15% 8% 21% 13% 19% 10% 5% 14% 16% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Unweighted N (1,494) (522) (598) (374) (632) (426) (250) (246) (328) (608) (312)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The world’s climate is
changing as a result of
human activity 54% 58% 88% 24% 87% 60% 23% 40%
The world’s climate is
changing but NOT
because of human
activity 25% 26% 6% 52% 7% 24% 50% 11%
The world’s climate is
NOT changing 6% 7% 1% 14% 3% 3% 14% 2%
Not sure 15% 9% 5% 1% 3% 14% 13% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,278) (510) (495) (445) (451) (470) (128)
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27. Strength of beliefs
How sure are you that the climate is [changing as a result of human activity/changing but NOT because of human activity/NOT changing]?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Absolutely sure 42% 42% 42% 43% 34% 45% 43% 44% 32% 37% 40%
Pretty sure 32% 34% 30% 25% 36% 31% 35% 32% 34% 27% 26%
Somewhat sure 20% 17% 22% 24% 19% 19% 17% 17% 25% 26% 23%
Not very sure 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 7% 6% 8%
Not sure at all 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,320) (606) (714) (214) (291) (520) (295) (973) (129) (147) (71)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Absolutely sure 42% 55% 37% 32% 38% 42% 48% 38% 45% 41% 44%
Pretty sure 32% 25% 34% 37% 32% 35% 28% 36% 27% 33% 31%
Somewhat sure 20% 15% 21% 23% 21% 17% 20% 22% 22% 19% 17%
Not very sure 5% 3% 6% 7% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 6%
Not sure at all 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,320) (486) (507) (327) (540) (389) (235) (222) (294) (528) (276)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Absolutely sure 42% 48% 63% 34% 62% 32% 36% 26%
Pretty sure 32% 31% 24% 38% 25% 33% 38% 32%
Somewhat sure 20% 16% 10% 21% 9% 28% 19% 28%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not very sure 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 6% 6%
Not sure at all 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,320) (1,165) (485) (445) (430) (398) (418) (74)
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28. Heard about Green New Deal
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about the Green New Deal?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 24% 29% 18% 17% 22% 24% 31% 26% 19% 16% 24%
Heard a little 36% 36% 35% 38% 31% 34% 41% 36% 35% 35% 32%
Heard nothing at alll 41% 35% 47% 45% 47% 41% 28% 38% 46% 49% 44%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (666) (828) (257) (352) (574) (311) (1,078) (160) (170) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 24% 18% 23% 33% 16% 26% 38% 23% 21% 25% 23%
Heard a little 36% 45% 29% 35% 32% 40% 43% 38% 36% 32% 40%
Heard nothing at all 41% 38% 48% 32% 52% 34% 19% 39% 43% 43% 36%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (520) (600) (374) (632) (427) (250) (248) (328) (608) (310)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Heard a lot 24% 29% 20% 42% 22% 16% 41% 6%
Heard a little 36% 40% 48% 34% 46% 38% 31% 15%
Heard nothing at all 41% 31% 32% 25% 32% 46% 28% 78%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,280) (509) (496) (443) (452) (472) (127)
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29. Support for Green New Deal
From what you know about it now do you support or oppose the Green New Deal?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Support strongly 11% 11% 1% 14% 12% 9% 9% 11% 12% 6% 1%
Support somewhat 12% 14% 1% 16% 11% 12% 11% 12% 15% 12% 9%
Neither support nor

oppose 14% 14% 15% 17% 18% 13% 11% 11% 19% 23% 23%
Oppose somewhat 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Oppose strongly 21% 26% 17% 8% 12% 23% 41% 26% 3% 13% 15%
Not sure 39% 33% 45% 44% 44% 40% 26% 37% 46% 42% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 102% 102% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (665) (830) (256) (353) (576) (310) (1,077) (161) (171) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 11% 20% 8% 3% 10% 12% 15% 13% 8% 9% 17%
Support somewhat 12% 22% 9% 5% 9% 14% 20% 11% 13% 11% 15%
Neither support nor

oppose 14% 19% 14% 10% 16% 15% 10% 19% 15% 14% 10%
Oppose somewhat 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Oppose strongly 21% 2% 20% 51% 13% 26% 33% 18% 21% 23% 18%
Not sure 39% 35% 47% 29% 48% 31% 18% 36% 39% 40% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (522) (600) (373) (635) (425) (250) (248) (329) (606) (312)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support strongly 11% 12% 23% 2% 29% 7% 2% 2%
Support somewhat 12% 15% 26% 4% 22% 13% 5% 5%
Neither support nor

oppose 14% 12% 15% 8% 13% 21% 9% 14%
Oppose somewhat 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1%
Oppose strongly 21% 27% 1% 60% 3% 15% 52% 4%
Not sure 39% 30% 32% 22% 31% 41% 28% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,279) (510) (495) (443) (452) (472) (128)
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30A. Support for elements of the Green New Deal — Providing and leveraging, in a way that ensures that the public receives appropriate ownership
stakes and returns on investment, adequate capital (including through community grants, public banks, and other public financing), technical
expertise, supporting policies, and other forms of assistance to communities, organizations, Federal, State, and local government agencies, and
businesses working on the Green New Deal mobilization;
Do you support or oppose the federal government adopting the following policies?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 35% 37% 33% 37% 40% 36% 26% 33% 46% 39% 29%
Oppose 23% 29% 17% 15% 16% 23% 39% 26% 10% 20% 21%
Not sure 42% 34% 50% 48% 44% 41% 35% 41% 44% 41% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (665) (832) (258) (354) (574) (311) (1,076) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 35% 55% 28% 21% 34% 36% 44% 36% 33% 36% 35%
Oppose 23% 7% 22% 48% 17% 25% 34% 20% 25% 24% 21%
Not sure 42% 39% 50% 31% 49% 39% 22% 44% 42% 40% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (520) (603) (374) (635) (426) (250) (246) (328) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 35% 39% 59% 16% 61% 38% 17% 15%
Oppose 23% 28% 3% 58% 4% 18% 52% 10%
Not sure 42% 34% 38% 26% 35% 44% 32% 75%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,280) (508) (496) (444) (454) (471) (128)
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30B. Support for elements of the Green New Deal — Ensuring that the Federal Government takes into account the complete environmental
and social costs and impacts of emissions through— existing laws; new policies and programs; and ensuring that frontline and vulnerable
communities shall not be adversely affected;
Do you support or oppose the federal government adopting the following policies?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 47% 44% 50% 43% 45% 48% 51% 50% 44% 35% 43%
Oppose 19% 25% 14% 18% 16% 18% 26% 19% 14% 25% 23%
Not sure 34% 31% 37% 38% 38% 34% 24% 31% 42% 41% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (667) (831) (258) (353) (576) (311) (1,078) (161) (174) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 47% 67% 41% 30% 47% 48% 54% 46% 50% 47% 46%
Oppose 19% 9% 19% 35% 13% 23% 27% 21% 19% 18% 22%
Not sure 34% 24% 40% 35% 40% 29% 19% 34% 32% 35% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (522) (602) (374) (637) (425) (250) (247) (328) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 47% 54% 79% 29% 77% 51% 26% 20%
Oppose 19% 21% 3% 44% 5% 16% 40% 11%
Not sure 34% 25% 18% 27% 18% 33% 34% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,283) (511) (496) (444) (455) (471) (128)

144



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults

You

30C. Support for elements of the Green New Deal — Providing resources, training, and high-quality education, including higher education, to all
people of the United States, with a focus on frontline and vulnerable communities, so those communities may be full and equal participants in
the Green New Deal mobilization;
Do you support or oppose the federal government adopting the following policies?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 43% 43% 44% 52% 45% 41% 35% 40% 54% 45% 47%
Oppose 25% 30% 20% 14% 17% 26% 42% 29% 10% 20% 19%
Not sure 32% 27% 37% 33% 38% 33% 23% 31% 36% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (667) (826) (258) (351) (575) (309) (1,074) (161) (173) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 43% 69% 37% 17% 43% 41% 50% 43% 37% 43% 51%
Oppose 25% 4% 25% 54% 17% 31% 38% 22% 28% 24% 24%
Not sure 32% 26% 38% 29% 40% 28% 12% 35% 35% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (521) (598) (374) (635) (425) (248) (246) (328) (606) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 43% 46% 73% 16% 75% 46% 17% 26%
Oppose 25% 30% 3% 63% 4% 20% 56% 8%
Not sure 32% 24% 24% 21% 21% 34% 26% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,279) (507) (496) (445) (452) (471) (125)
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30D. Support for elements of the Green New Deal — Making public investments in the research and development of new clean and renewable
energy technologies and industries;
Do you support or oppose the federal government adopting the following policies?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 58% 60% 57% 54% 53% 59% 68% 60% 59% 47% 57%
Oppose 15% 18% 12% 11% 13% 16% 19% 16% 8% 17% 11%
Not sure 27% 22% 32% 35% 35% 25% 13% 24% 33% 36% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (663) (832) (257) (353) (574) (311) (1,077) (161) (172) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 58% 75% 53% 44% 58% 58% 66% 55% 54% 60% 63%
Oppose 15% 5% 14% 29% 11% 16% 22% 14% 16% 14% 15%
Not sure 27% 19% 33% 27% 31% 26% 12% 31% 30% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (522) (600) (373) (634) (427) (249) (246) (329) (607) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 58% 66% 88% 44% 84% 62% 44% 29%
Oppose 15% 17% 2% 35% 4% 12% 30% 7%
Not sure 27% 17% 10% 21% 12% 26% 26% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,278) (511) (493) (444) (454) (469) (128)
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30E. Support for elements of the Green New Deal — Directing investments to spur economic development, deepen and diversify industry in
local and regional economies, and build wealth and community ownership, while prioritizing high-quality job creation and economic, social,
and environmental benefits in frontline and vulnerable communities that may otherwise struggle with the transition away from greenhouse gas

intensive industries;

Do you support or oppose the federal government adopting the following policies?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 42% 45% 40% 43% 43% 43% 40% 42% 44% 37% 51%
Oppose 21% 26% 16% 16% 17% 21% 31% 23% 13% 22% 18%
Not sure 37% 29% 44% 41% 40% 36% 30% 35% 44% 41% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (665) (831) (258) (354) (575) (309) (1,075) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 42% 63% 36% 26% 40% 45% 53% 44% 43% 40% 46%
Oppose 21% 7% 20% 42% 16% 24% 29% 17% 21% 23% 20%
Not sure 37% 30% 44% 32% 44% 31% 18% 39% 35% 38% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (521) (602) (373) (635) (425) (250) (246) (329) (607) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 42% 47% 71% 20% 70% 47% 23% 15%
Oppose 21% 25% 4% 49% 6% 15% 45% 12%
Not sure 37% 29% 25% 31% 23% 38% 32% 73%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,279) (510) (494) (444) (454) (470) (128)
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30F. Support for elements of the Green New Deal — Ensuring the use of democratic and participatory processes that are inclusive of and led by
frontline and vulnerable communities and workers to plan, implement, and administer the Green New Deal mobilization at the local level;
Do you support or oppose the federal government adopting the following policies?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 33% 35% 31% 41% 34% 32% 26% 31% 39% 34% 34%
Oppose 25% 31% 19% 16% 18% 25% 43% 28% 12% 22% 20%
Not sure 42% 34% 50% 43% 48% 44% 32% 40% 49% 44% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (667) (825) (257) (352) (573) (310) (1,075) (160) (172) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 33% 55% 26% 14% 33% 34% 37% 33% 30% 32% 38%
Oppose 25% 5% 25% 53% 18% 30% 38% 25% 27% 24% 24%
Not sure 42% 40% 49% 33% 50% 36% 25% 42% 42% 44% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (521) (598) (373) (635) (425) (249) (247) (329) (604) (312)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 33% 37% 59% 13% 63% 34% 12% 13%
Oppose 25% 30% 3% 63% 5% 22% 54% 8%
Not sure 42% 33% 38% 24% 32% 44% 33% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,277) (510) (494) (443) (452) (471) (126)
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30G. Support for elements of the Green New Deal — Ensuring that the Green New Deal mobilization creates high-quality union jobs that pay
prevailing wages, hires local workers, offers training and advancement opportunities, and guarantees wage and benefit parity for workers affected

by the transition;

Do you support or oppose the federal government adopting the following policies?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 42% 40% 44% 49% 42% 42% 34% 41% 51% 39% 43%
Oppose 24% 29% 18% 12% 16% 25% 40% 27% 12% 20% 20%
Not sure 34% 31% 38% 39% 41% 32% 26% 33% 37% 41% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (667) (829) (257) (354) (574) (311) (1,078) (161) (172) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 42% 66% 36% 20% 41% 43% 44% 39% 38% 44% 45%
Oppose 24% 5% 23% 51% 18% 26% 36% 19% 27% 23% 23%
Not sure 34% 29% 41% 29% 41% 31% 20% 42% 34% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (523) (600) (373) (636) (426) (250) (247) (328) (608) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 42% 46% 72% 18% 73% 45% 18% 23%
Oppose 24% 29% 4% 60% 6% 19% 53% 5%
Not sure 34% 25% 24% 22% 21% 36% 29% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,280) (511) (494) (445) (453) (470) (128)
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30H. Support for elements of the Green New Deal — Guaranteeing a job with a family-sustaining wage, adequate family and medical leave, paid

vacations, and retirement security to all people of the United States;

Do you support or oppose the federal government adopting the following policies?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 51% 46% 57% 52% 54% 55% 41% 50% 57% 45% 59%
Oppose 25% 31% 18% 18% 15% 24% 43% 28% 13% 20% 21%
Not sure 24% 23% 25% 30% 31% 21% 16% 22% 30% 36% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (666) (829) (258) (353) (576) (308) (1,076) (161) (173) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 51% 74% 45% 31% 56% 48% 49% 50% 49% 53% 52%
Oppose 25% 8% 23% 51% 16% 33% 38% 25% 26% 24% 24%
Not sure 24% 17% 32% 18% 28% 20% 13% 25% 25% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (522) (600) (373) (636) (424) (249) (246) (328) (608) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 51% 54% 78% 27% 80% 55% 29% 33%
Oppose 25% 30% 7% 59% 7% 20% 54% 6%
Not sure 24% 16% 15% 15% 13% 25% 17% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,280) (509) (495) (445) (452) (470) (128)
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30l. Support for elements of the Green New Deal — Strengthening and protecting the right of all workers to organize, unionize, and collectively
bargain free of coercion, intimidation, and harassment;
Do you support or oppose the federal government adopting the following policies?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 56% 53% 58% 49% 52% 59% 61% 56% 54% 49% 62%
Oppose 18% 23% 13% 12% 14% 20% 25% 19% 8% 19% 16%
Not sure 27% 24% 29% 39% 34% 22% 15% 24% 39% 33% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (665) (823) (256) (352) (571) (309) (1,073) (160) (170) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 56% 76% 50% 37% 54% 60% 56% 56% 55% 55% 56%
Oppose 18% 6% 17% 35% 12% 20% 27% 15% 19% 18% 17%
Not sure 27% 17% 33% 27% 33% 20% 17% 29% 26% 27% 27%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (520) (599) (369) (632) (423) (249) (245) (325) (605) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 56% 62% 87% 38% 83% 62% 34% 29%
Oppose 18% 20% 4% 40% 5% 15% 39% 5%
Not sure 27% 18% 9% 22% 13% 23% 27% 66%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,276) (508) (492) (441) (453) (467) (127)
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30J. Support for elements of the Green New Deal — Strengthening and enforcing labor, workplace health and safety, antidiscrimination, and wage
and hour standards across all employers, industries, and sectors;
Do you support or oppose the federal government adopting the following policies?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 59% 55% 62% 53% 55% 66% 57% 60% 56% 51% 62%
Oppose 18% 24% 12% 16% 15% 16% 25% 19% 8% 20% 19%
Not sure 23% 21% 26% 31% 30% 18% 17% 21% 36% 29% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (666) (827) (257) (352) (574) (310) (1,076) (160) (173) (84)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 59% 78% 53% 43% 59% 61% 58% 53% 57% 60% 62%
Oppose 18% 7% 17% 35% 12% 20% 31% 20% 20% 16% 19%
Not sure 23% 16% 30% 22% 29% 18% 10% 27% 23% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (522) (599) (372) (631) (426) (250) (246) (329) (607) (311)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 59% 63% 88% 38% 86% 63% 37% 39%
Oppose 18% 20% 2% 40% 4% 16% 39% 6%
Not sure 23% 17% 10% 22% 10% 22% 24% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,279) (509) (494) (444) (453) (468) (128)
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30K. Support for elements of the Green New Deal — Enacting and enforcing trade rules, procurement standards, and border adjustments with
strong labor and environmental protections— to stop the transfer of jobs and pollution overseas; and to grow domestic manufacturing in the

United States;

Do you support or oppose the federal government adopting the following policies?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 57% 59% 55% 47% 52% 60% 69% 60% 53% 48% 53%
Oppose 12% 14% 10% 14% 10% 12% 11% 1% 9% 16% 17%
Not sure 31% 27% 35% 39% 38% 29% 19% 29% 38% 36% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (666) (830) (257) (354) (574) (311) (1,077) (161) (173) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 57% 66% 51% 56% 54% 61% 64% 56% 57% 58% 57%
Oppose 12% 7% 10% 21% 11% 11% 17% 10% 1% 12% 13%
Not sure 31% 27% 38% 23% 36% 28% 19% 34% 32% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (521) (602) (373) (635) (425) (250) (245) (329) (609) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 57% 64% 69% 62% 69% 59% 59% 23%
Oppose 12% 12% 5% 20% 7% 9% 20% 11%
Not sure 31% 23% 26% 18% 23% 32% 22% 66%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,281) (510) (496) (443) (455) (470) (128)
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30L. Support for elements of the Green New Deal — Ensuring that public lands, waters, and oceans are protected and that eminent domain is not

abused;

Do you support or oppose the federal government adopting the following policies?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 71% 71% 71% 63% 61% 75% 82% 75% 63% 57% 66%
Oppose 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 10% 14%
Not sure 21% 20% 22% 30% 30% 16% 10% 17% 30% 34% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (661) (827) (255) (347) (575) (311) (1,077) (158) (168) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 71% 82% 67% 63% 67% 77% 80% 68% 71% 71% 71%
Oppose 8% 5% 7% 15% 7% 8% 12% 11% 6% 8% 9%
Not sure 21% 14% 26% 21% 25% 16% 8% 21% 23% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (519) (597) (372) (628) (424) (250) (244) (328) (605) (311)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 71% 78% 92% 65% 92% 76% 61% 37%
Oppose 8% 9% 1% 18% 2% 6% 17% 5%
Not sure 21% 13% 7% 17% 6% 18% 22% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,274) (510) (493) (440) (451) (470) (127)
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30M. Support for elements of the Green New Deal — Obtaining the free, prior, and informed consent of indigenous people for all decisions
that affect indigenous people and their traditional territories, honoring all treaties and agreements with indigenous people, and protecting and
enforcing the sovereignty and land rights of indigenous people;
Do you support or oppose the federal government adopting the following policies?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 50% 50% 51% 48% 46% 53% 55% 51% 54% 44% 53%
Oppose 17% 21% 13% 17% 14% 16% 21% 17% 15% 18% 15%
Not sure 33% 28% 36% 35% 40% 31% 24% 32% 30% 38% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (666) (831) (259) (353) (575) (310) (1,077) (160) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 50% 72% 44% 33% 49% 51% 54% 52% 48% 49% 55%
Oppose 17% 5% 18% 32% 14% 20% 25% 17% 16% 17% 18%
Not sure 33% 23% 38% 35% 37% 29% 21% 31% 36% 34% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (523) (600) (374) (635) (427) (250) (247) (328) (608) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 50% 57% 80% 32% 80% 50% 33% 28%
Oppose 17% 18% 3% 36% 5% 17% 32% 7%
Not sure 33% 26% 17% 33% 15% 33% 34% 66%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,281) (511) (495) (445) (455) (470) (127)
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30N. Support for elements of the Green New Deal — Ensuring a commercial environment where every businessperson is free from unfair compe-
tition and domination by domestic or international monopolies;
Do you support or oppose the federal government adopting the following policies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 46% 49% 44% 39% 46% 46% 55% 49% 44% 39% 40%
Oppose 16% 20% 13% 17% 11% 17% 20% 16% 15% 20% 13%
Not sure 38% 32% 43% 44% 43% 38% 25% 35% 42% 42% 47%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (661) (829) (256) (352) (573) (309) (1,073) (161) (170) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 46% 58% 40% 41% 43% 48% 50% 41% 45% 49% 45%
Oppose 16% 9% 15% 28% 14% 16% 27% 17% 17% 15% 18%
Not sure 38% 33% 44% 31% 43% 35% 23% 42% 38% 36% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (522) (599) (369) (631) (425) (249) (248) (327) (605) (310)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support 46% 54% 64% 45% 63% 48% 42% 15%
Oppose 16% 17% 7% 29% 9% 16% 28% 6%
Not sure 38% 29% 29% 26% 28% 36% 31% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,273) (511) (491) (444) (452) (468) (126)
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300. Support for elements of the Green New Deal — Providing all people of the United States with— high-quality health care; affordable, safe,
and adequate housing; economic security; and access to clean water, clean air, healthy and affordable food, and nature.
Do you support or oppose the federal government adopting the following policies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 54% 50% 58% 55% 53% 57% 49% 54% 57% 51% 60%
Oppose 23% 28% 19% 19% 16% 22% 38% 25% 17% 21% 19%
Not sure 22% 22% 23% 26% 31% 21% 13% 21% 26% 28% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (665) (830) (258) (354) (575) (308) (1,074) (161) (174) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 54% 80% 47% 32% 58% 51% 55% 57% 49% 55% 56%
Oppose 23% 7% 22% 50% 16% 30% 34% 20% 24% 24% 24%
Not sure 22% 14% 31% 18% 26% 19% 11% 23% 27% 21% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (523) (601) (371) (634) (426) (249) (248) (327) (606) (314)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support 54% 58% 85% 29% 85% 58% 29% 36%
Oppose 23% 27% 4% 55% 5% 18% 52% 11%
Not sure 22% 15% 11% 16% 10% 24% 19% 53%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,278) (510) (492) (444) (455) (468) (128)
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31. Movie frequency
About how often do you go to see movies in a movie theater?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Once a week or more 3% 3% 2% 3% 7% 1% 1% 2% 6% 5% 3%
2-3 times a month 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 4% 4% 10% 6% 9%
About once a month 13% 15% 12% 24% 15% 10% 6% 10% 21% 22% 18%
Few times a year 30% 29% 31% 27% 30% 35% 25% 32% 24% 26% 24%
Almost never 30% 33% 28% 26% 26% 30% 41% 31% 22% 31% 37%
Never 18% 15% 21% 13% 16% 20% 23% 21% 16% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (666) (831) (256) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (171) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Once a week or more 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3%
2-3 times a month 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 10% 6% 4% 5% 8%
About once a month 13% 19% 10% 12% 13% 12% 17% 12% 12% 14% 14%
Few times a year 30% 33% 28% 30% 24% 37% 37% 30% 34% 27% 32%
Almost never 30% 25% 32% 33% 32% 29% 21% 27% 29% 33% 27%
Never 18% 13% 22% 17% 22% 13% 12% 19% 18% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (522) (602) (373) (635) (426) (250) (247) (329) (608) (313)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Once a week or more 3% 3%

3% 3% 4%

2% 3% 2%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
2-3 times a month 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 2%
About once a month 13% 13% 14% 9% 15% 12% 15% 8%
Few times a year 30% 35% 38% 31% 33% 34% 26% 24%
Almost never 30% 29% 26% 32% 29% 30% 31% 31%
Never 18% 16% 13% 19% 12% 17% 19% 33%
Totals 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,282) (511) (496) (444) (455) (471) (127)
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32. Preferred movie locale
Which one do you prefer?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Going to see a movie in a
movie theater 12% 12% 12% 14% 11% 11% 11% 10% 16% 15% 13%
Watching movies at home 53% 53% 53% 42% 51% 56% 62% 59% 41% 41% 38%
Neither 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 10% 7% 7% 9% 7%
Both equally 24% 24% 24% 28% 23% 27% 17% 22% 28% 27% 33%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 1% 0% 2% 7% 8% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (666) (830) (257) (352) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (171) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Going to see a movie in a
movie theater 12% 17% 8% 11% 10% 15% 14% 9% 9% 13% 13%
Watching movies at home 53% 48% 53% 60% 56% 50% 49% 52% 55% 54% 50%
Neither 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% 12% 9% 6% 7%
Both equally 24% 27% 25% 19% 22% 26% 27% 23% 24% 24% 25%
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 98% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (523) (600) (373) (633) (427) (250) (248) (329) (607) (312)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Going to see a movie in a
movie theater 12% 13% 16% 10% 17% 10% 12% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Watching movies at home 53% 55% 50% 60% 50% 52% 58% 52%
Neither 8% 7% 5% 10% 5% 8% 9% 7%
Both equally 24% 24% 29% 19% 27% 27% 19% 21%
Not sure 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,283) (511) (496) (444) (454) (470) (128)
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33A. Seen nominated movies — At Eternity’s Gate
Have you already seen any of the movies listed below, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, already seen 4% 5% 2% 7% 6% 2% 0% 2% 8% 7% 3%
Not yet, but | want to see 14% 13% 16% 17% 13% 13% 15% 12% 21% 22% 14%
No, and | don’t want to
see 52% 52% 52% 49% 51% 53% 54% 54% 46% 41% 55%
Not sure 30% 30% 30% 26% 30% 32% 31% 31% 25% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, already seen 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Not yet, but | want to see 14% 16% 14% 14% 17% 13% 14% 15% 13% 16% 13%
No, and | don’t want to
see 52% 46% 53% 57% 51% 52% 54% 56% 52% 53% 46%
Not sure 30% 34% 30% 25% 29% 30% 26% 26% 32% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes, already seen 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 1%
Not yet, but | want to see 14% 14% 15% 13% 11% 17% 15% 12%
No, and | don’t want to
see 52% 54% 47% 62% 47% 52% 58% 47%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 30% 29% 35% 21% 35% 29% 23% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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33B. Seen nominated movies — Bohemian Rhapsody
Have you already seen any of the movies listed below, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, already seen 14% 16% 13% 17% 17% 15% 8% 14% 13% 17% 16%
Not yet, but | want to see 33% 30% 36% 30% 33% 40% 25% 35% 25% 27% 40%
No, and | don’t want to
see 41% 41% 41% 37% 37% 38% 52% 41% 43% 41% 30%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 15% 14% 6% 14% 10% 20% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, already seen 14% 17% 12% 14% 12% 16% 20% 11% 14% 14% 20%
Not yet, but | want to see 33% 42% 31% 26% 34% 37% 33% 33% 39% 31% 33%
No, and | don’t want to
see 41% 29% 43% 52% 41% 38% 41% 40% 38% 46% 33%
Not sure 12% 12% 14% 8% 12% 10% 5% 17% 10% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes, already seen 14% 15% 17% 12% 20% 15% 12% 5%
Not yet, but | want to see 33% 35% 40% 27% 41% 36% 25% 27%
No, and | don’t want to
see 41% 40% 31% 53% 30% 37% 54% 43%
continued on the next page ...
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 12% 10% 11% 8% 8% 12% 9% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)

166



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults YOU
33C. Seen nominated movies — Can You Ever Forgive Me?
Have you already seen any of the movies listed below, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, already seen 4% 5% 4% 7% 7% 2% 2% 3% 7% 9% 3%
Not yet, but | want to see 16% 15% 17% 18% 15% 16% 15% 14% 24% 23% 15%
No, and | don’t want to
see 53% 55% 51% 49% 51% 54% 57% 57% 45% 40% 53%
Not sure 27% 26% 28% 26% 27% 27% 26% 27% 24% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, already seen 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6%
Not yet, but | want to see 16% 24% 12% 13% 17% 15% 19% 18% 17% 15% 16%
No, and | don’t want to
see 53% 42% 56% 61% 51% 55% 55% 53% 49% 57% 48%
Not sure 27% 29% 28% 21% 27% 26% 20% 24% 30% 25% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes, already seen 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% 3%
Not yet, but | want to see 16% 17% 22% 11% 19% 18% 13% 11%
No, and | don’t want to
see 53% 55% 46% 65% 45% 54% 63% 46%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 27% 24% 28% 19% 29% 26% 19% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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33D. Seen nominated movies — The Favourite
Have you already seen any of the movies listed below, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, already seen 5% 6% 4% 7% 8% 2% 2% 4% 9% 7% 2%
Not yet, but | want to see 17% 16% 18% 19% 12% 18% 17% 16% 18% 24% 11%
No, and | don’t want to
see 52% 52% 52% 50% 47% 54% 56% 54% 50% 39% 52%
Not sure 27% 26% 27% 24% 33% 25% 25% 26% 22% 30% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (666) (833) (259) (354) (576) (310) (1,078) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, already seen 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 8%
Not yet, but | want to see 17% 23% 13% 15% 17% 14% 25% 16% 16% 16% 20%
No, and | don’t want to
see 52% 45% 54% 59% 51% 54% 50% 56% 51% 55% 42%
Not sure 27% 26% 30% 22% 28% 26% 19% 23% 28% 26% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (522) (603) (374) (637) (426) (250) (247) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes, already seen 5% 5% 7% 5% 9% 2% 5% 2%
Not yet, but | want to see 17% 17% 23% 13% 21% 19% 12% 11%
No, and | don’t want to
see 52% 54% 44% 63% 42% 52% 62% 50%

continued on the next page ...

169



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults YOU

continued from previous page

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 27% 23% 26% 19% 28% 26% 21% 37%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,282) (511) (495) (445) (455) (471) (128)
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33E. Seen nominated movies — Green Book
Have you already seen any of the movies listed below, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, already seen 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 7% 6% 11% 8% 9%
Not yet, but | want to see 22% 19% 25% 20% 17% 26% 22% 22% 23% 24% 11%
No, and | don’t want to
see 49% 50% 48% 45% 51% 49% 52% 51% 42% 42% 53%
Not sure 22% 23% 22% 26% 24% 20% 19% 21% 23% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, already seen 7% 9% 5% 8% 4% 9% 14% 7% 8% 5% 10%
Not yet, but | want to see 22% 32% 18% 15% 22% 22% 23% 19% 19% 23% 25%
No, and | don’t want to
see 49% 39% 51% 60% 49% 51% 48% 52% 49% 52% 39%
Not sure 22% 19% 27% 18% 25% 18% 14% 23% 24% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes, already seen 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 3%
Not yet, but | want to see 22% 25% 34% 18% 31% 23% 15% 12%
No, and | don’t want to
see 49% 50% 38% 62% 40% 47% 61% 47%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 22% 18% 20% 14% 20% 23% 17% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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33F. Seen nominated movies — Roma
Have you already seen any of the movies listed below, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, already seen 7% 9% 6% 12% 11% 4% 5% 5% 10% 20% 7%
Not yet, but | want to see 15% 14% 16% 17% 16% 14% 13% 13% 17% 22% 17%
No, and | don’t want to
see 54% 55% 54% 51% 51% 57% 56% 58% 52% 39% 48%
Not sure 23% 22% 24% 20% 22% 24% 26% 24% 22% 19% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (667) (832) (259) (354) (576) (310) (1,078) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, already seen 7% 10% 6% 8% 6% 6% 15% 11% 6% 4% 12%
Not yet, but | want to see 15% 23% 13% 8% 15% 17% 18% 14% 14% 14% 20%
No, and | don’t want to
see 54% 45% 57% 63% 56% 55% 50% 53% 53% 59% 46%
Not sure 23% 22% 24% 22% 24% 22% 16% 21% 27% 23% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (523) (603) (373) (637) (426) (250) (248) (329) (609) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes, already seen 7% 7% 9% 6% 9% 10% 6% 2%
Not yet, but | want to see 15% 16% 23% 10% 23% 15% 9% 11%
No, and | don’t want to
see 54% 55% 45% 66% 45% 54% 66% 50%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 23% 22% 23% 18% 23% 21% 19% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,282) (511) (495) (445) (455) (471) (128)
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33G. Seen nominated movies — A Star is Born
Have you already seen any of the movies listed below, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, already seen 13% 13% 13% 16% 16% 11% 11% 12% 16% 15% 16%
Not yet, but | want to see 30% 23% 36% 31% 30% 33% 24% 32% 24% 30% 22%
No, and | don’t want to
see 45% 50% 40% 38% 39% 48% 52% 46% 42% 37% 46%
Not sure 12% 14% 1% 15% 15% 8% 13% 10% 18% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, already seen 13% 15% 11% 15% 11% 14% 19% 18% 11% 12% 14%
Not yet, but | want to see 30% 39% 28% 22% 31% 32% 29% 31% 31% 27% 35%
No, and | don’t want to
see 45% 35% 48% 52% 43% 46% 44% 38% 45% 50% 37%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 11% 14% 8% 8% 13% 13% 1% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes, already seen 13% 14% 15% 15% 17% 12% 13% 7%
Not yet, but | want to see 30% 30% 37% 19% 38% 33% 21% 26%
No, and | don’t want to
see 45% 47% 39% 57% 38% 42% 55% 42%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 12% 9% 9% 9% 7% 13% 10% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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33H. Seen nominated movies — Vice
Have you already seen any of the movies listed below, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, already seen 7% 9% 5% 10% 8% 5% 4% 6% 10% 10% 6%
Not yet, but | want to see 20% 20% 20% 20% 16% 20% 24% 19% 22% 26% 17%
No, and | don’t want to
see 52% 49% 55% 47% 49% 55% 56% 55% 48% 39% 50%
Not sure 21% 21% 21% 23% 26% 20% 16% 20% 21% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (667) (832) (259) (353) (576) (311) (1,079) (160) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, already seen 7% 10% 5% 6% 6% 6% 13% 8% 5% 7% 8%
Not yet, but | want to see 20% 27% 17% 16% 21% 23% 15% 18% 20% 18% 26%
No, and | don’t want to
see 52% 44% 54% 61% 53% 49% 58% 56% 53% 55% 43%
Not sure 21% 20% 24% 17% 21% 21% 14% 19% 23% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (522) (603) (374) (636) (427) (250) (248) (329) (608) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes, already seen 7% 7% 10% 6% 11% 7% 6% 1%
Not yet, but | want to see 20% 22% 28% 16% 28% 20% 15% 12%
No, and | don’t want to
see 52% 52% 43% 63% 42% 50% 63% 53%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 21% 18% 19% 15% 19% 22% 16% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,282) (510) (496) (445) (454) (472) (128)
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33l. Seen nominated movies — The Wife
Have you already seen any of the movies listed below, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, already seen 5% 6% 4% 8% 8% 2% 3% 3% 10% 10% 6%
Not yet, but | want to see 17% 13% 20% 17% 13% 18% 18% 15% 25% 20% 1%
No, and | don’t want to
see 53% 56% 50% 49% 52% 54% 55% 56% 44% 42% 55%
Not sure 25% 25% 26% 25% 27% 26% 24% 25% 21% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, already seen 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 7% 5% 3% 7%
Not yet, but | want to see 17% 24% 13% 13% 19% 13% 17% 18% 15% 17% 17%
No, and | don’t want to
see 53% 44% 55% 61% 51% 56% 57% 56% 50% 56% 46%
Not sure 25% 25% 28% 21% 25% 25% 19% 19% 30% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes, already seen 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 3%
Not yet, but | want to see 17% 17% 22% 11% 20% 19% 12% 15%
No, and | don’t want to
see 53% 54% 44% 65% 45% 53% 64% 45%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 25% 24% 28% 19% 28% 25% 18% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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34. Best Actor nominees seen
Number of Best Actor nominated movies seen
Calculated from movies Respondent answered ’Yes, already seen’
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 11% 13% 10% 13% 15%
2 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 12%
3 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%
4 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
5 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 0% 1% 5% 4% 0%
None 76% 74% 77% 72% 74% 76% 81% 77% 75% 74% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
1 13% 17% 10% 13% 11% 14% 17% 11% 12% 12% 16%
2 6% 9% 4% 8% 5% 8% 9% 8% 6% 5% 6%
3 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4%
4 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
5 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
None 76% 69% 82% 75% 80% 73% 65% 75% 78% 78% 70%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
1 13% 15% 18% 12% 17% 11% 13% 10%
2 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 2%
3 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0%
4 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
5 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
None 76% 73% 69% 77% 68% 77% 77% 88%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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35. Best Actress nhominees seen
Number of Best Actress nominated movies seen
Calculated from movies Respondent answered ’Yes, already seen’
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1 12% 10% 13% 14% 13% 11% 9% 11% 13% 16% 14%
2 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
3 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 5% 3%
4 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 4% 1%
5 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 0%
None 81% 80% 81% 75% 75% 85% 85% 83% 76% 70% 78%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
1 12% 14% 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 14% 10% 10% 14%
2 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 7% 6% 3% 3% 5%
3 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1%
4 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
5 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
None 81% 76% 84% 80% 82% 82% 73% 75% 83% 84% 75%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
1 12% 12% 13% 11% 16% 11% 11% 7%
2 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2%
3 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0%
4 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
5 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
None 81% 80% 78% 81% 73% 82% 82% 90%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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36. Interest in Best Actor nominated films
Interest in Best Actor nominated movies
Calculated from movies Respondent answered ’Yes, already seen’ or ‘Not yet, but | want to see’
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
At Eternity’s Gate 18% 18% 18% 24% 19% 15% 15% 15% 29% 29% 17%
Bohemian Rhapsody 48% 46% 49% 47% 49% 55% 33% 49% 37% 44% 57%
Green Book 29% 27% 30% 29% 25% 31% 30% 28% 35% 32% 20%
A Star is Born 43% 37% 49% 47% 46% 44% 35% 44% 40% 45% 38%
Vice 27% 29% 25% 30% 25% 26% 28% 25% 32% 36% 23%
Not interested in any of
them 34% 38% 30% 34% 34% 27% 45% 34% 37% 32% 32%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
At Eternity’s Gate 18% 20% 17% 18% 20% 17% 19% 18% 16% 18% 19%
Bohemian Rhapsody 48% 59% 43% 40% 46% 53% 53% 44% 53% 44% 53%
Green Book 29% 42% 23% 22% 26% 30% 38% 26% 27% 28% 35%
A Star is Born 43% 54% 38% 37% 42% 46% 49% 48% 41% 39% 50%
Vice 27% 37% 22% 23% 26% 30% 29% 25% 25% 25% 34%
Not interested in any of
them 34% 21% 40% 42% 35% 28% 30% 37% 32% 36% 31%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
At Eternity’s Gate 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 19% 20% 14%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Bohemian Rhapsody 48% 50% 58% 39% 62% 51% 37% 32%
Green Book 29% 32% 42% 24% 40% 30% 22% 15%
A Star is Born 43% 44% 52% 34% 55% 45% 35% 33%
Vice 27% 30% 38% 22% 39% 27% 21% 13%
Not interested in any of

them 34% 32% 22% 43% 22% 31% 42% 50%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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37. Interest in Best Actress nominated films
Interest in Best Actress nominated movies
Calculated from movies Respondent answered ’Yes, already seen’ or ‘Not yet, but | want to see’
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Can You Ever Forgive

Me? 20% 20% 21% 25% 22% 18% 17% 17% 31% 32% 18%
The Favourite 22% 21% 22% 26% 21% 21% 20% 20% 27% 31% 13%
Roma 23% 23% 22% 28% 27% 19% 18% 19% 26% 42% 24%
A Star is Born 43% 37% 49% 47% 46% 44% 35% 44% 40% 45% 38%
The Wife 22% 19% 24% 25% 21% 20% 21% 18% 35% 30% 16%
Not interested in any of

them 47% 53% 41% 44% 44% 45% 54% 48% 42% 39% 56%
Unweighted N (1,498) (666) (832) (259) (353) (576) (310) (1,077) (161) (174) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Can You Ever Forgive

Me? 20% 29% 16% 17% 22% 19% 24% 23% 21% 18% 23%
The Favourite 22% 30% 17% 19% 21% 20% 31% 21% 21% 19% 28%
Roma 23% 33% 19% 16% 21% 23% 34% 26% 20% 18% 32%
A Star is Born 43% 54% 38% 37% 42% 47% 49% 49% 42% 39% 50%
The Wife 22% 31% 17% 18% 24% 19% 24% 25% 20% 20% 24%
Not interested in any of

them 47% 32% 53% 55% 48% 44% 39% 42% 49% 52% 37%
Unweighted N (1,498) (522) (602) (374) (637) (425) (250) (247) (328) (609) (314)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Can You Ever Forgive

Me? 20% 20% 26% 15% 26% 21% 17% 14%
The Favourite 22% 23% 29% 18% 30% 22% 17% 13%
Roma 23% 23% 31% 16% 32% 25% 16% 13%
A Star is Born 43% 44% 52% 34% 55% 45% 35% 33%
The Wife 22% 22% 28% 15% 27% 22% 18% 18%
Not interested in any of

them 47% 46% 33% 59% 31% 45% 57% 61%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,282) (511) (495) (445) (455) (471) (127)
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38. Best Actor winner
Who do you want to win the Academy Award for Best Actor?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Willem Dafoe, At
Eternity’s Gate 11% 14% 9% 8% 12% 10% 17% 11% 16% 9% 10%
Rami Malek, Bohemian
Rhapsody 29% 28% 30% 31% 27% 37% 15% 31% 22% 27% 29%
Viggo Mortensen, Green
Book 13% 14% 11% 10% 12% 12% 17% 12% 15% 18% 9%
Bradley Cooper, A Star is
Born 30% 25% 35% 30% 33% 26% 34% 31% 30% 29% 26%
Christrian Bale, Vice 16% 18% 15% 20% 15% 14% 16% 15% 17% 17% 27%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,312) (553) (759) (246) (328) (501) (237) (926) (150) (158) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Willem Dafoe, At
Eternity’s Gate 11% 7% 12% 16% 12% 10% 13% 12% 10% 13% 11%
Rami Malek, Bohemian
Rhapsody 29% 34% 27% 28% 26% 33% 33% 31% 32% 27% 31%
Viggo Mortensen, Green
Book 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 10% 22% 11% 10% 12% 18%
Bradley Cooper, A Star is
Born 30% 27% 32% 32% 33% 32% 19% 30% 29% 33% 26%
Christrian Bale, Vice 16% 18% 17% 12% 16% 15% 14% 17% 18% 15% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,312) (488) (517) (307) (576) (379) (215) (218) (288) (533) (273)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Willem Dafoe, At

Eternity’s Gate 11% 12% 8% 19% 9% 10% 20% 5%
Rami Malek, Bohemian

Rhapsody 29% 31% 36% 25% 39% 27% 28% 18%
Viggo Mortensen, Green

Book 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 7%
Bradley Cooper, A Star is

Born 30% 28% 22% 32% 20% 34% 27% 51%
Christrian Bale, Vice 16% 15% 20% 11% 18% 16% 13% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,312) (1,113) (475) (388) (412) (413) (375) (112)
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39. Best Actress winner
Who do you want to win the Academy Award for Best Actress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Melissa McCarthy, Can

You Ever Forgive Me? 24% 22% 25% 23% 26% 26% 17% 25% 17% 23% 27%
Olivia Colman, The

Favourite 8% 9% 7% 12% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 12% 8%
Yalitza Aparicio, Roma 9% 9% 9% 15% 12% 5% 6% 7% 6% 26% 11%
Lady Gaga, A Star is

Born 38% 38% 37% 41% 34% 40% 34% 37% 53% 23% 38%
Glenn Close, The Wife 21% 21% 21% 9% 20% 23% 36% 24% 17% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,294) (537) (757) (243) (324) (492) (235) (912) (156) (156) (70)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Melissa McCarthy, Can

You Ever Forgive Me? 24% 18% 26% 28% 29% 19% 18% 20% 27% 25% 20%
Olivia Colman, The

Favourite 8% 7% 10% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 9%
Yalitza Aparicio, Roma 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 8% 12%
Lady Gaga, A Star is

Born 38% 43% 36% 33% 37% 39% 39% 43% 34% 36% 40%
Glenn Close, The Wife 21% 22% 19% 25% 19% 24% 26% 22% 22% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,294) (486) (509) (299) (569) (378) (203) (212) (284) (530) (268)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Melissa McCarthy, Can

You Ever Forgive Me? 24% 20% 17% 23% 15% 24% 25% 40%
Olivia Colman, The

Favourite 8% 7% 9% 6% 9% 9% 7% 9%
Yalitza Aparicio, Roma 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 11% 6% 5%
Lady Gaga, A Star is

Born 38% 39% 37% 36% 39% 39% 34% 38%
Glenn Close, The Wife 21% 25% 27% 26% 25% 18% 28% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,294) (1,097) (474) (376) (408) (406) (367) (113)
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40. Look forward
Do you look forward to Valentines Day or do you dread it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Look forward to it 25% 22% 28% 28% 26% 24% 22% 23% 30% 30% 26%
Dread it 12% 14% 10% 18% 16% 8% 7% 10% 15% 16% 1%
Don't care 63% 64% 63% 54% 58% 68% 71% 67% 55% 54% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (663) (831) (257) (351) (575) (311) (1,076) (160) (173) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Look forward to it 25% 27% 22% 27% 25% 26% 29% 28% 20% 25% 28%
Dread it 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 9% 16% 12% 13% 12% 10%
Don'’t care 63% 59% 68% 60% 63% 65% 55% 60% 68% 63% 62%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (520) (601) (373) (632) (427) (249) (245) (329) (608) (312)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Look forward to it 25% 27% 25% 29% 23% 26% 28% 17%
Dread it 12% 11% 10% 10% 13% 12% 11% 11%
Don'’t care 63% 62% 66% 61% 63% 62% 61% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,280) (511) (494) (444) (453) (469) (128)
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41. Given a card
Have you ever given another adult a Valentines Day card?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 73% 70% 76% 56% 63% 83% 87% 80% 67% 50% 57%
No 22% 24% 20% 36% 28% 14% 12% 16% 24% 43% 35%
Prefer not to say 5% 6% 4% 8% 9% 3% 2% 4% 9% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (663) (832) (259) (354) (571) (311) (1,076) (160) (173) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 73% 75% 69% 79% 69% 78% 80% 70% 71% 75% 74%
No 22% 23% 22% 19% 26% 18% 19% 23% 23% 21% 20%
Prefer not to say 5% 1% 9% 2% 5% 4% 1% 7% 6% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (522) (600) (373) (635) (426) (250) (247) (329) (608) (311)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 73% 81% 82% 84% 75% 73% 79% 56%
No 22% 17% 16% 15% 23% 23% 17% 26%
Prefer not to say 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 4% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,278) (510) (493) (444) (454) (470) (127)
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42. Received a card
Have you ever received a Valentines Day card from another adult?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 76% 74% 79% 60% 68% 84% 89% 82% 70% 58% 64%
No 19% 21% 18% 33% 23% 14% 10% 16% 21% 36% 28%
Prefer not to say 4% 6% 3% 7% 9% 2% 1% 3% 10% 6% 8%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (660) (820) (257) (345) (569) (309) (1,070) (156) (170) (84)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 76% 81% 70% 82% 73% 78% 89% 78% 75% 77% 75%
No 19% 18% 23% 15% 21% 20% 11% 15% 20% 19% 22%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 7% 3% 5% 2% 0% 7% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (515) (592) (373) (627) (422) (248) (245) (329) (596) (310)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 76% 82% 84% 84% 80% 77% 80% 58%
No 19% 17% 14% 15% 18% 20% 16% 27%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,267) (506) (491) (439) (451) (465) (125)
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43. Disappointed others
Have you ever disappointed a romantic partner by not doing enough on Valentines Day?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 20% 26% 14% 17% 26% 19% 17% 20% 19% 21% 18%
No 73% 65% 80% 75% 63% 76% 76% 74% 69% 74% 70%
Prefer not to say 7% 9% 6% 7% 11% 5% 6% 6% 12% 5% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (662) (826) (256) (353) (571) (308) (1,076) (157) (169) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 20% 19% 21% 18% 19% 25% 23% 20% 21% 19% 19%
No 73% 76% 68% 77% 74% 71% 74% 72% 69% 75% 73%
Prefer not to say 7% 5% 10% 5% 7% 3% 3% 9% 9% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (517) (600) (371) (631) (425) (248) (247) (329) (602) (310)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 20% 20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 21% 23%
No 73% 75% 76% 76% 75% 76% 74% 59%
Prefer not to say 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,273) (506) (494) (442) (454) (466) (126)
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44, Felt disappointed
Have you ever felt disappointed by a romantic partner not doing enough on Valentines Day?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 19% 39% 29% 34% 30% 25% 30% 33% 22% 27%
No 64% 72% 56% 64% 53% 66% 72% 64% 56% 69% 61%
Prefer not to say 7% 9% 5% 8% 13% 4% 3% 5% 11% 9% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (659) (824) (257) (349) (567) (310) (1,073) (154) (171) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 30% 32% 29% 28% 32% 32% 28% 32% 27% 30% 29%
No 64% 63% 62% 69% 61% 65% 69% 59% 64% 65% 65%
Prefer not to say 7% 6% 10% 2% 7% 4% 2% 9% 9% 5% 6%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (517) (597) (369) (630) (421) (248) (248) (327) (600) (308)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 30% 31% 33% 29% 31% 30% 28% 30%
No 64% 65% 64% 68% 63% 66% 68% 50%
Prefer not to say 7% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,271) (505) (491) (442) (449) (467) (125)
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45. Gift
Which one of the items listed below would you want most to receive as a gift on Valentines Day?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Flowers 10% 6% 14% 10% 13% 9% 9% 11% 7% 12% 8%
Card 17% 23% 12% 11% 13% 18% 25% 19% 14% 11% 14%
Perfume/cologne 5% 6% 3% 7% 8% 3% 2% 2% 14% 9% 6%
Romantic dinner 26% 28% 23% 29% 24% 24% 27% 27% 19% 19% 31%
Lingerie/intimate apparel 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 0% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Jewelry 6% 3% 9% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 9%
Romantic vacation 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 9% 10% 6%
Massage/spa day 8% 6% 11% 11% 10% 8% 4% 8% 11% 9% 5%
Something else 17% 19% 16% 14% 16% 19% 19% 17% 14% 20% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,470) (643) (827) (256) (346) (564) (304) (1,057) (158) (173) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Flowers 10% 10% 9% 14% 10% 12% 9% 8% 10% 10% 13%
Card 17% 19% 15% 18% 18% 14% 17% 15% 19% 18% 12%
Perfume/cologne 5% 7% 4% 3% 7% 4% 1% 3% 3% 6% 4%
Romantic dinner 26% 25% 25% 28% 21% 29% 31% 31% 22% 25% 26%
Lingerie/intimate apparel 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Jewelry 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 5%
Romantic vacation 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 11% 8% 6%
Massage/spa day 8% 11% 7% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8%
Something else 17% 12% 21% 17% 18% 16% 15% 14% 19% 15% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 99% 99%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest West
Unweighted N (1,470) (520) (586) (364) (626) (420) (243) (239) (320) (311)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Flowers 10% 10% 9% 10% 1% 7% 10% 19%
Card 17% 18% 20% 19% 17% 19% 18% 8%
Perfume/cologne 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Romantic dinner 26% 26% 26% 25% 21% 29% 27% 22%
Lingerie/intimate apparel 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Jewelry 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 6% 8%
Romantic vacation 8% 9% 10% 8% 11% 7% 8% 8%
Massage/spa day 8% 9% 10% 7% 12% 8% 7% 5%
Something else 17% 17% 15% 20% 17% 15% 17% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,470) (1,258) (504) (481) (439) (448) (458) (125)
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46. Forgotten to celebrate
Have you ever forgotten to celebrate Valentines Day?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 20% 22% 18% 21% 22% 19% 19% 20% 17% 26% 16%
No 74% 70% 78% 73% 66% 79% 77% 77% 74% 65% 65%
Prefer not to say 6% 7% 4% 7% 12% 2% 4% 4% 9% 9% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (664) (829) (259) (352) (572) (310) (1,077) (161) (171) (84)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 20% 19% 21% 19% 19% 21% 20% 16% 25% 18% 22%
No 74% 77% 70% 78% 75% 75% 77% 78% 70% 77% 69%
Prefer not to say 6% 4% 8% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (523) (600) (370) (635) (425) (249) (247) (327) (608) (311)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 20% 21% 21% 20% 24% 17% 19% 21%
No 74% 76% 76% 77% 72% 77% 76% 69%
Prefer not to say 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,278) (511) (492) (444) (452) (470) (127)
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47A. Issue importance — The economy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 69% 68% 69% 62% 64% 71% 77% 68% 75% 66% 75%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 27% 29% 30% 25% 22% 29% 18% 26% 18%
Not very |mp0rtant 3% 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 1% 2% 7% 3% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 69% 68% 69% 71% 65% 72% 73% 68% 63% 73% 66%
Somewhat Important 26% 27% 26% 27% 29% 26% 19% 22% 31% 23% 32%
Not very Important 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 9% 2% 2% 2%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 69% 73% 70% 76% 67% 71% 73% 57%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 26% 22% 29% 23% 24% 34%
Not very Important 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
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47B. Issue importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 50% 48% 52% 44% 41% 51% 64% 52% 41% 51% 44%
Somewhat Important 33% 34% 32% 36% 33% 33% 28% 32% 37% 34% 24%
Not very Important 12% 12% 12% 1% 15% 14% 5% 12% 12% 7% 20%
Unimpo rtant 6% 7% 5% 9% 12% 2% 2% 4% 10% 7% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 50% 42% 45% 70% 46% 52% 48% 47% 45% 55% 47%
Somewhat Important 33% 37% 35% 22% 34% 32% 31% 35% 33% 29% 37%
Not very Important 12% 15% 12% 6% 12% 11% 15% 11% 13% 12% 1%
Unimportant 6% 6% 8% 2% 7% 4% 6% 7% 9% 4% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 50% 54% 40% 73% 43% 44% 69% 35%
Somewhat Important 33% 31% 41% 19% 35% 37% 23% 39%
Not very Important 12% 12% 16% 6% 17% 13% 5% 12%
Unimportant 6% 3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
continued on the next page ...
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47C. Issue importance — The environment
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 56% 53% 60% 62% 58% 53% 56% 54% 73% 52% 56%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 28% 29% 28% 33% 30% 31% 18% 38% 24%
Not very Important 8% 9% 8% 4% 7% 10% 10% 9% 5% 5% 14%
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (666) (833) (259) (353) (576) (311) (1,079) (160) (174) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 56% 76% 55% 32% 59% 55% 53% 59% 51% 59% 56%
Somewhat Important 30% 20% 32% 40% 30% 30% 28% 26% 33% 29% 32%
Not very Important 8% 2% 8% 18% 6% 11% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8%
Unimportant 5% 2% 5% 10% 5% 4% 9% 7% 8% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (523) (602) (374) (636) (427) (250) (247) (329) (609) (314)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 56% 57% 82% 31% 81% 56% 34% 54%
Somewhat Important 30% 28% 16% 40% 17% 33% 38% 34%
Not very Important 8% 9% 2% 19% 1% 6% 19% 5%
Unimportant 5% 5% 1% 10% 1% 5% 9% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 56% 53% 60% 48% 52% 59% 66% 55% 69% 57% 47%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 29% 30% 29% 28% 28% 31% 17% 25% 26%
Not very Important 1% 14% 8% 18% 12% 10% 5% 10% 12% 12% 18%
Unimpo rtant 4% 5% 3% 3% 8% 4% 1% 4% 1% 6% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (666) (831) (257) (353) (576) (311) (1,078) (161) (172) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 56% 46% 54% 75% 57% 58% 47% 58% 53% 61% 49%
Somewhat Important 28% 35% 29% 19% 27% 29% 32% 21% 31% 28% 33%
Not very Important 11% 16% 11% 4% 10% 10% 17% 15% 9% 9% 15%
Unimportant 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 4% 6% 7% 3% 2%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (522) (601) (374) (634) (427) (250) (248) (329) (607) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 56% 57% 39% 78% 41% 56% 74% 50%
Somewhat Important 28% 30% 43% 16% 38% 27% 18% 35%
Not very Important 11% 11% 16% 4% 17% 13% 5% 7%
Unimportant 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99%
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47E. Issue importance — Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 26% 20% 32% 33% 26% 25% 21% 27% 25% 25% 20%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 27% 31% 27% 27% 25% 27% 32% 25% 29%
Not very Important 20% 19% 20% 15% 19% 19% 25% 19% 23% 19% 17%
Unimportant 27% 33% 21% 21% 28% 28% 29% 27% 20% 30% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (666) (833) (259) (353) (576) (311) (1,078) (161) (174) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 26% 44% 22% 9% 26% 27% 24% 30% 21% 25% 31%
Somewhat Important 27% 33% 28% 19% 27% 28% 31% 29% 30% 26% 25%
Not very Important 20% 15% 20% 26% 20% 20% 19% 16% 19% 21% 19%
Unimportant 27% 9% 30% 45% 27% 25% 27% 25% 30% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (523) (603) (373) (637) (427) (249) (248) (329) (608) (314)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 26% 28% 46% 9% 54% 19% 9% 23%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 33% 19% 28% 33% 16% 37%
Not very Important 20% 20% 15% 27% 11% 24% 27% 11%
Unimportant 27% 25% 7% 45% 7% 24% 48% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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47F. Issue importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 64% 59% 70% 66% 64% 63% 66% 63% 71% 62% 67%
Somewhat Important 26% 29% 24% 23% 24% 29% 28% 28% 19% 27% 17%
Not very Important 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 9%
Unimpo rtant 4% 6% 2% 5% 6% 3% 1% 3% 6% 4% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (665) (832) (258) (353) (575) (311) (1,077) (161) (173) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 64% 75% 64% 50% 65% 67% 60% 61% 62% 68% 61%
Somewhat Important 26% 18% 26% 40% 26% 25% 29% 25% 26% 25% 31%
Not very Important 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6%
Unimportant 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 6% 6% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (521) (602) (374) (635) (426) (250) (248) (328) (607) (314)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 64% 66% 77% 52% 79% 65% 51% 63%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 19% 36% 17% 27% 35% 24%
Not very Important 5% 5% 3% 8% 2% 4% 10% 7%
Unimportant 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
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47G. Issue importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 71% 65% 77% 68% 68% 74% 73% 70% 81% 65% 74%
Somewhat Important 21% 25% 18% 20% 22% 20% 24% 23% 10% 26% 14%
Not very |mp0rtant 5% 7% 3% 8% 6% 4% 2% 4% 8% 6% 6%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (667) (832) (258) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (173) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 71% 86% 69% 56% 72% 70% 65% 72% 68% 73% 71%
Somewhat Important 21% 11% 22% 34% 21% 23% 22% 19% 25% 21% 21%
Not very Important 5% 2% 7% 6% 4% 5% 9% 7% 3% 5% 7%
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (523) (602) (374) (636) (427) (250) (248) (329) (608) (314)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 71% 74% 90% 56% 88% 73% 55% 67%
Somewhat Important 21% 21% 8% 35% 9% 21% 33% 22%
Not very Important 5% 4% 1% 7% 2% 4% 10% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
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47H. Issue importance — Social security
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 68% 63% 73% 50% 58% 78% 81% 69% 79% 58% 58%
Somewhat Important 25% 29% 22% 37% 31% 19% 18% 25% 15% 34% 34%
Not very |mp0rtant 4% 5% 4% 10% 6% 2% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Unimpo rtant 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 0% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (664) (831) (257) (353) (574) (311) (1,078) (160) (171) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 68% 74% 66% 64% 72% 66% 54% 68% 63% 74% 62%
Somewhat Important 25% 21% 26% 29% 23% 28% 33% 22% 29% 21% 33%
Not very Important 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 10% 9% 4% 3% 4%
Unimportant 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (523) (599) (873) (634) (425) (250) (247) (329) (608) (311)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 68% 70% 76% 67% 74% 71% 64% 60%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 21% 28% 22% 24% 28% 30%
Not very Important 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
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471. Issue importance — The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 46% 46% 47% 39% 42% 51% 51% 45% 52% 50% 39%
Somewhat Important 39% 39% 40% 40% 39% 38% 41% 42% 32% 33% 31%
Not very Important 1% 1% 1% 15% 13% 9% 7% 9% 13% 12% 22%
Unimpo rtant 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (664) (830) (257) (353) (574) (310) (1,077) (160) (171) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 46% 40% 49% 49% 46% 47% 47% 48% 43% 51% 38%
Somewhat Important 39% 44% 35% 40% 40% 38% 34% 34% 42% 37% 46%
Not very Important 11% 12% 12% 8% 10% 12% 15% 13% 11% 9% 13%
Unimportant 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (523) (599) (372) (634) (424) (250) (247) (328) (609) (310)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 46% 48% 42% 58% 39% 48% 54% 39%
Somewhat Important 39% 39% 43% 34% 43% 36% 36% 46%
Not very Important 11% 10% 12% 7% 14% 12% 7% 10%
Unimportant 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
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47J. Issue importance — The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 29% 27% 31% 26% 28% 31% 30% 27% 35% 36% 24%
Somewhat Important 42% 38% 46% 39% 39% 41% 48% 44% 34% 39% 37%
Not very Important 22% 27% 18% 27% 22% 22% 19% 22% 25% 16% 27%
Unimpo rtant 7% 8% 6% 8% 11% 6% 2% 6% 6% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (665) (830) (257) (353) (574) (311) (1,078) (160) (172) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 29% 26% 28% 34% 31% 29% 19% 30% 25% 33% 26%
Somewhat Important 42% 40% 41% 45% 39% 44% 45% 40% 43% 41% 43%
Not very Important 22% 28% 20% 17% 21% 23% 30% 22% 23% 21% 25%
Unimportant 7% 5% 10% 4% 9% 5% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (523) (599) (3873) (633) (426) (250) (247) (329) (609) (310)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 29% 30% 26% 34% 24% 31% 34% 24%
Somewhat Important 42% 43% 44% 44% 41% 42% 42% 43%
Not very Important 22% 23% 26% 19% 30% 19% 20% 17%
Unimportant 7% 5% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
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47K. Issue importance — Taxes
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 55% 53% 57% 45% 51% 62% 60% 55% 65% 51% 51%
Somewhat Important 36% 37% 35% 41% 39% 29% 36% 38% 23% 31% 43%
Not very |mp0rtant 7% 7% 6% 10% 4% 8% 4% 6% 10% 1% 3%
Unimpo rtant 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 0% 1% 3% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (665) (830) (258) (353) (574) (310) (1,077) (160) (172) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 55% 55% 54% 59% 54% 57% 55% 57% 54% 58% 50%
Somewhat Important 36% 35% 35% 37% 35% 38% 36% 30% 35% 35% 44%
Not very Important 7% 8% 8% 3% 8% 3% 7% 12% 9% 5% 4%
Unimportant 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (523) (600) (372) (634) (425) (250) (247) (329) (609) (310)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 55% 60% 57% 65% 53% 55% 63% 45%
Somewhat Important 36% 34% 36% 31% 37% 36% 32% 38%
Not very Important 7% 5% 6% 3% 8% 7% 3% 9%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
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47L. Issue importance — Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 65% 57% 72% 52% 56% 70% 80% 65% 74% 57% 56%
Somewhat Important 27% 32% 21% 32% 34% 23% 19% 28% 15% 29% 32%
Not very |mp0rtant 6% 7% 4% 9% 6% 6% 1% 5% 10% 7% 7%
Unimpo rtant 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 6% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (665) (831) (258) (353) (574) (311) (1,078) (160) (172) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 65% 79% 59% 56% 67% 63% 55% 65% 61% 68% 63%
Somewhat Important 27% 17% 30% 33% 25% 27% 33% 22% 31% 25% 28%
Not very Important 6% 3% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 9% 5% 5% 6%
Unimportant 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (523) (600) (373) (634) (426) (250) (247) (329) (609) (311)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 65% 69% 81% 59% 77% 67% 56% 52%
Somewhat Important 27% 24% 16% 32% 19% 23% 31% 40%
Not very Important 6% 6% 2% 8% 3% 6% 10% 3%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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47M. Issue importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 47% 41% 53% 49% 46% 43% 54% 48% 48% 52% 33%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 28% 30% 29% 31% 28% 29% 32% 28% 30%
Not very Important 14% 17% 1% 12% 14% 16% 12% 14% 13% 13% 21%
Unimportant 9% 11% 7% 10% 10% 10% 6% 9% 7% 7% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (664) (833) (259) (354) (574) (310) (1,077) (161) (173) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 47% 49% 40% 61% 45% 51% 46% 45% 49% 51% 41%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 33% 22% 30% 28% 33% 28% 26% 31% 32%
Not very Important 14% 12% 17% 11% 15% 15% 10% 18% 13% 10% 18%
Unimportant 9% 9% 1% 6% 10% 7% 11% 10% 12% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (523) (603) (371) (636) (427) (248) (248) (329) (608) (312)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 47% 51% 47% 59% 51% 35% 63% 35%
Somewhat Important 30% 27% 32% 23% 28% 37% 18% 39%
Not very Important 14% 13% 14% 12% 13% 18% 12% 8%
Unimportant 9% 8% 7% 6% 7% 10% 6% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
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47N. Issue importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 42% 42% 42% 36% 34% 44% 55% 42% 42% 41% 39%
Somewhat Important 41% 41% 42% 45% 43% 40% 36% 42% 48% 31% 34%
Not very Important 11% 11% 11% 15% 12% 1% 7% 10% 7% 19% 20%
Unimportant 5% 6% 5% 4% 11% 5% 2% 5% 3% 9% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (664) (830) (259) (352) (572) (311) (1,075) (160) (174) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 42% 46% 38% 44% 38% 42% 51% 42% 37% 45% 42%
Somewhat Important 41% 39% 42% 42% 41% 42% 38% 44% 42% 39% 42%
Not very Important 11% 11% 14% 7% 13% 1% 8% 10% 12% 11% 14%
Unimportant 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 9% 6% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (519) (603) (372) (635) (425) (248) (248) (327) (607) (312)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 42% 48% 50% 50% 50% 37% 48% 24%
Somewhat Important 41% 40% 39% 39% 39% 46% 38% 41%
Not very Important 11% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 11% 17%
Unimportant 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
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470. Issue importance — Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 52% 45% 59% 52% 51% 54% 53% 51% 70% 54% 33%
Somewhat Important 24% 23% 24% 32% 25% 20% 20% 24% 19% 26% 28%
Not very Important 12% 14% 10% 9% 12% 13% 12% 12% 5% 1% 19%
Unimportant 12% 17% 7% 8% 12% 13% 15% 13% 6% 9% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (665) (832) (259) (353) (574) (311) (1,076) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 52% 72% 46% 38% 52% 51% 52% 56% 50% 52% 52%
Somewhat Important 24% 18% 26% 27% 23% 27% 24% 25% 23% 23% 24%
Not very Important 12% 7% 14% 15% 13% 11% 10% 10% 11% 12% 13%
Unimportant 12% 3% 14% 20% 12% 11% 14% 9% 16% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (522) (603) (372) (636) (426) (249) (248) (328) (608) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 52% 55% 72% 40% 70% 50% 42% 46%
Somewhat Important 24% 22% 20% 22% 20% 29% 20% 27%
Not very Important 12% 12% 6% 17% 8% 13% 15% 10%
Unimportant 12% 1% 1% 21% 2% 9% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
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47P. Issue importance — International trade and globalization
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 33% 33% 34% 34% 33% 33% 35% 31% 35% 41% 37%
Somewhat Important 48% 48% 48% 45% 47% 48% 51% 50% 48% 36% 41%
Not very Important 13% 1% 14% 13% 13% 13% 10% 12% 1% 14% 13%
Unimportant 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (665) (833) (259) (354) (574) (311) (1,077) (161) (174) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 33% 36% 34% 30% 34% 34% 32% 36% 32% 32% 35%
Somewhat Important 48% 46% 47% 52% 45% 49% 51% 44% 46% 50% 47%
Not very Important 13% 13% 13% 10% 13% 13% 10% 13% 13% 12% 14%
Unimportant 6% 5% 7% 8% 8% 4% 7% 7% 9% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (523) (603) (372) (637) (426) (249) (248) (328) (609) (313)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 33% 36% 35% 37% 38% 34% 34% 21%
Somewhat Important 48% 49% 50% 49% 45% 47% 49% 52%
Not very Important 13% 12% 13% 10% 14% 11% 12% 15%
Unimportant 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 8% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
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47Q. Issue importance — Use of military force
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 43% 42% 43% 39% 39% 44% 48% 41% 43% 49% 43%
Somewhat Important 38% 38% 39% 39% 40% 35% 40% 41% 37% 26% 38%
Not very Important 14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 16% 10% 14% 16% 14% 13%
Unimpo rtant 5% 7% 4% 7% 8% 5% 1% 4% 4% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (666) (833) (259) (354) (575) (311) (1,078) (161) (174) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 43% 41% 41% 48% 44% 40% 36% 44% 36% 46% 41%
Somewhat Important 38% 38% 38% 38% 34% 46% 43% 32% 40% 37% 44%
Not very Important 14% 17% 14% 10% 15% 12% 17% 20% 15% 12% 1%
Unimportant 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (523) (603) (373) (637) (426) (250) (248) (328) (609) (314)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 43% 45% 41% 52% 41% 40% 51% 33%
Somewhat Important 38% 38% 39% 36% 36% 40% 37% 44%
Not very Important 14% 13% 17% 9% 19% 14% 10% 13%
Unimportant 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
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48. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The economy 14% 15% 12% 9% 16% 15% 13% 13% 14% 16% 16%
Immigration 10% 13% 8% 6% 8% 11% 16% 12% 4% 14% 3%
The environment 11% 12% 10% 18% 14% 7% 7% 11% 7% 12% 13%
Terrorism 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Gay rights 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Education 8% 8% 8% 15% 13% 4% 3% 7% 11% 8% 12%
Health care 18% 15% 21% 16% 20% 21% 12% 17% 21% 11% 26%
Social security 12% 11% 14% 4% 6% 15% 22% 15% 9% 6% 6%
The budget deficit 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Taxes 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 6% 4% 5%
Medicare 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5%
Abortion 6% 4% 8% 8% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Gun control 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 3% 5% 11% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 102% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (1,430) (641) (789) (236) (323) (564) (307) (1,037) (155) (159) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
The economy 14% 8% 15% 20% 11% 14% 22% 15% 16% 13% 11%
Immigration 10% 4% 9% 21% 7% 12% 13% 9% 8% 12% 10%
The environment 11% 16% 12% 1% 12% 8% 15% 11% 10% 10% 14%
Terrorism 4% 1% 4% 9% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Gay rights 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Education 8% 9% 8% 6% 8% 10% 5% 7% 10% 7% 9%
Health care 18% 27% 17% 6% 19% 17% 16% 17% 18% 17% 18%
Social security 12% 14% 12% 12% 16% 10% 5% 13% 12% 14% 9%
The budget deficit 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Taxes 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Medicare 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Abortion 6% 3% 4% 13% 4% 9% 7% 6% 6% 7% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Gun control 6% 7% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 7% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 98% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,430) (504) (568) (358) (598) (411) (243) (237) (312) (583) (298)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The economy 14% 14% 9% 20% 8% 15% 18% 12%
Immigration 10% 12% 3% 26% 3% 8% 22% 5%
The environment 11% 10% 18% 1% 22% 8% 2% 12%
Terrorism 4% 5% 1% 9% 1% 4% 7% 3%
Gay rlghtS 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Education 8% 6% 6% 3% 11% 8% 4% 9%
Health care 18% 19% 30% 6% 25% 21% 6% 23%
Social security 12% 12% 15% 10% 14% 14% 10% 11%
The budget deficit 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 0%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Taxes 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4%
Medicare 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Abortion 6% 6% 3% 1% 3% 4% 12% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Gun control 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 98% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,430) (1,243) (500) (481) (439) (429) (450) (112)
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49A. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 26% 28% 24% 1% 24% 29% 41% 31% 1% 16% 16%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 1% 1% 14% 17% 8% 15% 2% 15% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 22% 8% 5% 4% 6% 9% 22% 18%
Very unfavorable 47% 44% 50% 50% 46% 46% 47% 44% 75% 42% 41%
Don’t know 4% 3% 5% 6% 8% 3% 0% 4% 3% 5% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (663) (827) (256) (350) (575) (309) (1,076) (159) (171) (84)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 26% 3% 22% 67% 23% 30% 23% 22% 25% 28% 25%
Somewhat favorable 13% 3% 17% 20% 15% 12% 12% 17% 13% 15% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 5% 14% 5% 10% 7% 15% 11% 9% 7% 13%
Very unfavorable 47% 86% 40% 7% 46% 50% 49% 44% 46% 47% 53%
Don’t know 4% 2% 7% 0% 6% 1% 1% 5% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (519) (600) (371) (632) (424) (250) (246) (328) (602) (314)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 26% 30% 2% 69% 4% 16% 63% 14%
Somewhat favorable 13% 10% 1% 18% 5% 16% 19% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 6% 4% 6% 4% 15% 5% 16%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 47% 52% 92% 5% 85% 50% 12% 41%
Don’t know 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,276) (509) (495) (442) (453) (469) (126)
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49B. Favorability of Individuals — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 21% 22% 20% 9% 16% 25% 34% 25% 10% 12% 20%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 14% 14% 14% 19% 19% 18% 11% 15% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 19% 10% 13% 7% 11% 11% 24% 9%
Very unfavorable 36% 35% 36% 36% 38% 34% 36% 35% 51% 28% 24%
Don’t know 14% 10% 18% 23% 22% 10% 3% 12% 17% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (664) (825) (255) (350) (575) (309) (1,075) (160) (170) (84)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 21% 4% 14% 61% 18% 25% 24% 16% 23% 24% 18%
Somewhat favorable 17% 9% 20% 21% 16% 17% 17% 19% 10% 21% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 15% 8% 14% 10% 13% 15% 13% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 36% 65% 30% 5% 31% 39% 45% 35% 36% 33% 41%
Don’t know 14% 11% 21% 6% 21% 9% 2% 15% 18% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (520) (599) (370) (632) (422) (250) (243) (327) (605) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 21% 26% 2% 58% 3% 12% 57% 4%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 6% 27% 4% 22% 23% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 13% 7% 10% 18% 10% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 36% 40% 74% 5% 74% 35% 7% 20%
Don’t know 14% 7% 6% 4% 9% 13% 4% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,274) (509) (493) (441) (454) (468) (126)
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49C. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 19% 18% 21% 14% 14% 22% 27% 19% 26% 13% 21%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 18% 21% 21% 16% 14% 17% 23% 16% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 16% 12% 9% 6% 10% 10% 16% 6%
Very unfavorable 38% 43% 32% 21% 30% 45% 50% 42% 24% 31% 26%
Don’t know 15% 10% 18% 28% 23% 8% 3% 11% 17% 23% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (661) (828) (257) (349) (573) (310) (1,073) (160) (171) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 19% 42% 12% 3% 19% 19% 22% 19% 18% 19% 23%
Somewhat favorable 18% 32% 14% 5% 16% 18% 22% 19% 17% 15% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 6% 15% 8% 11% 10% 14% 9% 12% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 38% 9% 38% 78% 35% 42% 38% 35% 37% 42% 30%
Don’t know 15% 12% 21% 6% 20% 11% 2% 17% 16% 12% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (520) (598) (371) (630) (423) (250) (246) (328) (605) (310)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 19% 24% 48% 3% 40% 19% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 35% 5% 28% 23% 4% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 8% 7% 6% 13% 12% 8% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 38% 40% 4% 82% 9% 31% 78% 22%
Don’t know 15% 8% 6% 4% 10% 15% 4% 48%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,276) (508) (494) (443) (453) (470) (123)
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49D. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 11% 11% 12% 7% 8% 13% 17% 11% 19% 5% 1%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 19% 19% 24% 18% 21% 21% 21% 16% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 17% 13% 10% 9% 12% 7% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 31% 35% 27% 13% 21% 39% 46% 35% 19% 25% 22%
Don’t know 26% 18% 33% 43% 35% 20% 7% 22% 34% 36% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (665) (824) (257) (349) (574) (309) (1,074) (159) (171) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 11% 23% 7% 3% 11% 10% 13% 10% 9% 13% 11%
Somewhat favorable 20% 36% 16% 8% 19% 19% 30% 24% 18% 17% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 15% 11% 12% 13% 15% 14% 14% 12% 8%
Very unfavorable 31% 8% 31% 62% 25% 37% 34% 27% 32% 32% 29%
Don’t know 26% 24% 31% 16% 33% 21% 8% 24% 27% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (519) (598) (372) (630) (424) (249) (247) (329) (602) (311)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 11% 14% 26% 4% 20% 1% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 42% 7% 38% 22% 8% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 11% 7% 15% 16% 8% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 31% 35% 4% 72% 9% 24% 65% 15%
Don’t know 26% 17% 17% 9% 19% 26% 13% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,276) (507) (495) (442) (451) (471) (125)
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49E. Favorability of Individuals — Kevin McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 9% 6% 8% 5% 8%
Somewhat favorable 13% 17% 10% 12% 11% 12% 19% 14% 11% 13% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 12% 13% 13% 18% 14% 7% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 19% 23% 16% 18% 16% 22% 19% 18% 31% 17% 15%
Don’t know 48% 38% 57% 54% 53% 48% 36% 48% 44% 49% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (660) (825) (254) (348) (574) (309) (1,071) (159) (170) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 4% 4% 12% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Somewhat favorable 13% 9% 13% 20% 12% 11% 18% 11% 11% 14% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 14% 15% 13% 15% 18% 16% 15% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 19% 28% 17% 10% 16% 22% 25% 24% 16% 20% 18%
Don’t know 48% 46% 52% 43% 54% 46% 32% 43% 53% 46% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (519) (597) (369) (627) (423) (250) (245) (326) (600) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 6% 7% 2% 14% 2% 4% 14% 2%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 5% 26% 7% 13% 22% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 17% 14% 16% 17% 13% 4%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 19% 21% 31% 11% 30% 19% 12% 13%
Don’t know 48% 42% 44% 34% 46% 47% 39% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,270) (507) (491) (442) (450) (468) (125)

247



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults YOU
49F. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 1% 10%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 17% 11% 14% 21% 32% 21% 15% 16% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 13% 12% 15% 16% 18% 17% 6% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 35% 38% 32% 34% 30% 37% 37% 34% 45% 29% 35%
Don’t know 26% 17% 34% 39% 35% 21% 9% 23% 30% 37% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (663) (825) (257) (351) (572) (308) (1,070) (161) (172) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 2% 4% 9% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 19% 9% 15% 42% 17% 18% 26% 15% 19% 23% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 9% 20% 17% 14% 18% 16% 17% 14% 15% 16%
Very unfavorable 35% 57% 31% 12% 31% 38% 42% 37% 35% 31% 42%
Don’t know 26% 23% 31% 21% 33% 21% 11% 26% 28% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (521) (597) (370) (630) (422) (250) (244) (327) (604) (313)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 5% 5% 2% 9% 2% 4% 8% 3%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 5% 45% 5% 16% 41% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 10% 22% 11% 17% 20% 10%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 35% 39% 67% 12% 63% 35% 14% 19%
Don’t know 26% 18% 16% 12% 19% 27% 17% 60%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,273) (509) (491) (444) (453) (465) (126)
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50A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 20% 19% 21% 21% 19% 17% 24% 16% 42% 19% 17%
Somewhat favorable 23% 20% 25% 28% 25% 22% 16% 23% 23% 25% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 15% 13% 11% 12% 13% 6% 16% 12%
Very unfavorable 34% 40% 29% 16% 28% 42% 46% 39% 11% 27% 37%
Don’t know 11% 9% 13% 19% 16% 8% 1% 9% 18% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (666) (824) (256) (352) (572) (310) (1,073) (161) (172) (84)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 20% 50% 7% 3% 21% 17% 23% 20% 19% 22% 17%
Somewhat favorable 23% 36% 22% 6% 24% 22% 27% 23% 24% 19% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 6% 15% 17% 13% 16% 10% 12% 10% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 34% 4% 36% 74% 29% 38% 40% 32% 36% 36% 30%
Don’t know 11% 5% 20% 1% 13% 8% 1% 14% 12% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (521) (598) (371) (632) (422) (250) (246) (327) (605) (312)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 20% 24% 43% 4% 39% 19% 8% 9%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 43% 5% 41% 27% 7% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 8% 13% 9% 16% 12% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 34% 36% 2% 77% 7% 29% 70% 22%
Don’t know 11% 4% 4% 1% 4% 9% 3% 50%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,275) (508) (493) (443) (454) (467) (126)
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50B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 13% 12% 13% 6% 16% 14% 13% 15% 6% 6% 8%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 19% 13% 15% 22% 30% 23% 11% 16% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 16% 19% 23% 16% 16% 17% 16% 15% 28% 20%
Very unfavorable 39% 41% 36% 38% 37% 40% 38% 36% 52% 36% 44%
Don’t know 11% 9% 12% 19% 16% 8% 2% 9% 16% 13% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (662) (828) (255) (352) (575) (308) (1,073) (161) (171) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 13% 1% 8% 38% 15% 12% 11% 10% 10% 17% 9%
Somewhat favorable 20% 6% 20% 41% 19% 21% 21% 20% 26% 19% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 19% 15% 18% 17% 21% 26% 15% 16% 17%
Very unfavorable 39% 69% 33% 5% 35% 42% 44% 31% 37% 38% 48%
Don’t know 11% 5% 20% 1% 13% 8% 2% 13% 12% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (521) (599) (370) (633) (424) (248) (246) (329) (605) (310)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 13% 13% 1% 27% 4% 8% 27% 11%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 5% 44% 5% 20% 40% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 17% 14% 19% 13% 19% 23% 13%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 39% 43% 76% 8% 74% 43% 8% 20%
Don’t know 11% 4% 3% 2% 5% 9% 2% 49%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,275) (509) (493) (443) (453) (467) (127)
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51. Democratic Party Ideology
Is the Democratic Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 40% 46% 35% 31% 30% 44% 56% 45% 26% 34% 25%
About right 27% 25% 30% 28% 24% 28% 29% 24% 46% 26% 28%
Not liberal enough 12% 13% 12% 16% 15% 11% 7% 13% 9% 13% 12%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 26% 31% 17% 9% 18% 19% 27% 35%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (664) (833) (258) (353) (576) (310) (1,077) (161) (173) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too liberal 40% 13% 40% 80% 35% 44% 50% 42% 40% 42% 36%
About right 27% 59% 14% 8% 28% 25% 31% 27% 27% 27% 28%
Not liberal enough 12% 19% 12% 4% 11% 14% 15% 12% 10% 11% 16%
Not sure 20% 10% 34% 9% 27% 17% 4% 19% 22% 20% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (522) (602) (373) (636) (425) (250) (247) (329) (609) (312)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Too liberal 40% 46% 13% 86% 11% 40% 82% 11%
About right 27% 30% 55% 5% 49% 32% 9% 8%
Not liberal enough 12% 13% 21% 3% 29% 8% 3% 5%
Not sure 20% 11% 11% 5% 11% 19% 6% 76%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,280) (511) (493) (444) (455) (470) (128)
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52. Republican Party Ideology
Is the Republican Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too conservative 39% 40% 38% 47% 35% 38% 39% 39% 47% 36% 33%
About right 21% 19% 23% 16% 20% 24% 25% 24% 13% 19% 18%
Not conservative enough 17% 20% 13% 10% 12% 20% 24% 19% 10% 16% 11%
Not sure 22% 20% 25% 28% 33% 18% 12% 19% 30% 28% 38%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (666) (831) (259) (353) (575) (310) (1,077) (160) (174) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too conservative 39% 68% 34% 8% 34% 43% 49% 36% 40% 37% 47%
About right 21% 11% 15% 48% 25% 20% 21% 25% 18% 23% 19%
Not conservative enough 17% 5% 16% 35% 13% 20% 22% 15% 21% 18% 12%
Not sure 22% 15% 34% 9% 28% 17% 8% 24% 21% 23% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (523) (600) (374) (635) (426) (250) (248) (327) (608) (314)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Too conservative 39% 45% 78% 11% 76% 44% 13% 10%
About right 21% 23% 6% 41% 8% 23% 37% 11%
Not conservative enough 17% 20% 4% 40% 4% 11% 41% 3%
Not sure 22% 12% 12% 8% 12% 22% 9% 76%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,280) (510) (496) (444) (454) (471) (128)
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53. Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 25% 23% 12% 21% 24% 39% 28% 12% 17% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 12% 11% 17% 20% 11% 18% 5% 15% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 10% 18% 8% 8% 4% 7% 9% 19% 18%
Strongly disapprove 43% 40% 46% 46% 39% 42% 45% 41% 64% 37% 39%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 12% 15% 5% 1% 6% 11% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 24% 3% 20% 62% 20% 28% 28% 21% 25% 25% 24%
Somewhat approve 16% 5% 19% 24% 18% 15% 13% 17% 15% 18% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 6% 13% 6% 11% 8% 10% 11% 9% 8% 12%
Strongly disapprove 43% 82% 34% 6% 41% 43% 48% 41% 42% 43% 45%
Not sure 8% 3% 15% 2% 11% 6% 1% 11% 10% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 24% 28% 1% 64% 5% 14% 58% 10%
Somewhat approve 16% 13% 2% 25% 4% 21% 24% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 6% 5% 6% 13% 7% 13%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 43% 49% 90% 4% 83% 45% 9% 31%
Not sure 8% 2% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 26% 22% 15% 21% 23% 39% 27% 17% 18% 17%
Somewhat approve 11% 14% 9% 6% 12% 16% 9% 12% 10% 14% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 13% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 16%
Strongly disapprove 37% 33% 40% 40% 35% 37% 35% 36% 47% 36% 25%
No opinion 19% 18% 20% 27% 24% 17% 9% 17% 18% 23% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (662) (828) (257) (350) (573) (310) (1,075) (161) (169) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 24% 5% 21% 58% 23% 26% 25% 21% 26% 25% 22%
Somewhat approve 11% 7% 11% 17% 12% 11% 14% 14% 11% 11% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 9% 6% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 11%
Strongly disapprove 37% 66% 30% 7% 35% 38% 40% 36% 35% 37% 39%
No opinion 19% 1% 29% 12% 21% 15% 12% 21% 20% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (520) (599) (371) (631) (425) (249) (246) (329) (605) (310)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 24% 28% 4% 60% 6% 15% 59% 7%
Somewhat approve 11% 11% 4% 18% 4% 16% 16% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 10% 4% 8% 12% 5% 12%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 37% 41% 73% 5% 74% 36% 8% 21%
No opinion 19% 13% 9% 13% 8% 21% 12% 55%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,275) (507) (493) (443) (452) (468) (127)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 15% 16% 8% 16% 15% 23% 18% 1% 12% 7%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 13% 1% 13% 19% 16% 17% 10% 12% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 17% 1% 20% 11% 13% 14% 12% 13% 20% 24%
Strongly disapprove 38% 36% 40% 35% 34% 40% 41% 37% 50% 36% 31%
No opinion 17% 15% 19% 26% 25% 13% 6% 16% 16% 20% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (663) (824) (254) (352) (572) (309) (1,071) (161) (170) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 15% 4% 11% 41% 14% 18% 17% 13% 17% 17% 13%
Somewhat approve 15% 7% 15% 28% 17% 15% 14% 14% 13% 16% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 17% 12% 12% 16% 18% 16% 13% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 38% 68% 31% 8% 36% 40% 44% 35% 39% 37% 42%
No opinion 17% 9% 26% 1% 22% 11% 7% 22% 18% 16% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (519) (597) (371) (628) (425) (248) (243) (325) (606) (313)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 15% 18% 2% 40% 5% 8% 37% 7%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 2% 30% 7% 16% 24% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 11% 14% 9% 18% 17% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 38% 44% 78% 7% 74% 42% 9% 19%
No opinion 17% 10% 7% 9% 6% 15% 13% 56%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,273) (509) (492) (440) (450) (470) (127)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 21% 22% 20% 18% 19% 20% 29% 24% 15% 16% 17%
Somewhat approve 15% 19% 11% 9% 11% 18% 19% 17% 10% 13% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 8% 13% 7% 8% 5% 7% 4% 12% 20%
Strongly disapprove 38% 34% 41% 37% 36% 38% 40% 36% 54% 36% 26%
No opinion 18% 15% 21% 23% 27% 15% 7% 16% 16% 23% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (661) (823) (255) (350) (572) (307) (1,068) (159) (172) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 21% 6% 18% 49% 20% 23% 22% 20% 18% 24% 20%
Somewhat approve 15% 7% 14% 29% 14% 18% 16% 15% 17% 15% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 6% 11% 4% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 12%
Strongly disapprove 38% 73% 29% 4% 34% 40% 46% 35% 38% 37% 42%
No opinion 18% 9% 27% 13% 22% 10% 9% 22% 17% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (520) (595) (369) (627) (426) (247) (243) (327) (604) (310)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 21% 23% 3% 51% 5% 15% 47% 12%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 2% 31% 6% 16% 27% 3%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 7% 8% 3% 5% 12% 5% 12%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 38% 45% 82% 3% 78% 39% 6% 17%
No opinion 18% 10% 5% 12% 6% 18% 13% 56%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,271) (508) (490) (441) (451) (467) (125)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 28% 32% 25% 18% 22% 31% 43% 34% 16% 19% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 12% 16% 16% 16% 13% 15% 8% 20% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 14% 8% 12% 12% 11% 14% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 31% 27% 34% 32% 30% 31% 29% 29% 46% 31% 21%
No opinion 14% 11% 16% 20% 24% 10% 3% 12% 16% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (662) (826) (255) (351) (573) (309) (1,072) (159) (171) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 28% 6% 23% 70% 25% 32% 33% 23% 30% 31% 27%
Somewhat approve 16% 10% 19% 17% 16% 17% 15% 17% 13% 15% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 15% 13% 3% 10% 13% 13% 13% 11% 9% 14%
Strongly disapprove 31% 59% 23% 5% 31% 29% 34% 30% 31% 31% 30%
No opinion 14% 9% 22% 5% 19% 9% 4% 17% 14% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (521) (596) (371) (629) (424) (250) (248) (326) (604) (310)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 28% 32% 2% 72% 6% 21% 65% 10%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 7% 18% 10% 19% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 20% 3% 15% 16% 4% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 63% 3% 63% 30% 7% 19%
No opinion 14% 7% 7% 4% 5% 13% 8% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,276) (509) (491) (441) (453) (468) (126)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 20% 21% 18% 18% 19% 16% 27% 21% 18% 17% 13%
Somewhat approve 17% 21% 15% 12% 15% 21% 20% 19% 8% 20% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 14% 8% 11% 8% 11% 9% 7% 15%
Strongly disapprove 33% 31% 35% 32% 31% 35% 34% 32% 44% 31% 29%
No opinion 20% 17% 22% 24% 27% 17% 11% 18% 20% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (664) (825) (255) (350) (575) (309) (1,074) (158) (171) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 20% 8% 15% 45% 19% 19% 22% 18% 17% 23% 17%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 19% 31% 17% 20% 16% 17% 15% 19% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 12% 5% 10% 11% 11% 13% 13% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 33% 63% 27% 4% 31% 36% 37% 30% 33% 32% 38%
No opinion 20% 1% 28% 14% 23% 14% 13% 23% 21% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (519) (597) (373) (630) (425) (249) (246) (326) (605) (312)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 20% 20% 3% 43% 6% 14% 41% 14%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 3% 35% 5% 17% 32% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 12% 5% 10% 16% 6% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 33% 39% 72% 3% 71% 35% 4% 15%
No opinion 20% 13% 9% 14% 8% 18% 17% 55%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,276) (508) (494) (439) (454) (469) (127)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 20% 19% 12% 18% 17% 30% 22% 14% 12% 14%
Somewhat approve 14% 17% 11% 11% 12% 17% 15% 16% 5% 17% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 10% 6% 9% 2% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 41% 39% 43% 47% 37% 41% 41% 39% 60% 38% 38%
No opinion 16% 14% 19% 19% 24% 15% 8% 14% 19% 21% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (662) (830) (258) (352) (572) (310) (1,074) (160) (173) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 19% 4% 17% 44% 17% 22% 23% 15% 19% 21% 19%
Somewhat approve 14% 5% 14% 27% 15% 15% 12% 15% 14% 15% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 4% 11% 12% 9% 11% 10% 10% 8% 10% 6%
Strongly disapprove 41% 77% 34% 5% 39% 42% 47% 40% 41% 39% 48%
No opinion 16% 9% 24% 13% 20% 10% 8% 21% 17% 16% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (522) (597) (373) (632) (425) (249) (247) (329) (604) (312)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 19% 22% 3% 48% 5% 10% 46% 9%
Somewhat approve 14% 15% 2% 29% 5% 17% 24% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 6% 3% 8% 6% 12% 9% 9%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 41% 47% 85% 5% 82% 45% 7% 24%
No opinion 16% 10% 7% 1% 3% 16% 14% 53%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,278) (508) (495) (442) (452) (472) (126)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 22% 17% 21% 26% 39% 29% 19% 16% 17%
Somewhat approve 13% 15% 1% 10% 15% 15% 10% 14% 4% 14% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 1% 15% 11% 9% 8% 10% 10% 19% 8%
Strongly disapprove 38% 35% 40% 38% 33% 38% 41% 35% 54% 33% 38%
No opinion 13% 10% 16% 19% 21% 11% 2% 12% 13% 17% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (661) (824) (253) (350) (572) (310) (1,070) (161) (168) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 26% 7% 22% 60% 23% 28% 30% 28% 24% 27% 23%
Somewhat approve 13% 6% 13% 21% 13% 15% 13% 14% 13% 13% 1%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 14% 8% 11% 12% 12% 9% 11% 9% 14%
Strongly disapprove 38% 72% 30% 5% 36% 38% 42% 35% 38% 37% 42%
No opinion 13% 8% 21% 6% 18% 8% 3% 15% 15% 13% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (520) (597) (368) (626) (426) (249) (245) (325) (602) (313)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 26% 28% 2% 64% 6% 20% 58% 9%
Somewhat approve 13% 13% 4% 21% 6% 17% 19% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 8% 6% 9% 13% 10% 9%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 38% 44% 82% 3% 75% 39% 7% 24%
No opinion 13% 6% 4% 5% 3% 12% 6% 54%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,273) (508) (490) (439) (454) (465) (127)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 15% 15% 9% 16% 14% 23% 18% 7% 13% 9%
Somewhat approve 14% 17% 10% 12% 9% 17% 15% 15% 1% 15% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 10% 12% 7% 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 36% 33% 38% 37% 34% 36% 36% 35% 44% 33% 32%
No opinion 26% 26% 26% 31% 34% 24% 17% 24% 29% 27% 45%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,473) (656) (817) (253) (348) (566) (306) (1,061) (158) (169) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 15% 3% 13% 37% 13% 18% 17% 12% 14% 16% 17%
Somewhat approve 14% 7% 12% 26% 15% 14% 15% 14% 10% 17% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 9% 6% 7% 9% 11% 10% 11% 7% 9%
Strongly disapprove 36% 67% 29% 5% 34% 39% 41% 34% 38% 34% 40%
No opinion 26% 13% 37% 25% 30% 20% 16% 30% 28% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (517) (591) (365) (621) (423) (246) (241) (321) (600) (311)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 15% 18% 3% 38% 4% 10% 34% 9%
Somewhat approve 14% 15% 3% 28% 5% 15% 25% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 9% 5% 7% 13% 6% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 36% 41% 75% 3% 76% 35% 7% 17%
No opinion 26% 19% 10% 26% 9% 27% 27% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,260) (504) (485) (435) (450) (462) (126)
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54l. Trump Approval on Issues — Gun control
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 26% 20% 1% 19% 25% 36% 27% 14% 13% 16%
Somewhat approve 14% 18% 1% 14% 14% 15% 13% 15% 12% 14% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 8% 10% 10% 6% 8% 7% 6% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 38% 34% 42% 38% 33% 39% 39% 36% 53% 37% 25%
No opinion 17% 15% 19% 26% 24% 14% 5% 15% 16% 22% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (658) (815) (253) (347) (567) (306) (1,062) (159) (168) (84)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 23% 6% 19% 55% 21% 27% 23% 19% 23% 26% 18%
Somewhat approve 14% 7% 15% 23% 14% 12% 19% 18% 11% 14% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 10% 5% 10% 7% 11%
Strongly disapprove 38% 72% 29% 5% 36% 39% 42% 34% 39% 37% 40%
No opinion 17% 7% 27% 12% 21% 12% 7% 23% 16% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (518) (589) (366) (619) (424) (247) (241) (320) (601) (311)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 23% 26% 3% 59% 5% 15% 54% 9%
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 3% 24% 6% 19% 19% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 7% 9% 4% 7% 10% 7% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 38% 43% 79% 3% 76% 40% 7% 19%
No opinion 17% 10% 7% 9% 6% 15% 13% 57%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,261) (505) (485) (435) (450) (463) (125)
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54J. Trump Approval on Issues — Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 20% 22% 19% 14% 20% 18% 32% 23% 13% 15% 18%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 14% 15% 13% 20% 18% 18% 12% 14% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 7% 9% 6% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 39% 36% 42% 37% 34% 42% 41% 38% 52% 34% 36%
No opinion 15% 12% 17% 22% 23% 11% 3% 13% 17% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,470) (654) (816) (252) (348) (566) (304) (1,060) (158) (168) (84)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 20% 6% 18% 47% 19% 22% 21% 16% 18% 24% 19%
Somewhat approve 17% 9% 14% 34% 17% 17% 20% 17% 16% 16% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 12% 7% 10% 9% 11% 12% 9% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 39% 72% 32% 4% 37% 41% 43% 36% 43% 37% 42%
No opinion 15% 7% 24% 8% 17% 11% 5% 19% 14% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,470) (517) (589) (364) (620) (422) (246) (240) (322) (598) (310)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 20% 23% 3% 50% 7% 14% 44% 11%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 2% 33% 6% 17% 29% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 7% 6% 5% 14% 11% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 39% 45% 83% 4% 78% 41% 7% 23%
No opinion 15% 7% 5% 6% 4% 14% 9% 51%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,470) (1,257) (504) (483) (436) (449) (459) (126)
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54K. Trump Approval on Issues — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 31% 35% 27% 17% 27% 34% 44% 36% 15% 18% 25%
Somewhat approve 1% 12% 10% 13% 12% 11% 8% 10% 6% 16% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 7% 11% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 37% 45% 44% 36% 42% 42% 39% 54% 43% 34%
No opinion 10% 10% 10% 15% 17% 8% 1% 8% 19% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,472) (655) (817) (250) (349) (566) (307) (1,063) (156) (169) (84)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 31% 6% 28% 72% 28% 36% 30% 27% 28% 35% 28%
Somewhat approve 11% 5% 12% 17% 13% 8% 10% 11% 9% 12% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 9% 5% 7% 6% 10% 11% 8% 5% 7%
Strongly disapprove 41% 77% 34% 5% 39% 44% 46% 36% 43% 39% 47%
No opinion 10% 6% 18% 1% 13% 6% 4% 15% 11% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,472) (515) (593) (364) (624) (418) (247) (244) (323) (598) (307)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 31% 34% 2% 75% 7% 23% 67% 18%
Somewhat approve 11% 9% 2% 15% 4% 13% 16% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 10% 5% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 41% 47% 87% 3% 83% 44% 8% 23%
No opinion 10% 4% 3% 2% 1% 10% 4% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (1,261) (502) (488) (435) (444) (467) (126)
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54L. Trump Approval on Issues — Medicare
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 21% 17% 15% 21% 14% 28% 21% 16% 14% 14%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 14% 1% 14% 20% 20% 18% 5% 20% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 1% 14% 7% 13% 10% 11% 9% 13% 17%
Strongly disapprove 32% 30% 35% 34% 30% 33% 32% 31% 48% 31% 23%
No opinion 21% 19% 23% 25% 29% 20% 10% 19% 22% 23% 33%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,473) (656) (817) (249) (349) (567) (308) (1,065) (156) (168) (84)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 19% 7% 15% 44% 18% 17% 21% 17% 15% 23% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 15% 34% 16% 19% 18% 16% 17% 15% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 14% 5% 12% 11% 13% 12% 13% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 32% 63% 25% 4% 32% 34% 32% 31% 32% 32% 34%
No opinion 21% 12% 32% 13% 22% 19% 16% 23% 22% 20% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (515) (594) (364) (625) (417) (247) (243) (325) (598) (307)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 19% 20% 2% 43% 4% 14% 40% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 4% 35% 6% 16% 31% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 13% 5% 11% 16% 7% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 37% 69% 2% 68% 33% 5% 16%
No opinion 21% 14% 12% 14% 10% 22% 17% 52%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,262) (503) (489) (435) (446) (466) (126)
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54M. Trump Approval on Issues — Social security
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 18% 20% 17% 14% 19% 15% 28% 20% 1% 15% 19%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 14% 13% 13% 19% 20% 19% 9% 16% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 1% 14% 8% 12% 1% 11% 9% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 31% 28% 34% 30% 30% 33% 32% 30% 46% 29% 23%
No opinion 22% 21% 24% 29% 30% 20% 9% 19% 25% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (657) (817) (250) (348) (568) (308) (1,065) (156) (169) (84)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 18% 7% 13% 45% 19% 18% 16% 17% 16% 21% 16%
Somewhat approve 17% 5% 16% 33% 15% 18% 19% 14% 18% 17% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 13% 6% 11% 11% 18% 13% 14% 9% 13%
Strongly disapprove 31% 60% 24% 4% 30% 33% 31% 31% 31% 31% 33%
No opinion 22% 14% 34% 12% 24% 20% 17% 24% 22% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (515) (593) (366) (625) (418) (247) (244) (324) (599) (307)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 18% 21% 3% 44% 4% 12% 40% 15%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 3% 34% 6% 17% 31% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 14% 5% 12% 14% 7% 13%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 31% 37% 67% 3% 65% 33% 5% 15%
No opinion 22% 15% 13% 14% 12% 24% 17% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,263) (503) (489) (435) (446) (467) (126)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 20% 13% 23% 22% 39% 27% 16% 14% 25%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 18% 11% 16% 8% 18% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 10% 12% 7% 10% 8% 9% 5% 10% 20%
Strongly disapprove 37% 36% 38% 35% 33% 38% 40% 36% 54% 31% 24%
No opinion 15% 13% 17% 25% 22% 12% 2% 12% 17% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (655) (813) (249) (347) (565) (307) (1,061) (155) (168) (84)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 24% 5% 20% 58% 21% 27% 29% 22% 22% 26% 23%
Somewhat approve 15% 7% 15% 27% 16% 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 12% 4% 8% 9% 13% 12% 10% 8% 8%
Strongly disapprove 37% 69% 29% 5% 35% 40% 39% 34% 36% 36% 41%
No opinion 15% 10% 24% 6% 20% 9% 4% 16% 16% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (513) (593) (362) (623) (416) (245) (243) (325) (594) (306)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 24% 28% 2% 61% 4% 17% 57% 10%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 4% 25% 8% 18% 23% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 11% 4% 8% 12% 5% 12%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 37% 43% 78% 4% 75% 40% 8% 15%
No opinion 15% 7% 5% 5% 6% 14% 7% 58%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (1,257) (501) (486) (434) (444) (464) (126)
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540. Trump Approval on Issues — Terrorism
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 32% 23% 16% 25% 28% 41% 32% 13% 18% 25%
Somewhat approve 14% 17% 12% 11% 16% 17% 12% 15% 7% 15% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 15% 8% 9% 11% 10% 10% 13% 9%
Strongly disapprove 32% 29% 35% 33% 30% 32% 32% 29% 51% 33% 21%
No opinion 16% 13% 19% 25% 21% 14% 4% 13% 19% 22% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (655) (814) (250) (348) (564) (307) (1,063) (154) (169) (83)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 27% 6% 23% 66% 25% 29% 29% 26% 26% 30% 25%
Somewhat approve 14% 7% 16% 22% 16% 15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 13% 12% 4% 10% 10% 17% 11% 10% 8% 14%
Strongly disapprove 32% 61% 25% 4% 30% 33% 35% 29% 32% 31% 36%
No opinion 16% 12% 24% 5% 19% 13% 5% 18% 16% 16% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (510) (593) (366) (626) (415) (246) (244) (325) (595) (305)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 27% 31% 3% 68% 7% 17% 64% 13%
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 4% 20% 6% 20% 19% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 16% 3% 12% 15% 5% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 68% 3% 67% 33% 6% 15%
No opinion 16% 9% 9% 6% 8% 16% 7% 55%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,469) (1,258) (499) (490) (431) (444) (468) (126)
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54P. Trump Approval on Issues — Veterans
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 29% 24% 17% 25% 27% 39% 30% 16% 24% 18%
Somewhat approve 15% 19% 12% 17% 12% 15% 18% 16% 10% 16% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 12% 9% 7% 12% 11% 11% 8% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 29% 26% 31% 29% 29% 30% 26% 27% 45% 29% 15%
No opinion 19% 17% 20% 28% 27% 16% 5% 16% 20% 22% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (665) (823) (251) (351) (575) (311) (1,075) (160) (168) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 27% 7% 22% 64% 25% 30% 27% 23% 27% 28% 28%
Somewhat approve 15% 9% 17% 23% 15% 18% 17% 19% 15% 16% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 15% 10% 4% 10% 10% 15% 11% 11% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 29% 56% 21% 3% 27% 30% 30% 27% 26% 30% 31%
No opinion 19% 13% 30% 6% 23% 12% 11% 20% 21% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (520) (597) (371) (632) (423) (250) (244) (328) (604) (312)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 27% 31% 4% 67% 7% 20% 60% 10%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 8% 21% 7% 21% 21% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 16% 4% 14% 13% 6% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 29% 33% 60% 2% 60% 30% 3% 16%
No opinion 19% 11% 12% 7% 12% 16% 10% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,276) (510) (495) (444) (451) (468) (125)
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54Q. Trump Approval on Issues — Women’s rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 22% 21% 13% 21% 22% 30% 25% 13% 17% 13%
Somewhat approve 14% 17% 10% 10% 1% 15% 18% 15% 10% 13% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 7% 12% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 10% 6%
Strongly disapprove 37% 32% 42% 36% 36% 38% 38% 35% 54% 36% 27%
No opinion 19% 20% 19% 29% 27% 16% 7% 17% 17% 24% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (666) (823) (254) (350) (574) (311) (1,077) (160) (169) (83)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 22% 6% 17% 54% 21% 24% 22% 19% 20% 23% 22%
Somewhat approve 14% 7% 13% 24% 14% 13% 16% 19% 14% 12% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 7% 11% 4% 8% 9% 10% 9% 12% 6% 8%
Strongly disapprove 37% 71% 30% 5% 35% 40% 41% 35% 37% 36% 42%
No opinion 19% 9% 30% 14% 21% 15% 11% 19% 17% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (519) (598) (372) (633) (424) (248) (245) (327) (606) (311)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 22% 25% 2% 54% 5% 14% 50% 11%
Somewhat approve 14% 14% 4% 25% 6% 15% 24% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 7% 9% 4% 7% 12% 6% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 37% 43% 80% 3% 75% 39% 6% 21%
No opinion 19% 11% 5% 14% 7% 19% 15% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,277) (508) (495) (444) (450) (470) (125)
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55A. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Honest
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 19% 21% 18% 10% 19% 19% 29% 22% 7% 18% 14%
Negative 45% 44% 47% 48% 43% 47% 43% 44% 58% 40% 39%
No Opinion 35% 36% 35% 42% 38% 34% 28% 33% 35% 42% 47%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 19% 2% 17% 48% 20% 21% 16% 18% 25% 19% 14%
Negative 45% 72% 44% 10% 42% 49% 48% 40% 43% 46% 51%
No Opinion 35% 26% 40% 41% 38% 30% 37% 42% 32% 35% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 19% 21% 1% 48% 3% 11% 45% 15%
Negative 45% 48% 82% 9% 75% 49% 15% 40%
No Opinion 35% 31% 17% 43% 21% 40% 40% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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55B. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Intelligent
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 28% 31% 26% 15% 25% 32% 41% 34% 11% 21% 14%
Negative 37% 34% 40% 41% 37% 37% 34% 37% 50% 30% 28%
No Opinion 34% 35% 34% 43% 38% 32% 25% 29% 38% 50% 57%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 28% 4% 27% 65% 27% 30% 27% 24% 32% 30% 25%
Negative 37% 66% 33% 6% 34% 41% 42% 35% 37% 37% 41%
No Opinion 34% 30% 40% 29% 39% 29% 30% 41% 31% 33% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 28% 31% 2% 70% 4% 23% 64% 16%
Negative 37% 40% 73% 4% 69% 38% 9% 32%
No Opinion 34% 28% 25% 26% 27% 40% 28% 51%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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55C. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Religious
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 11% 10% 11% 4% 8% 11% 19% 13% 3% 6% 11%
Negative 35% 37% 33% 33% 33% 39% 35% 36% 47% 27% 22%
No Opinion 54% 53% 55% 63% 59% 50% 46% 52% 50% 67% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 11% 3% 8% 26% 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 12% 9%
Negative 35% 52% 32% 18% 31% 38% 44% 33% 34% 37% 35%
No Opinion 54% 45% 60% 56% 59% 51% 47% 58% 54% 51% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 11% 13% 1% 29% 2% 8% 23% 8%
Negative 35% 37% 58% 15% 56% 35% 18% 31%
No Opinion 54% 49% 40% 56% 42% 57% 59% 62%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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55D. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Inspiring
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 16% 17% 15% 5% 15% 17% 25% 20% 3% 9% 9%
Negative 39% 37% 41% 44% 36% 40% 37% 39% 49% 35% 31%
No Opinion 45% 46% 44% 51% 49% 43% 38% 41% 48% 56% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 16% 2% 13% 40% 14% 17% 15% 14% 18% 16% 14%
Negative 39% 63% 37% 9% 34% 44% 43% 33% 44% 39% 39%
No Opinion 45% 35% 50% 50% 52% 39% 42% 52% 38% 45% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 16% 19% 1% 43% 2% 8% 39% 11%
Negative 39% 42% 71% 9% 68% 40% 15% 31%
No Opinion 45% 40% 28% 48% 30% 52% 46% 58%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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55E. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Patriotic
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 31% 35% 27% 17% 25% 34% 47% 37% 8% 24% 28%
Negative 26% 26% 26% 28% 25% 25% 25% 25% 40% 17% 18%
No Opinion 43% 39% 47% 55% 49% 41% 29% 38% 52% 60% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 31% 6% 29% 70% 28% 35% 31% 27% 35% 32% 28%
Negative 26% 48% 21% 4% 22% 29% 28% 23% 24% 26% 30%
No Opinion 43% 47% 50% 26% 51% 37% 41% 50% 41% 42% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 31% 34% 2% 75% 6% 22% 68% 21%
Negative 26% 28% 53% 3% 50% 26% 5% 21%
No Opinion 43% 37% 45% 23% 44% 52% 27% 58%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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55F. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Strong

You

Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 31% 33% 29% 16% 29% 33% 43% 37% 12% 19% 24%
Negative 27% 28% 26% 32% 27% 25% 24% 26% 40% 21% 22%
No Opinion 43% 40% 45% 51% 44% 41% 34% 38% 48% 60% 54%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 31% 6% 29% 69% 27% 36% 32% 32% 31% 31% 28%
Negative 27% 49% 23% 3% 23% 30% 28% 24% 26% 28% 27%
No Opinion 43% 44% 49% 28% 50% 34% 41% 44% 43% 41% 45%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 31% 33% 2% 73% 6% 26% 64% 20%
Negative 27% 29% 54% 3% 52% 25% 6% 24%
No Opinion 43% 38% 44% 24% 42% 49% 30% 56%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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55G. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Bold
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 42% 45% 39% 39% 35% 45% 46% 46% 30% 31% 38%
Negative 17% 18% 16% 18% 18% 17% 15% 15% 30% 13% 13%
No Opinion 41% 38% 45% 43% 47% 38% 39% 39% 39% 56% 49%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 42% 17% 43% 74% 39% 46% 42% 42% 44% 44% 35%
Negative 17% 31% 15% 2% 16% 17% 18% 14% 15% 18% 18%
No Opinion 41% 53% 42% 25% 45% 37% 40% 44% 41% 38% 47%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 42% 42% 14% 76% 17% 38% 71% 38%
Negative 17% 17% 32% 2% 32% 16% 3% 18%
No Opinion 41% 40% 54% 22% 52% 46% 26% 43%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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55H. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Experienced
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please
check all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 17% 19% 16% 11% 15% 20% 21% 20% 7% 14% 14%
Negative 38% 37% 39% 40% 34% 40% 36% 39% 46% 28% 30%
No Opinion 45% 44% 46% 49% 51% 40% 43% 41% 47% 58% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 17% 2% 17% 39% 16% 19% 15% 18% 18% 18% 14%
Negative 38% 63% 34% 10% 35% 41% 40% 33% 40% 38% 39%
No Opinion 45% 35% 49% 51% 49% 40% 46% 49% 42% 43% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 17% 18% 1% 41% 4% 11% 38% 13%
Negative 38% 42% 70% 10% 66% 40% 15% 25%
No Opinion 45% 40% 29% 49% 30% 49% 47% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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551. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Sincere
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 20% 21% 19% 8% 15% 21% 36% 24% 5% 15% 14%
Negative 40% 39% 41% 45% 37% 42% 36% 40% 52% 34% 29%
No Opinion 40% 41% 39% 47% 48% 37% 28% 36% 43% 51% 57%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 20% 2% 18% 49% 18% 22% 19% 20% 21% 22% 16%
Negative 40% 66% 38% 8% 36% 43% 46% 35% 42% 39% 46%
No Opinion 40% 32% 44% 43% 46% 35% 35% 45% 37% 40% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 20% 23% 1% 53% 4% 12% 46% 12%
Negative 40% 43% 75% 7% 71% 42% 11% 36%
No Opinion 40% 34% 24% 40% 25% 46% 43% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)

302



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults

55J. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Partisan
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 21% 22% 19% 12% 18% 22% 30% 25% 15% 9% 9%
Negative 16% 19% 14% 19% 14% 16% 18% 16% 21% 16% 16%
No Opinion 63% 59% 67% 69% 69% 62% 52% 60% 64% 75% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 21% 35% 15% 12% 14% 25% 34% 18% 23% 18% 26%
Negative 16% 14% 18% 16% 18% 13% 10% 13% 15% 19% 15%
No Opinion 63% 51% 67% 72% 68% 62% 56% 69% 61% 63% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 21% 27% 44% 13% 40% 19% 13% 1%
Negative 16% 16% 11% 22% 15% 13% 20% 18%
No Opinion 63% 57% 45% 65% 45% 68% 67% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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55K. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Effective
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 26% 29% 23% 17% 19% 29% 38% 31% 8% 21% 13%
Negative 34% 33% 35% 38% 34% 34% 31% 34% 48% 26% 21%
No Opinion 40% 38% 42% 45% 47% 37% 31% 34% 45% 53% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 26% 3% 24% 63% 22% 31% 26% 22% 28% 28% 22%
Negative 34% 60% 30% 6% 30% 39% 38% 28% 37% 34% 37%
No Opinion 40% 37% 46% 31% 48% 30% 37% 49% 36% 38% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 26% 29% 1% 65% 4% 21% 57% 12%
Negative 34% 37% 68% 4% 64% 34% 8% 30%
No Opinion 40% 34% 31% 30% 31% 45% 35% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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55L. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Exciting
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 14% 17% 12% 8% 13% 14% 22% 16% 5% 14% 9%
Negative 27% 26% 29% 31% 25% 28% 25% 27% 38% 20% 25%
No Opinion 58% 57% 60% 61% 62% 58% 53% 56% 58% 67% 66%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 14% 2% 13% 33% 13% 13% 16% 12% 15% 15% 14%
Negative 27% 47% 24% 7% 27% 31% 23% 22% 29% 27% 31%
No Opinion 58% 51% 63% 60% 61% 56% 61% 66% 56% 58% 55%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 14% 16% 1% 36% 2% 10% 33% 9%
Negative 27% 29% 48% 7% 47% 28% 9% 26%
No Opinion 58% 55% 50% 57% 51% 62% 58% 64%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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55M. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Steady
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 14% 14% 15% 6% 13% 16% 22% 17% 5% 10% 8%
Negative 31% 33% 30% 31% 30% 33% 30% 33% 39% 21% 17%
No Opinion 54% 53% 55% 62% 57% 51% 47% 50% 57% 69% 75%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 14% 2% 13% 34% 13% 18% 13% 11% 17% 15% 13%
Negative 31% 51% 28% 11% 25% 36% 40% 27% 31% 32% 33%
No Opinion 54% 47% 59% 55% 62% 45% 48% 62% 52% 53% 54%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 14% 16% 0% 37% 2% 9% 34% 10%
Negative 31% 36% 61% 9% 56% 29% 13% 23%
No Opinion 54% 48% 38% 54% 41% 62% 53% 67%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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55N. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Hypocritical
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 47% 45% 49% 56% 44% 47% 41% 45% 64% 45% 44%
Negative 17% 17% 17% 6% 13% 17% 32% 20% 2% 12% 16%
No Opinion 36% 39% 34% 38% 43% 36% 27% 35% 34% 43% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 47% 77% 44% 11% 44% 48% 56% 45% 49% 45% 51%
Negative 17% 3% 14% 42% 15% 17% 17% 16% 19% 16% 15%
No Opinion 36% 20% 42% 48% 41% 35% 27% 39% 32% 39% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 47% 49% 83% 10% 76% 52% 15% 46%
Negative 17% 20% 2% 44% 3% 10% 40% 9%
No Opinion 36% 31% 15% 46% 21% 38% 45% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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550. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Arrogant

Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please
check all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 62% 59% 65% 65% 57% 67% 56% 60% 69% 66% 56%
Negative 10% 11% 9% 4% 10% 8% 19% 12% 2% 8% 8%
No Opinion 28% 30% 26% 32% 33% 25% 25% 28% 29% 25% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 62% 85% 59% 34% 60% 66% 64% 59% 65% 60% 63%
Negative 10% 2% 8% 25% 9% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10%
No Opinion 28% 14% 33% 41% 31% 26% 25% 31% 25% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 62% 64% 90% 32% 84% 66% 38% 57%
Negative 10% 11% 2% 24% 2% 5% 22% 10%
No Opinion 28% 25% 9% 44% 14% 28% 40% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)

308



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults YOU
56. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 3% 4% 3% 9% 3% 2% 1% 1% 9% 8% 4%
Liberal 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 7%
Moderate 16% 17% 15% 15% 16% 17% 15% 16% 14% 20% 11%
Conservative 27% 29% 26% 19% 18% 32% 39% 32% 9% 25% 18%
Very conservative 21% 20% 21% 20% 23% 20% 20% 21% 25% 17% 16%
Not sure 30% 26% 33% 34% 37% 26% 24% 27% 38% 28% 44%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (665) (830) (257) (352) (575) (311) (1,078) (160) (171) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very liberal 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 6%
Liberal 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Moderate 16% 8% 18% 24% 15% 16% 20% 22% 13% 17% 12%
Conservative 27% 21% 21% 49% 21% 32% 37% 22% 31% 27% 28%
Very conservative 21% 33% 14% 15% 21% 20% 21% 20% 22% 19% 22%
Not sure 30% 31% 40% 7% 36% 28% 15% 27% 31% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 98% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (522) (600) (373) (634) (427) (249) (248) (328) (607) (312)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very liberal 3% 3%

3% 2% 4%

2% 4%

3%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Liberal 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1%
Moderate 16% 15% 3% 28% 6% 22% 23% 8%
Conservative 27% 34% 24% 50% 24% 20% 49% 4%
Very conservative 21% 23% 35% 12% 36% 20% 14% 4%
Not sure 30% 22% 34% 5% 29% 31% 9% 79%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (451) (472) (127)
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57. Trump Sincerity
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Says what he believes 49% 50% 48% 47% 43% 49% 56% 52% 39% 41% 46%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 37% 38% 37% 38% 34% 40% 36% 37% 45% 35% 31%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 15% 23% 10% 8% 11% 16% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (664) (831) (258) (353) (574) (310) (1,076) (161) (172) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Says what he believes 49% 30% 45% 83% 49% 48% 47% 49% 47% 52% 44%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 37% 58% 35% 12% 35% 41% 43% 34% 40% 37% 38%
Not sure 14% 11% 20% 5% 16% 1% 11% 17% 13% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (523) (600) (372) (633) (427) (250) (248) (327) (608) (312)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Says what he believes 49% 49% 21% 83% 23% 45% 78% 44%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 37% 41% 68% 12% 65% 42% 14% 20%
Not sure 14% 10% 10% 5% 12% 13% 7% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

continued on the next page ...

311



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults YOU

continued from previous page

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,282) (511) (495) (444) (453) (471) (127)
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58. Trump Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 21% 21% 21% 8% 16% 24% 38% 27% 5% 11% 13%
Some 14% 17% 12% 15% 17% 13% 13% 15% 9% 21% 11%
Not much 11% 13% 9% 18% 9% 11% 6% 9% 13% 16% 17%
Doesn’t care at all 46% 41% 50% 47% 44% 47% 43% 44% 62% 38% 47%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 12% 14% 5% 1% 6% 11% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (667) (830) (259) (353) (574) (311) (1,078) (161) (173) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 21% 2% 16% 58% 17% 25% 25% 20% 21% 24% 18%
Some 14% 6% 16% 25% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 16% 11%
Not much 11% 11% 11% 9% 12% 9% 11% 10% 12% 10% 13%
Doesn’t care at all 46% 78% 43% 4% 46% 46% 45% 45% 43% 44% 51%
Not sure 8% 3% 14% 4% 1% 5% 3% 10% 10% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (523) (601) (373) (636) (427) (250) (248) (329) (607) (313)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 21% 27% 1% 63% 2% 12% 56% 8%
Some 14% 13% 2% 23% 6% 18% 21% 9%
Not much 11% 9% 8% 6% 7% 16% 8% 11%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Doesn’t care at all 46% 48% 87% 4% 81% 48% 11% 43%
Not sure 8% 3% 1% 4% 4% 6% 4% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (454) (471) (127)
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59. Trump Likability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 17% 17% 17% 8% 15% 16% 28% 20% 8% 12% 10%
Like somewhat 14% 17% 11% 12% 13% 15% 16% 16% 10% 12% 8%
Neither like nor dislike 13% 14% 11% 16% 14% 14% 6% 10% 16% 18% 25%
Dislike somewhat 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 4% 12% 6%
Dislike a lot 42% 37% 46% 43% 38% 42% 45% 41% 51% 34% 40%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 14% 13% 5% 0% 6% 11% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (667) (827) (257) (352) (574) (311) (1,075) (161) (172) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Like a lot 17% 3% 12% 45% 14% 18% 19% 12% 17% 20% 14%
Like somewhat 14% 4% 16% 26% 13% 16% 13% 21% 14% 14% 9%
Neither like nor dislike 13% 9% 16% 13% 16% 11% 7% 13% 11% 13% 14%
Dislike somewhat 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 11% 8% 7% 6% 9%
Dislike a lot 42% 76% 35% 5% 39% 44% 48% 37% 43% 41% 45%
Not sure 8% 3% 14% 3% 9% 6% 1% 9% 9% 6% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (522) (598) (374) (633) (426) (250) (248) (328) (606) (312)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Like a lot 17% 20% 1% 46% 1% 9% 41% 12%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Like somewhat 14% 13% 2% 26% 6% 17% 24% 6%
Neither like nor dislike 13% 9% 5% 12% 5% 16% 16% 15%
Dislike somewhat 7% 7% 5% 8% 4% 10% 7% 5%
Dislike a lot 42% 47% 87% 4% 81% 44% 9% 27%
Not sure 8% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 35%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,281) (510) (496) (443) (453) (472) (126)
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60. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 29% 31% 27% 16% 27% 31% 40% 35% 8% 16% 19%
Somewhat strong 19% 21% 18% 21% 21% 21% 13% 18% 16% 31% 23%
Somewhat weak 16% 16% 15% 27% 15% 12% 10% 12% 20% 22% 31%
Very weak 36% 32% 40% 35% 37% 36% 37% 34% 56% 31% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (666) (827) (256) (353) (573) (311) (1,075) (161) (172) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very strong 29% 4% 25% 70% 27% 30% 27% 24% 31% 31% 25%
Somewhat strong 19% 9% 27% 21% 22% 20% 16% 19% 16% 22% 19%
Somewhat weak 16% 22% 16% 5% 16% 13% 21% 19% 17% 11% 20%
Very weak 36% 66% 32% 3% 35% 37% 36% 38% 36% 36% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (522) (599) (3872) (634) (425) (249) (246) (328) (608) (311)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very strong 29% 31% 2% 70% 5% 20% 64% 22%
Somewhat strong 19% 15% 5% 23% 11% 25% 21% 22%
Somewhat weak 16% 12% 17% 3% 14% 21% 9% 20%
Very weak 36% 41% 77% 3% 69% 34% 7% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,281) (510) (496) (444) (451) (471) (127)
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61. Trump Honesty
Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honest and trustworthy 31% 35% 28% 21% 32% 29% 44% 36% 13% 26% 21%
Not honest and
trustworthy 54% 50% 57% 60% 51% 55% 49% 50% 75% 54% 56%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 19% 17% 16% 8% 14% 12% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (665) (830) (256) (353) (575) (311) (1,078) (160) (171) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Honest and trustworthy 31% 6% 27% 75% 29% 33% 35% 31% 34% 32% 26%
Not honest and
trustworthy 54% 88% 51% 11% 53% 54% 58% 53% 52% 51% 63%
Not sure 15% 6% 22% 13% 18% 13% 7% 17% 15% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (522) (599) (374) (633) (427) (250) (248) (328) (607) (312)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Honest and trustworthy 31% 34% 1% 76% 6% 24% 68% 19%
Not honest and
trustworthy 54% 57% 96% 10% 88% 60% 15% 49%
Not sure 15% 9% 3% 14% 6% 15% 16% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (453) (471) (126)
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62. Trump Temperament
Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 38% 30% 20% 30% 37% 46% 40% 14% 28% 21%
No 55% 52% 59% 68% 53% 53% 50% 51% 76% 57% 63%
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 13% 16% 10% 4% 10% 10% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (662) (829) (257) (351) (573) (310) (1,075) (160) (170) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 34% 5% 32% 78% 31% 39% 33% 32% 32% 38% 27%
No 55% 92% 50% 14% 55% 54% 61% 56% 56% 52% 62%
Not sure 11% 3% 17% 9% 15% 7% 6% 12% 12% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (522) (599) (370) (629) (427) (250) (247) (329) (604) (311)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 34% 36% 2% 80% 9% 26% 73% 20%
No 55% 58% 96% 12% 86% 66% 16% 51%
Not sure 11% 6% 2% 8% 5% 8% 11% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,279) (511) (494) (444) (453) (467) (127)
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63. Trump Get Us into a War
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 20% 18% 22% 26% 24% 17% 13% 16% 39% 22% 19%
Fairly likely 26% 24% 28% 29% 24% 27% 24% 26% 22% 25% 32%
Fairly unlikely 21% 24% 18% 19% 15% 22% 27% 23% 14% 20% 15%
Very unlikely 17% 20% 13% 11% 15% 18% 22% 18% 9% 17% 10%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 14% 23% 16% 14% 16% 16% 15% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (666) (830) (259) (351) (575) (311) (1,076) (161) (173) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 20% 32% 18% 5% 24% 17% 13% 18% 17% 22% 19%
Fairly likely 26% 41% 23% 10% 26% 28% 29% 28% 28% 23% 29%
Fairly unlikely 21% 11% 21% 36% 17% 24% 26% 26% 18% 21% 20%
Very unlikely 17% 6% 15% 35% 16% 16% 23% 14% 18% 18% 13%
Not sure 17% 10% 23% 14% 18% 16% 9% 15% 19% 15% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (523) (599) (374) (635) (427) (249) (247) (329) (607) (313)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 20% 18% 28% 5% 31% 19% 7% 25%
Fairly likely 26% 28% 46% 9% 42% 30% 10% 18%
Fairly unlikely 21% 22% 9% 38% 10% 23% 36% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unlikely 17% 19% 4% 36% 5% 13% 35% 8%
Not sure 17% 13% 13% 1% 12% 15% 12% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,281) (510) (496) (444) (454) (472) (126)
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64. Trump Appropriate Twitter Use
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 26% 32% 20% 20% 28% 26% 30% 27% 15% 33% 25%
Inappropriate 59% 56% 62% 64% 51% 61% 59% 58% 74% 52% 57%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 16% 20% 13% 11% 15% 11% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (665) (828) (256) (352) (574) (311) (1,075) (161) (171) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 26% 7% 24% 57% 23% 28% 31% 20% 24% 31% 22%
Inappropriate 59% 88% 55% 25% 59% 59% 61% 62% 59% 55% 65%
Not sure 15% 5% 21% 18% 18% 13% 8% 18% 17% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (522) (599) (372) (633) (426) (249) (248) (328) (606) (311)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 26% 26% 2% 57% 7% 22% 51% 18%
Inappropriate 59% 63% 95% 26% 87% 67% 29% 49%
Not sure 15% 10% 3% 17% 6% 11% 20% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,281) (511) (494) (444) (452) (471) (126)
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65. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald Trump as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Optimistic 36% 41% 31% 27% 29% 39% 47% 40% 19% 34% 25%
Pessimistic 47% 44% 50% 53% 41% 47% 47% 45% 56% 48% 45%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 20% 30% 13% 6% 15% 24% 18% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (663) (826) (254) (352) (575) (308) (1,075) (158) (170) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Optimistic 36% 9% 31% 82% 32% 40% 38% 34% 35% 38% 33%
Pessimistic 47% 82% 41% 9% 46% 46% 54% 46% 47% 45% 52%
Not sure 17% 9% 28% 8% 22% 13% 8% 21% 17% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (519) (598) (372) (630) (426) (250) (247) (328) (603) (311)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Optimistic 36% 39% 4% 84% 9% 30% 78% 11%
Pessimistic 47% 51% 89% 8% 85% 52% 12% 29%
Not sure 17% 9% 7% 8% 6% 18% 10% 60%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,279) (509) (495) (444) (452) (468) (125)
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66. Run for Reelection
Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 30% 19% 29% 40% 47% 41% 14% 28% 17%
No 53% 48% 58% 67% 52% 49% 49% 48% 72% 58% 62%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 14% 19% 10% 4% 10% 14% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (664) (829) (254) (353) (575) (311) (1,078) (160) (169) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 35% 6% 32% 80% 31% 40% 35% 32% 33% 39% 30%
No 53% 88% 48% 14% 53% 51% 60% 55% 53% 51% 59%
Not sure 12% 5% 20% 6% 15% 9% 5% 13% 14% 1% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (522) (597) (374) (632) (427) (250) (248) (328) (606) (311)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 35% 38% 4% 82% 1% 25% 74% 20%
No 53% 55% 92% 12% 83% 63% 17% 47%
Not sure 12% 7% 4% 7% 7% 12% 8% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,282) (511) (496) (444) (452) (471) (126)
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67. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 3% 3% 4% 9% 3% 2%
Somewhat approve 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 6% 9% 8% 8% 5%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 13% 17% 19% 19% 15% 8% 11% 27% 26% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 24% 25% 23% 22% 25% 29% 27% 18% 27% 13%
Strongly disapprove 35% 39% 31% 21% 26% 41% 50% 38% 24% 25% 43%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 21% 18% 7% 3% 11% 14% 11% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (667) (831) (259) (353) (575) (311) (1,078) (161) (173) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 5% 4% 3% 9% 5% 5% 7% 5% 2% 5% 6%
Somewhat approve 9% 12% 5% 12% 10% 8% 10% 8% 7% 9% 9%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 19% 16% 9% 18% 13% 12% 20% 16% 14% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 30% 23% 22% 22% 27% 27% 20% 29% 23% 27%
Strongly disapprove 35% 27% 36% 44% 30% 39% 42% 34% 31% 38% 33%
Not sure 12% 8% 19% 4% 15% 8% 2% 12% 14% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (523) (601) (374) (636) (427) (250) (248) (329) (608) (313)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 6% 3%
Somewhat approve 9% 10% 13% 7% 12% 8% 8% 3%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 15% 13% 17% 7% 14% 18% 12% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 26% 30% 22% 33% 22% 25% 12%
Strongly disapprove 35% 40% 30% 55% 28% 38% 45% 19%
Not sure 12% 6% 7% 2% 7% 9% 5% 46%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (454) (472) (127)

328



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults YOU
68A. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 17% 16% 17% 22% 15% 15% 16% 13% 41% 17% 14%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 24% 25% 26% 22% 21% 24% 22% 25% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 14% 16% 16% 11% 12% 13% 8% 20% 14%
Very unfavorable 35% 40% 30% 16% 26% 44% 49% 41% 13% 24% 34%
Don’t know 11% 8% 15% 21% 16% 8% 2% 9% 16% 13% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (663) (826) (254) (351) (575) (309) (1,074) (159) (171) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 17% 41% 6% 3% 17% 15% 16% 18% 15% 17% 17%
Somewhat favorable 23% 39% 21% 7% 23% 23% 30% 20% 23% 21% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 9% 16% 15% 14% 15% 12% 14% 13% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 35% 5% 37% 73% 31% 38% 41% 35% 34% 37% 31%
Don’t know 11% 6% 20% 1% 15% 8% 1% 13% 15% 11% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (520) (597) (372) (631) (424) (250) (247) (328) (604) (310)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 17% 19% 34% 4% 35% 17% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 23% 26% 46% 4% 43% 26% 6% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 12% 10% 12% 17% 12% 12%
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 35% 38% 3% 79% 6% 32% 73% 19%
Don’t know 11% 5% 4% 2% 5% 9% 4% 50%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,278) (510) (493) (445) (450) (468) (126)

330



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults YOU
68B. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 7% 8% 7% 12% 6% 4% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Somewhat favorable 22% 25% 19% 17% 17% 23% 30% 25% 11% 22% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 21% 23% 21% 19% 24% 25% 23% 12% 26% 25%
Very unfavorable 37% 39% 35% 33% 36% 38% 40% 35% 52% 31% 35%
Don’t know 12% 8% 15% 21% 17% 9% 2% 10% 17% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (663) (828) (254) (351) (576) (310) (1,076) (159) (171) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 7% 1% 5% 21% 7% 9% 8% 6% 6% 10% 5%
Somewhat favorable 22% 7% 18% 49% 23% 19% 23% 19% 24% 22% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 20% 24% 22% 21% 25% 25% 27% 22% 20% 23%
Very unfavorable 37% 65% 32% 6% 33% 40% 42% 33% 34% 37% 43%
Don’t know 12% 7% 21% 1% 16% 8% 1% 14% 15% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (521) (596) (374) (633) (425) (249) (247) (328) (605) (311)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 7% 7% 1% 15% 3% 4% 15% 5%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 5% 44% 6% 22% 41% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 23% 18% 30% 17% 23% 30% 13%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 37% 42% 72% 9% 68% 42% 10% 17%
Don’t know 12% 5% 4% 3% 5% 9% 4% 51%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,280) (510) (495) (444) (451) (469) (127)
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69. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 18% 25% 16% 17% 24% 29% 23% 30% 14% 10%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 15% 21% 22% 17% 12% 15% 23% 23% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 7% 16% 8% 5% 6% 7% 13% 14% 6%
Strongly disapprove 34% 39% 30% 15% 24% 43% 50% 41% 11% 20% 34%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 32% 28% 12% 3% 15% 23% 29% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (664) (829) (256) (352) (574) (311) (1,077) (161) (170) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 22% 46% 13% 6% 18% 26% 29% 19% 22% 21% 26%
Somewhat approve 18% 27% 17% 7% 19% 18% 17% 16% 17% 17% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 6% 11% 8% 8% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 34% 6% 34% 74% 30% 39% 37% 33% 33% 37% 31%
Not sure 18% 13% 28% 7% 25% 12% 6% 24% 20% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (522) (597) (374) (634) (425) (250) (246) (328) (608) (311)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 22% 28% 55% 5% 49% 19% 7% 5%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 28% 5% 24% 25% 6% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 11% 6% 6%
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 34% 38% 3% 81% 6% 28% 74% 18%
Not sure 18% 9% 9% 4% 13% 17% 7% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,280) (510) (495) (442) (452) (472) (127)
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70. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 12% 10% 13% 9% 9% 12% 17% 11% 22% 9% 2%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 20% 21% 24% 23% 19% 22% 23% 17% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 8% 12% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 31% 37% 25% 12% 21% 37% 49% 35% 15% 21% 25%
Not sure 27% 20% 34% 46% 38% 20% 9% 23% 34% 43% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (662) (825) (254) (349) (575) (309) (1,075) (160) (168) (84)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 12% 26% 6% 4% 9% 14% 16% 13% 10% 11% 13%
Somewhat approve 22% 34% 18% 12% 22% 23% 24% 21% 19% 22% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9% 14% 12% 8% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 31% 8% 31% 62% 24% 35% 36% 28% 32% 33% 27%
Not sure 27% 24% 37% 14% 38% 20% 10% 26% 32% 26% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 102% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (520) (593) (374) (630) (426) (248) (245) (328) (605) (309)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 12% 15% 29% 4% 26% 11% 4% 1%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 41% 7% 37% 25% 10% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 13% 6% 4%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 31% 36% 4% 73% 7% 25% 66% 13%
Not sure 27% 17% 18% 9% 22% 27% 14% 74%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,277) (509) (494) (443) (451) (471) (122)
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71. McCarthy Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 13% 4% 6%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 14% 13% 12% 18% 25% 19% 12% 14% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 12% 13% 13% 14% 17% 15% 7% 14% 20%
Strongly disapprove 17% 20% 15% 12% 16% 21% 18% 18% 23% 16% 8%
Not sure 45% 36% 54% 54% 53% 43% 32% 44% 45% 52% 53%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (664) (827) (256) (351) (574) (310) (1,074) (159) (173) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 6% 3% 5% 12% 4% 7% 10% 5% 4% 7% 7%
Somewhat approve 17% 12% 13% 31% 15% 18% 21% 20% 18% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 15% 13% 1% 14% 22% 13% 13% 15% 15%
Strongly disapprove 17% 28% 16% 6% 15% 20% 22% 16% 14% 18% 21%
Not sure 45% 43% 51% 38% 55% 40% 25% 46% 51% 44% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (520) (597) (374) (632) (425) (250) (247) (329) (604) (311)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 6% 7% 1% 14% 5% 5% 11% 0%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 8% 33% 7% 16% 32% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 17% 15% 17% 15% 15% 4%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 17% 20% 33% 8% 32% 18% 7% 8%
Not sure 45% 38% 40% 30% 40% 47% 34% 82%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,279) (510) (494) (444) (451) (471) (125)
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72. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 6% 9% 4% 9% 6% 5% 6% 6% 13% 2% 11%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 17% 10% 12% 19% 30% 20% 10% 19% 1%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 1% 12% 10% 14% 16% 14% 6% 14% 18%
Strongly disapprove 32% 34% 30% 22% 30% 36% 37% 34% 38% 18% 21%
Not sure 31% 23% 38% 47% 41% 26% 10% 27% 34% 47% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (662) (827) (253) (353) (573) (310) (1,078) (157) (170) (84)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 6% 5% 4% 13% 6% 6% 10% 9% 5% 6% 7%
Somewhat approve 18% 6% 16% 39% 17% 20% 21% 15% 19% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 9% 14% 17% 10% 16% 13% 13% 12% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 32% 56% 27% 8% 25% 37% 45% 28% 33% 31% 36%
Not sure 31% 24% 39% 22% 42% 21% 12% 34% 32% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (518) (598) (373) (632) (426) (248) (246) (328) (605) (310)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 6% 6% 2% 12% 4% 7% 10% 2%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 4% 42% 5% 15% 40% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 9% 20% 8% 15% 19% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 39% 68% 10% 62% 33% 10% 11%
Not sure 31% 19% 17% 15% 21% 31% 21% 75%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,279) (508) (496) (442) (451) (471) (125)
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73. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than usual 9% 12% 7% 15% 6% 8% 10% 8% 17% 11% 10%
About the same 19% 22% 17% 17% 20% 22% 16% 20% 15% 23% 12%
Less than usual 45% 45% 46% 30% 40% 46% 66% 50% 36% 29% 40%
Not sure 26% 22% 30% 39% 33% 24% 9% 22% 31% 37% 38%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (661) (826) (253) (350) (574) (310) (1,074) (160) (169) (84)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
More than usual 9% 9% 7% 15% 1% 7% 11% 13% 9% 9% 9%
About the same 19% 19% 14% 30% 18% 21% 24% 18% 21% 20% 17%
Less than usual 45% 50% 42% 45% 38% 52% 56% 43% 39% 48% 49%
Not sure 26% 22% 37% 10% 33% 21% 8% 26% 31% 24% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (519) (594) (374) (630) (425) (249) (245) (329) (604) (309)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

More than usual 9% 9% 6% 14% 9% 9% 14% 2%
About the same 19% 21% 18% 24% 16% 20% 27% 9%
Less than usual 45% 53% 59% 52% 56% 47% 47% 15%
Not sure 26% 17% 18% 11% 20% 25% 12% 75%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,276) (509) (495) (442) (449) (470) (126)
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74. Congressional Accomplishment - 5 point
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot more than usual 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 3% 11% 5% 1%
Somewhat more than

usual 5% 6% 4% 8% 2% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 9%
About the same 19% 22% 17% 17% 20% 22% 16% 20% 15% 23% 12%
Somewhat less than

usual 20% 17% 23% 16% 20% 20% 25% 22% 15% 16% 21%
A lot less than usual 25% 28% 23% 13% 20% 26% 40% 28% 21% 14% 19%
Not sure 26% 22% 30% 39% 33% 24% 9% 22% 31% 37% 38%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (661) (826) (253) (350) (574) (310) (1,074) (160) (169) (84)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A lot more than usual 4% 4% 3% 8% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Somewhat more than

usual 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 8% 9% 6% 4% 4%
About the same 19% 19% 14% 30% 18% 21% 24% 18% 21% 20% 17%
Somewhat less than

usual 20% 24% 18% 18% 19% 20% 26% 22% 17% 21% 21%
A lot less than usual 25% 26% 24% 27% 18% 32% 30% 21% 22% 27% 28%
Not sure 26% 22% 37% 10% 33% 21% 8% 26% 31% 24% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (519) (594) (374) (630) (425) (249) (245) (329) (604) (309)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A lot more than usual 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 7% 2%
Somewhat more than

usual 5% 5% 3% 8% 4% 5% 7% 0%
About the same 19% 21% 18% 24% 16% 20% 27% 9%
Somewhat less than

usual 20% 23% 25% 21% 25% 18% 22% 11%
A lot less than usual 25% 30% 34% 30% 30% 29% 25% 5%
Not sure 26% 17% 18% 11% 20% 25% 12% 75%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,276) (509) (495) (442) (449) (470) (126)
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75. Blame
Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats in Congress 29% 32% 26% 12% 17% 36% 35% 33% 4% 18% 22%
Republicans in Congress 40% 39% 40% 51% 40% 37% 38% 38% 58% 36% 35%
Both equally 28% 26% 30% 31% 33% 25% 26% 27% 30% 36% 24%
Neither 2% 3% 2% 3% 7% 1% 0% 1% 8% 6% 12%
Not sure 2% 0% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (731) (336) (395) (85) (148) (293) (205) (573) (61) (59) (38)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Democrats in Congress 29% 2% 27% 72% 31% 25% 26% 33% 30% 29% 24%
Republicans in Congress 40% 77% 28% 4% 33% 43% 48% 34% 40% 40% 43%
Both equally 28% 19% 38% 23% 32% 28% 24% 29% 28% 28% 26%
Neither 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 6%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (731) (271) (284) (176) (264) (228) (148) (119) (147) (301) (164)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Democrats in Congress 29% 30% 0% 70% 4% 21% 66% *
Republicans in Congress 40% 43% 78% 4% 76% 37% 5% *
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Both equally 28% 24% 19% 25% 17% 38% 26% *
Neither 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% *
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (731) (678) (301) (258) (256) (214) (233) (28)
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76. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 29% 32% 27% 12% 27% 32% 46% 35% 12% 22% 21%
About the same 29% 33% 26% 34% 28% 29% 24% 29% 26% 31% 35%
Getting worse 28% 21% 34% 29% 26% 30% 26% 26% 36% 28% 31%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 24% 20% 9% 4% 11% 26% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (665) (828) (256) (351) (575) (311) (1,077) (160) (171) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Getting better 29% 7% 26% 67% 26% 31% 36% 27% 29% 32% 27%
About the same 29% 35% 27% 24% 30% 31% 29% 27% 29% 30% 27%
Getting worse 28% 48% 24% 7% 29% 26% 32% 29% 28% 26% 32%
Not sure 14% 1% 22% 1% 16% 12% 3% 17% 14% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (521) (598) (374) (633) (426) (250) (247) (329) (605) (312)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Getting better 29% 34% 3% 74% 8% 24% 63% 13%
About the same 29% 27% 35% 17% 36% 35% 20% 20%
Getting worse 28% 31% 54% 6% 47% 30% 10% 23%
Not sure 14% 7% 8% 3% 9% 12% 7% 45%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,281) (510) (496) (445) (452) (471) (125)
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77. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher 19% 24% 15% 9% 17% 23% 24% 23% 5% 15% 17%
About the same 28% 29% 27% 31% 28% 25% 30% 25% 32% 35% 38%
Lower 23% 21% 25% 22% 24% 25% 21% 24% 25% 18% 22%
Not sure 30% 25% 34% 38% 32% 27% 25% 29% 38% 32% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (662) (827) (250) (353) (575) (311) (1,075) (159) (170) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Higher 19% 7% 15% 44% 15% 21% 27% 17% 22% 20% 17%
About the same 28% 30% 24% 32% 30% 28% 29% 31% 23% 29% 28%
Lower 23% 38% 21% 7% 22% 25% 30% 23% 22% 24% 21%
Not sure 30% 26% 40% 17% 34% 26% 14% 30% 33% 27% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (519) (597) (373) (629) (426) (250) (247) (328) (604) (310)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Higher 19% 6% 46% 7% 18% 38% 6%
About the same 28% 25% 28% 24% 32% 32% 15%
Lower 23% 43% 8% 40% 25% 9% 15%
Not sure 30% 26% 18% 29% 25% 21% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,279) (511) (494) (442) (451) (470) (126)
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78. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 22% 25% 19% 20% 20% 22% 25% 24% 16% 17% 19%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 47% 48% 46% 42% 44% 50% 51% 47% 46% 49% 45%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 22% 19% 25% 20% 21% 23% 22% 22% 17% 22% 30%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 18% 15% 5% 1% 7% 21% 1% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (663) (829) (255) (351) (575) (311) (1,078) (160) (169) (85)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 22% 11% 19% 42% 15% 26% 38% 20% 19% 23% 23%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 47% 50% 44% 49% 47% 50% 46% 44% 48% 50% 42%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 22% 32% 22% 8% 26% 18% 16% 23% 22% 20% 25%
Not sure 9% 7% 15% 2% 12% 6% 0% 13% 10% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (522) (596) (374) (633) (426) (250) (247) (328) (606) (311)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 22% 25% 8% 45% 10% 21% 38% 9%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 47% 48% 52% 47% 51% 49% 47% 35%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 22% 24% 37% 7% 34% 23% 10% 19%
Not sure 9% 3% 3% 2% 4% 7% 5% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,280) (511) (495) (445) (451) (471) (125)

352



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults YOU
79. Own Home/Rent
Is the place where you live owned or rented?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Owned by you or your
family 65% 68% 63% 48% 61% 66% 86% 71% 55% 47% 59%
Rented from someone
else 32% 29% 36% 48% 37% 32% 13% 28% 43% 48% 37%
Other 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (660) (826) (256) (348) (573) (309) (1,074) (158) (169) (85)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Owned by you or your
family 65% 62% 60% 78% 50% 78% 82% 53% 70% 69% 63%
Rented from someone
else 32% 36% 37% 19% 47% 22% 16% 45% 26% 29% 36%
Other 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (519) (593) (374) (629) (427) (249) (245) (328) (604) (309)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Owned by you or your
family 65% 72% 70% 82% 64% 62% 76% 49%
Rented from someone
else 32% 26% 28% 16% 34% 35% 21% 49%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Other 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,278) (510) (495) (444) (450) (469) (123)
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80. Own mortgage
Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 46% 46% 46% 40% 52% 51% 39% 47% 40% 46% 49%
No 54% 54% 54% 60% 48% 49% 61% 53% 60% 54% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145) (540) (605) (139) (238) (474) (294) (877) (108) (103) (57)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 46% 47% 45% 47% 34% 56% 56% 41% 48% 47% 46%
No 54% 53% 55% 53% 66% 44% 44% 59% 52% 53% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145) (385) (431) (329) (404) (359) (232) (170) (272) (468) (235)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 46% 48% 51% 47% 47% 47% 49% 32%
No 54% 52% 49% 53% 53% 53% 51% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145) (1,023) (407) (439) (329) (340) (402) (74)
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81. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More jobs 29% 30% 27% 21% 21% 30% 43% 32% 13% 30% 27%
The same amount of jobs 32% 32% 32% 32% 38% 32% 26% 32% 34% 30% 35%
Fewer jobs 18% 17% 19% 20% 18% 19% 16% 17% 22% 20% 18%
Not sure 21% 20% 21% 27% 23% 19% 15% 19% 32% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (663) (830) (256) (352) (574) (311) (1,078) (159) (170) (86)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
More jobs 29% 12% 25% 61% 24% 32% 33% 28% 29% 30% 28%
The same amount of jobs 32% 39% 31% 26% 33% 34% 35% 31% 30% 33% 34%
Fewer jobs 18% 27% 17% 7% 18% 18% 22% 17% 20% 18% 17%
Not sure 21% 22% 27% 7% 24% 16% 9% 24% 22% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (520) (599) (374) (633) (427) (250) (248) (329) (605) (311)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

More jobs 29% 32% 8% 64% 9% 25% 58% 14%
The same amount of jobs 32% 33% 41% 21% 36% 38% 26% 24%
Fewer jobs 18% 19% 30% 7% 31% 20% 7% 13%
Not sure 21% 16% 21% 8% 24% 18% 9% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,281) (510) (496) (445) (453) (470) (125)
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82. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 9% 8% 10% 7% 13% 6% 7% 6% 10% 15% 15%
Somewhat worried 25% 24% 25% 33% 29% 20% 14% 20% 28% 38% 33%
Not very worried 67% 68% 65% 60% 57% 74% 80% 73% 61% 47% 51%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (890) (455) (435) (151) (251) (375) (113) (636) (94) (104) (56)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very worried 9% 6% 12% 5% 11% 8% 4% 11% 5% 10% 8%
Somewhat worried 25% 28% 25% 18% 29% 22% 20% 27% 24% 23% 26%
Not very worried 67% 66% 63% 76% 60% 70% 76% 62% 70% 68% 65%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (890) (306) (367) (217) (324) (289) (190) (151) (218) (346) (175)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very worried 9% 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 9% 15%
Somewhat worried 25% 23% 27% 15% 30% 24% 19% 28%
Not very worried 67% 70% 67% 78% 64% 67% 73% 57%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (890) (788) (324) (294) (275) (271) (283) (61)

358



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults YOU
83. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 27% 25% 29% 13% 29% 31% 34% 30% 25% 14% 24%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 36% 37% 36% 42% 42% 35% 20% 33% 42% 39% 51%
Not very hard 24% 25% 23% 31% 17% 23% 32% 26% 17% 30% 13%
Not sure 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 12% 14% 11% 17% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (889) (454) (435) (151) (251) (375) (112) (635) (94) (104) (56)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 27% 27% 27% 26% 25% 28% 27% 30% 29% 27% 21%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 36% 39% 37% 31% 39% 37% 36% 31% 31% 38% 44%
Not very hard 24% 22% 20% 35% 22% 25% 33% 22% 29% 23% 22%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 8% 15% 10% 3% 17% 11% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (889) (304) (368) (217) (324) (288) (190) (150) (218) (346) (175)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 27% 30% 33% 29% 30% 23% 29% 23%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 36% 34% 35% 27% 39% 43% 31% 26%
Not very hard 24% 27% 22% 37% 19% 23% 34% 12%
Not sure 13% 9% 10% 7% 12% 10% 6% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (889) (787) (322) (294) (274) (271) (283) (61)

360



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults YOU
84. Happy with job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very happy 23% 23% 24% 19% 23% 23% 32% 26% 16% 24% 13%
Happy 38% 37% 39% 35% 41% 41% 28% 39% 26% 44% 39%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 29% 29% 28% 38% 22% 27% 35% 25% 46% 21% 42%
Unhappy 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 2% 7% 5% 3% 5%
Very unhappy 4% 5% 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 3% 7% 7% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (891) (456) (435) (150) (253) (375) (113) (637) (94) (104) (56)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very happy 23% 24% 19% 31% 18% 22% 32% 24% 24% 21% 25%
Happy 38% 41% 40% 29% 38% 39% 41% 32% 40% 38% 41%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 29% 27% 29% 30% 34% 28% 19% 29% 25% 31% 26%
Unhappy 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 10% 6% 5% 4%
Very unhappy 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6% 1% 5% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (891) (307) (368) (216) (326) (289) (189) (152) (219) (344) (176)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very happy 23% 28% 25% 34% 23% 24% 26% 14%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Happy 38% 36% 42% 30% 48% 37% 27% 44%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 29% 26% 24% 26% 21% 32% 33% 29%
Unhappy 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5%
Very unhappy 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (891) (789) (324) (293) (277) (269) (283) (62)
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85. 2018 Turnout
Did you vote in the November 2018 general election?
Asked of registered voters
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | voted on Election

Day in-person at the

polls 40% 38% 41% 32% 33% 45% 44% 44% 35% 25% 25%
Respondent voted -

method not asked 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Yes, | voted early

in-person 14% 14% 15% 7% 10% 18% 19% 15% 13% 12% 14%
Yes, | voted by

mail/absentee 18% 16% 20% 10% 13% 18% 29% 20% 13% 11% 15%
| will vote later today 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| did not vote 24% 27% 22% 45% 40% 16% 4% 17% 35% 47% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,383) (636) (747) (221) (316) (540) (306) (1,004) (149) (153) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Yes, | voted on Election

Day in-person at the

polls 40% 46% 29% 49% 33% 48% 45% 57% 49% 36% 23%
Respondent voted -

method not asked 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3%
Yes, | voted early

in-person 14% 14% 12% 18% 11% 14% 20% 4% 11% 24% 7%
Yes, | voted by

mail/absentee 18% 22% 16% 15% 15% 18% 21% 6% 15% 11% 42%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
| will vote later today 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| did not vote 24% 14% 39% 13% 37% 16% 8% 29% 20% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,383) (503) (525) (355) (559) (407) (248) (226) (308) (555) (294)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes, | voted on Election
Day in-person at the
polls 40% 47% 47% 53% 42% 37% 47% 13%
Respondent voted -
method not asked 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1%
Yes, | voted early
in-person 14% 17% 17% 19% 14% 12% 19% 4%
Yes, | voted by
mail/absentee 18% 21% 27% 16% 24% 17% 16% 5%
| will vote later today 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| did not vote 24% 10% 4% 7% 15% 30% 12% 77%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,383) (1,283) (511) (496) (433) (416) (445) (89)
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86. 2018 House vote
Which candidate did you vote for in the 2018 midterm election for the U.S. House of Representatives in the congressional district where you live?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Democratic Party
candidate 53% 48% 58% 76% 53% 53% 45% 48% 92% 53% 53%
The Republican Party
candidate 41% 46% 37% 18% 36% 42% 52% 46% 4% 42% 36%
Someone else 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Don’t remember 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 8%
| did not vote in that race 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (530) (590) (141) (220) (471) (288) (853) (114) (97) (56)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
The Democratic Party
candidate 53% 94% 46% 4% 57% 51% 51% 56% 52% 51% 56%
The Republican Party
candidate 41% 3% 42% 94% 37% 44% 44% 38% 41% 45% 36%
Someone else 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Don’t remember 3% 1% 7% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5%
| did not vote in that race 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (431) (379) (310) (394) (359) (222) (173) (259) (443) (245)

365



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults YOU
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The Democratic Party
candidate 53% 53% 95% 7% 91% 63% 10% 34%
The Republican Party
candidate 41% 42% 3% 88% 5% 33% 85% 20%
Someone else 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Don’t remember 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 39%
| did not vote in that race 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,120) (1,113) (469) (448) (372) (326) (389) (33)
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87. Exit Status
What is your exit status?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
quotafull 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
redirect 16% 18% 14% 12% 18% 17% 15% 17% 13% 16% 10%
screenout 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
turbosample 84% 82% 86% 88% 82% 83% 85% 83% 87% 84% 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (849) (363) (486) (156) (206) (345) (142) (588) (96) (118) (47)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
quotafull 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
redirect 16% 15% 15% 19% 13% 17% 19% 16% 15% 17% 14%
screenout 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
turbosample 84% 85% 85% 81% 87% 83% 81% 84% 85% 83% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (849) (309) (341) (199) (374) (249) (133) (152) (173) (351) (173)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

quotafull 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
redirect 16% 17% 15% 21% 11% 18% 18% 15%
screenout 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
turbosample 84% 83% 85% 79% 89% 82% 82% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (849) (706) (279) (256) (255) (258) (260) (76)

368



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 10 - 12, 2019 - 1500 US Adults YOU
88. Interview Disposition
How should this case be disposed?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Incomplete 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Complete 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 98% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (259) (354) (576) (311) (1,079) (161) (174) (86)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Incomplete 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Complete 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 98% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (523) (603) (374) (637) (427) (250) (248) (329) (609) (314)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Incomplete 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Complete 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,283) (511) (496) (445) (455) (472) (128)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

February 10 - 12, 2019

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from

0.406 to 6.026, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.686.

1500
1283 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.8% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

39 questions not reported.

You
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